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Methodology

« The study was conducted among 1,314 Australians aged 18 years and over. Surveys were
distributed throughout Australia including both capital city and non-capital city areas as

follows:

6
304
331
246
204
209
14

« Fieldwork commenced on Friday, May 23 and was completed on Monday, May 26, 2014.

« This study was conducted online amongst members of a permission based panel.

« After interviewing, data was weighted to the latest population estimates sourced from the
Australian Bureau of Statistics.
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Main Findings
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Effects of coal and gas projects on GBR

« Three quarters (76%) of Aussies think that coal and gas projects operating in or near the
Great Barrier Reef have a negative effect on the health of the Great Barrier Reef overall, while
7 in 10 Aussies think there’s a negative effect on water quality (72%), the Reef's World
Heritage status (71%) and on nearby farmland and agriculture (70%).

« Two thirds (66%) of Aussies think that coal and gas projects operating in or near the Great
Barrier Reef have a negative effect on air quality, while 3 in 5 think there’s a negative effect
on the health of residents (63%), tourism (62%) and climate change (58%).

— Women are more likely to think coal and gas projects in the Great Barrier Reef have a negative effect
on the overall impact on the health of the Reef (83%; cf. men 70%), water quality (79%; cf. men
66%), air quality (77%; cf. men 57%) and agriculture (77%; cf. men 63%).

— Those aged 35-49 are most likely to think coal and gas projects in the Great Barrier Reef have a
negative effect on air quality (72%; cf. those aged 18-24 64%, 25-34 65%, 50+ 63%) and the health
of residents (69%,; cf. those aged 18-24 60%, 25-34 61%, 50+ 61%)

Note: graphs on next slide
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Effects of coal and gas projects on GBR

Q. Thinking about the expansion of coal and gas projects operating in or near the Great Barrier Reef what
effect—if any—do you think coal and gas projects have on each of the following things?

B Very negative effect mSlightly Negative effect

Overall impact on the health of the Great Barrier Reef

Water quality

The Reef's World Heritage status

Agriculture/farmland (i.e. impact of mining on nearby

farming land)

Air quality

Health of residents

Tourism

Climate change

Jobs/employment

Mo effect © Slightly Positive effect mVery positive effect

|
16% 55

35% 37% 20%  5%2%
44% 28% 21%  5%3%
30% 39% 22%  5%8%
27% 39% 27% 5%3%
24% 40% 29% 5%2%
29% 33% 27% 9% B%
27% 31% 33% 6%2%
17% 46% _
| | | | | |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Total
negative
effect

76%

72%

71%

70%

66%

63%

62%

58%

16%

Total
positive
effect

8%

7%

7%

8%

7%

7%

11%

8%

67%




Concern about impact of coal and g

« Nine in ten Aussies (89%) are concerned about the impact of coal and gas projects on the
overall health of the Great Barrier Reef.

* More than 4 in 5 Aussies are concerned about the impact of coal and gas projects on water
quality (86%), nearby agriculture and farmland (85%), the Reef’s World Heritage status
(83%), air quality (82%) and the health of residents (81%).

— Women are more likely to be concerned about the impact of coal and gas projects on agriculture
(87%; cf. men 82%), air quality (86%; cf. men 78%) and the health of residents (86%; cf. men
77%)

— Young people aged 18-24 are the most likely to be concerned about the impact of coal and gas
projects on the overall impact on the health of the Great Barrier Reef (95%; cf. those aged 25-34
89%, 35-49 89%, 50+ 87%), air quality (94%; cf. those aged 25-34 86%, 35-49 83%, 50+ 76%)
and the Reef’s World Heritage status (93%; cf. those aged 25-34 84%, 35-49 84%, 50+ 80%)

Note: graphs on next slide
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Concern about impact of coal and g

Q. Still thinking about the expansion of coal and gas projects in or near the Great Barrier Reef, how concerned
are you—if at all—about the impact on each of the following?

Total
concerned
M Extremely concerned m Very concerned Slightly concerned Not at all concerned
| Z |
Overall impact on the health of the Great Barrier Reef 37% 25% 26% 11% 89%
| .
| .
Water quality | 30% 28% 28% 14% 86%
Agriculture/farmland (i.e. impact of mining on nearb
g / (i-e.imp & Y R 28% 34% 15% 85%
farming land) !
| :
The Reef's World Heritage status 32% PEY 28% 17% 83%

Air quality 24% 26% 32% 18% 82%
Health of residents 21% _ 27% 33% 19% 81%

Climate change 22% 22% 33% 24% 76%

Tourism 20% 21% 33% 26% 74%

Jobs/employment [EEEZ 15 31% 41% 59%
| | |

0% 0% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Concerns about bank financing

« 8in 10 (78%) Aussies would be concerned if their bank was financing coal and gas projects
in the Great Barrier Reef.

« Three quarters (76%) of Aussies would be concerned if their bank was financing coal and
gas projects in State forests, while 7 in 10 would be concerned if it was in the Kimberley or
anywhere in Australia at all (both 72%).

Q. How concerned, if at all, would you be if your bank was financing the expansion of coal and gas projects in...?

B Extremely concerned ™ Very concerned Slightly concemed Mot concerned at all Total

| | concerned
The Great Barrier Reef (QLD) 23% 22% 78%
State forests 27% 24% 76%
The Kimberley (WA) 29% 28% 72%,
Anywhere in Australia 31% 28% 72%,

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Concerns about super fund investments

« Almost 8 in 10 (77%) Aussies would be concerned if their super fund was financing coal and
gas projects in the Great Barrier Reef.

« Three quarters (76%) of Aussies would be concerned if their bank was financing coal and
gas projects in State forests, while 7 in 10 would be concerned if it was in the Kimberley
(73%) or anywhere in Australia at all (72%).

Q. How concerned, if at all, would you be if your superannuation fund was investing in the expansion of coal and
gas projects in or near...?

B Extremely concerned B Very concerned © Slightly concerned Mot concerned at all Total

5 | concerned
The Great Barrier Reef (QLD) 23% 23% 77%
State forests 28% 24%, 76%
The Kimberley (WA) 27% 27% 73%
Anywhere in Australia 22% 31% 28% 72%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Future of industries in the GBR

* More than half of Aussies (56%) would like to see the coal industry in the Great Barrier Reef
shrink or be phased out altogether in the long term, while just under half (47%) would like to
see the gas industry shrink or be phased out altogether.

— Women are more likely to want to see the coal industry in the Great Barrier Reef shrink or be phased
out in the long term (59%; cf. men 54%)

— Those aged 50+ are the most likely to want to see the coal industry in the Great Barrier Reef shrink or
be phased out altogether in the long term (63%; cf. those aged 18-24 56%, 25-34 42%, 35-49 58%)

— Those aged 35-49 are the most likely to want to see the gas industry shrink or be phased out altogether
in the long term (53%; cf. those aged 18-24 49%, 25-34 34%, 50+ 49%)

W Expand  Stay aboutthe same mShrink M Phased out altogether Total shrink/

phased out
Coal m | 33% | 56%
Gas _ 39% 47%
Agriculture 46% 21%
Tourism 47% 41% 12%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Financing of fossil fuel projects in GBR

« 2in 5 (43%) of Aussies think their super fund or their bank (42%) should be investing less or
phasing out fossil fuel investments in coal and gas in the long term.

Q. In the long term do you think your bank and your superannuation fund should invest more or less money in fossil

uel projects (e.g. coal, oil, gas etc.) in Australia in general?
fuel proj (e-9 ‘g ) 9 Total invest less/

42% invest less/ phase out phase out

Your bank 31% 42%

43% invest less)/ phase out

Your super fund F 30% 43%
I ! I I I |
0%

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Invest more money Invest about the same amount of money  mInves les morey  ® Phase out investments altogether  m Don't know/MNot sure
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Likelihood of switching

« 3in 5 (60%) of Aussies would be likely to switch banks or super funds if they could switch to
a bank or super fund that delivered the same financial returns but did not invest in or finance
the fossil fuel industry.

— Women are more likely to switch banks (63%; cf. men 59%)
— Young people aged 18-24 are more likely to switch super funds (78%; cf. those aged 25-34 65%, 35-
49 63%, 50+ 50%) and banks (74%; cf. those aged 25-34 66%. 35-49 61%, 50+ 54%)

Q. If you could switch to a bank or super fund that delivered the same financial returns, but did not invest in or
finance the fossil fuels industry (e.g. coal, oil, gas etc.), how likely would you be to switch...?

M Extremely likely mVery likely Quite likely Not at all likely Total likely

Bank

Super fund

———— Y

25%

27%

40%

40%

0% 20% 40%

60% 80%

100%

60%

60%




Reasons for switching

« The top three reasons Aussies would
consider switching to a bank or super fund : - . .

. . . . | don’t want my money invested in projects that
that does not invest in fossil fuel. projects could harm iconic areas like the Great Barrier
are because they don't want their money Rget
invested in prOjectS that could harm iconic | don’t want my money invested in projects that
areas like the Great Barrier Reef (61%),  harm the environment
harm the environment (60%) or human | don’t want my money invested in projects that
health (53%). harm human health

_ Women are more likely to say they would | don’t want my money invested in projects that

switch because they don’t want their LBV DS EETER TTEse .

money invested in projects that harm the I want' bz money T ) Sijasiine [nvesise
environment (68%; cf. men 52%) or harm in projects that improve the world

iconic areas like the Reef (66%; cf. men It feels more aligned with my values

57%) | don’t want to support a company that invests
— Those aged 50+ are most likely to say in fossil fuel projects

they’d switch because they don't want their The financial returns are the same or better
money invested in projects that harm iconic than my current super fund/bank

areas like the Reef (75%; cf. those aged I’'m concerned about the financial risks of
18-24 54%, 25-34 48%, 35-49 59%) or investing in fossil fuels

the environment (68%; cf. those aged 18- oth
24 49%, 25-34 51%, 35-49 61%) —

None of these

———— Y

61%

60%

53%

48%

48%

35%

32%

24%

19%

1%
8%




Reasons unlikely to switch

« The top 3 reasons Aussies would be unlikely to

switch to a bank or super fund that does not | don't have enough information to change / to
invest in fossil fuel projects are because they justify switching
don’t have enough information to change / to It's too complicated to switch

justify switching (40%), because it's too

complicated to switch (31%) and because they ' o POeree

can’t be bothered (27%). All banks are the same
— Women are more likely not to switch banks or | consider the fossil fuel industry to be a good
super funds because they don't have enough investment

information to change / to justify switching (43%; Al super funds are the same
cf. men 37%) and it’s too complicated to switch

(35%; cf. men 27%) | think | would lose money
— Men are more likely not to switch banks or super  Fossil fuel investments are not important enough
funds because they can’t be bothered (30%; cf. for me

women 23%), because all banks are the same
(28%:; cf. women 20%) and because they think
they would lose money (16%; cf. women 7%) and
because they think fossil fuels are a good
investment (22%; cf. women 15%) Other

| don't know how to switch

I'd prefer to wait until more people switch before
| do

None of these

———— Y

40%

31%

27%

24%

19%

18%

12%

8%

3%

3%

8%

11%




Awareness of ‘Carbon bubble’

Hardly any Aussies (3%) are aware of the carbon bubble, with 97% saying they were
unaware of the carbon bubble.
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Risks of fossil fuel investments

« 71in 10 (72%) Aussies are concerned about the risk associated with the reliance of Australia’s
economy on the fossil fuel sector, while 6 in 10 (57%) are concerned they don’t know enough

about how their superannuation is invested to properly assess the risks of fossil fuel
investment.
The ‘carbon bubble’ refers to the world’s remaining fossil fuel reserves being over-valued. As a result of global action to limit climate change fossil fuel

reserves would become ‘unburnable’ obsolete assets and lose their value, bursting the ‘carbon bubble’ and delivering losses to those invested in them—
including superannuation funds and banks.

Q. To what extent are you concerned about each of the following risks associated with fossil fuel investments? Total
B Extremely concerned ™ Veryconcerned = Slightly concemed = Notatall concemed  Don’tknow/Notsure  concerned
The lack of investment in clean energy o
alternatives to fossil fuels i g% 19% 72%
The reliance of Australia's economy on the B 729,
fossil fuel sector 27% B 8% °
| dont know enough about how my .
superannuation is invested to properly assess 27%  13% 31% 57%
the risks of fossil fuel investment
Superannuation funds are too heavily invested o
j jon fun ; ¥ 26% 12%  32% 56%
in fossil fuel projects

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Attitudes to fossil fuel investments

« 8in 10 (85%) Aussies agree that banks should consider the social and environmental impact of
projects they loan money to, while 81% agree banks and super funds have a duty to consider the
potential financial risks to customer savings posed by climate change.

— Women are more likely to agree banks should consider the social and environmental impact of the projects
they loan money to (91%; cf. men 80%)

« 8in 10 (78%) Aussies also agree that superannuation funds should offer fossil-free portfolios and
that super funds aren't transparent enough about how members’ money is invested.

— Women are more likely to agree super funds should offer fossil-free portfolios (83%; cf. men 74%)

» Three quarters (76%) of Aussies agfree that the risk associated with investing in fossil fuel
(I::)omkpanies/projects is growing, while 75% agree that Australia has too many eggs in the mining
asket.

— Women are more likely to agree the risk associated with investing in fossil fuel companies/projects is growing
(80%; cf. men 72%)

* Almost 7 in 10 (67%) Aussies agree they would choose a bank / superannuation fund that doesn't
invest in fossil fuels over one that does.

« Just over half (56%) of Aussies agree that the only responsibility banks have is to maximise financial
returns for their shareholders.

Note: graph on next slide
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Attitudes to fossil fuel investments

Q. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

W Strongly agree

Banks should consider the social and environmental impacts of
projects they loan money to

Banks and superannuation funds have a duty to consider the
potential financial risks to customer savings posed by climate change

Superannuation funds should offer fossil-free portfolios

Superannuation funds arent transparent enough about how your
money is invested

The risk associated with investing in fossil fuel companies/projectsis
growing

Australia has too many eggs in the mining basket

I would choose a bank superannuation fund which doesnt invest in
fossil fuels over one that does

Banks only responsibility is to maximise financial returns for their
shareholders

lonergan research llll

0%

W Slightly agree

20%

Slightly disagree

: 49%

 56%

46%

45%

34%

m Strongly disagree

[N
-
=

11%

14%

17%

19%

21%

21%

20%

40%

Total
agree

85%

81%

78%

78%

76%

75%

67%

54%




The Questionnaire
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LONERGAN RESEARCH

JOB NO. 0685

QUESTIONNAIRE NO:

INTERVIEWER NAME:

Interview Start Time: /

Thank you for agreeing to participate in this survey. Please answer the following questions to see if you fall into the category of
respondent we need to interview. You will need to provide a response for EVERY question to proceed with the interview.

Please be assured of complete confidentiality. Lonergan Research is bound by the Market Research Society Privacy
Principles.

During the survey, please do not use your browser's FORWARD and BACK buttons. Instead, please always use the buttons
below to move forward through the survey.

Q1. Where do you live in Australia?

NSW - Sydney.............. 01 Queensland — Other................. 08
NSW - Other South Australia - Adelaide .09

South Australia — Other.... .10
Victoria - Melbourne...... Western Australia - Perth. .11
Victoria — Other............. Western Australia — Other........ 12
Tasmania.......ccccceeeeeeen Northern Territory..........cccceue. 13
Queensland - Brisbane .07 Somewhere else .........ccccuennne. 14

ASK IF RESIDE IN AUSTRALIA IE CODES 01-13 IN Q1. CODE 14 TERMINATE WITH THANKS

Q2. How old are you?

17 years or less .. 01 45-49 years .....09
18-19 years ........ 50-54 years......10
20-24 years ........ 55-59 years...... 11
25-29 years ........ 60-64 years .....12
30-34 years ........ 65-69 years ..... 13
35-39 years ........ 70+ years........ 14
40-44 years ........ Don’t want

to disclose ....15

CONTINUE IF AGED 18 YEARS OR ABOVE, I.E. CODES 02-14 IN Q2.

Qs3. Are you male or female? Male



SECTION S: ASK ALL RESPONDENTS

S1. Do you currently have any of the following?

Please select all that apply

S2. Which is your main financial institution?
Please select all that apply

ROTATE 01-18.

S2. Which is your main financial institution?
Please select all that apply

ROTATE 01-18.

-2- lonergan research! lll

A NOME 10AN ...
A personal loan. .
None of theSe ......cueviviiiii
MR
ANZ ..o 01

Bendigo Bank/ Adelaide Bank .

Citibank................ .06
Commonwealth Ban 07
HSBC......covvenee 08
ING ..coveiiine 09
Macquarie Bank .10
NAB .....cccoouenne 11
RABO...... .12
St George ...... .13
SUNCOP MEIWAY ... 14
UD@NK ..ottt 15
Westpac............... .16
Credit Unions (any)..... 17
Building Societies (any) .......ccoveeeriirieirieeeeeee 18
Other (SPECIY) veeiveeeueeeiiieiieeit et
None of these ...
DOt KNOW ...
MR

AMP L. 01
Australian SUPEr ... 02
State Public Sector

Superannuation SCheMEe ........ccceveerieneenieiniesie s 03
Colonial First State............. .04
BT i .05
First State SUPer.........coviiiiiiiiece e 06
MLC e 07
UniSuper..... .08
OnePath/ANZ
REST .ottt
Sunsuper

HESTA....

Public Sector Superannuation

Scheme (or Commonwealth

Superannuation Scheme)..........cccccocviiiiiiiiiiiiieiens 18
IOOF ... .19

Telstra.. .20
OSuper ... .21
VicSuper ..... .22

HOSTPLUS .23
GESB.....cceoveirieee .24
Local Government Super ... .25
Self-managed ............. .26

Other (specify) .. .
NONE Of thESE ..o 28

*k

*TERM

*TERM
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SECTION A: Great Barrier Reef

This survey is about the expansion of coal and gas projects in Australia, including the mining, shipping and export of
coal and gas.

Al. Thinking about the expansion of coal and gas projects operating in or near the Great Barrier Reef what effect
if any—do you think coal and gas projects have on each of the following things?

Please select one response per row

Very Slightly Slightly Very
negative negative No effect positive positive
effect effect effect effect
Air quality 1 2 3 4 5
Water quality 1 2 3 4 5
Agriculture/farmland (i.e. impact of mining on nearby
: 1 2 3 4 5
farming land)
Jobs/employment 1 2 4 5
**CONTINUED IF AGED 18+ AND HAVE A BANK ACCOUNT OR SUPER FUND**
Tourism 1 2 3 4 5
Health of residents 1 2 3 4 5
Climate change 1 2 3 4 5
Overall impact on the health of the Great Barrier Reef 1 2 3 4 5 )
| . | Formatted: Font: Bold
A2. Still thinking about the expansion of coal and gas projects in or near the Great Barrier Reef, how concerned are you—if
at all—about the impact on each of the following?
Please select one response per row
Extremely Very Slightly Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned
Air quality 1 2 3 4
Water quality 1 2 3 4
Agriculture/farmland (i.e. impact of mining on nearby farming
1 2 3 4
land)
Jobs/employment 1 2 3 4
Tourism 1 2 3 4
Health of residents 1 2 3 4
Climate change 1 2 3 4
Overall impact on the health of the Great Barrier Reef 1 2 3 4
A3. How concerned, if at all, would you be if your superannuation fund was investing in the expansion of coal and gas
projects in or near...?
Please select one response per row
Extremely Very Slightly Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned
The Great Barrier Reef (QLD) 1 2 3 4
The Kimberley (WA) 1 2 3 4
State forests 1 2 3 4
Anywhere in Australia 1 2 3 4
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A4. Thinking about each of the following industries, would you like to see each industry expand, shrink, stay about the
same size or be phased out in the Great Barrier Reef over the long term?
Please select one response per row
Stay about ) Phased out
Expand the same Shrink all together
Coal 1 4
Gas 1 2 3 4
Tourism 1 2 3 4
Agriculture 1 2 3 4

SECTION B: SUPER FUNDS AND BANKS

A number of Australian superannuation funds and major Australian banks invest money in the fossil fuel industry
within Australia (including the expansion of coal and gas projects in the Great Barrier Reef). For the remainder of this
survey we will be discussing these kinds of fossil fuel investments.

B6. In the long term do you think your bank and your superannuation fund should invest more or less money in fossil fuel
projects (e.g. coal, oil, gas etc.) in Australia in general?
Please select one response per row
Invest more Invest about the ’ Phase out all Don't
money same amount of Shrink together know/Not sure
money
Your super fund 1 2 3 4 5
Your bank 1 2 3 4 5
B7a. If you could switch to a bank or super fund that delivered the same financial returns, but did not invest in or finance the
fossil fuels industry (e.g. coal, oil, gas etc.), how likely would you be to switch...?
Please select one response per row
Extremely . - Not at all
likely Very likely Quite likely likely
Super fund 1 2 3 4
Bank 1 2 3 4
ASK THOSE WHO WOULD CONSIDER SWITCHING FUNDS OR BANKS
MR
B7b. For which of the following reasons would you consider It feels more aligned with values............c.cccccoc..... 1
switching to a super fund or bank that does not invest in or | don’t know my money invested in
finance fossil fuel projects? projects that make climate change worse....... 2
| don’t want to support a company that
Please select all that apply invests in fossil fuel projects..............ccoceeueneee 3
The financial returns are the same or better
ROTATE 1-9. than my current super fund/bank ................... 4
| want my money from my super invested
in projects thatimprove the world.................... 5

| am concerned about the financial risks
of investing in fossil fuels ...
| don’t want my money invested in projects

that harm the environment............ccccocoeeenen. 7
| don’t want my money invested in projects
that harm human health ..........cccoccoeiiiiiinnne 8

| don’t want my money invested in projects
that could harm areas like the
Great BarrierReef
Other (please specify)..
None of these
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*ASK THOSE WHO WOULD NOT CONSIDER SWITCHING FUNDS OR BANKS I.E. CODES 4 in B7a*

MR
B7c. For which of the following reasons would you be unlikely to I think | would | lose money........ccccoceveerieeniennnn, 1
switch banks or super funds? I don’t have enough information to change
to justify switching

Please select all that apply | don’t know how to switch
I'd prefer to wait until more people do...
ROTATE 1-10. It's too complicated to switch

(e.g. updating scheduled BPay and

credit card payments, moving home

loans, alerting your employer etc.)..........
| can’t be bothered...................
All banks are the same.......
All super funds are the same......................
Fossil fuel investments are not important

enough forme ... 9
| consider the fossil fuel industry to be a

good investment
Other (please specify)..
None of these

*ASK ALL*
SR
B8a. Are you aware of the carbon bubble? Yes (please specify in as much detail
as possible)
Please select one response only A personal loan

None of these

B8b. The ‘carbon bubble’ refers to the world’s remaining fossil fuel reserves being over-valued. As a result of global action
to limit climate change (e.g. government regulation, taxation, renewable energy targets etc.) fossil fuel reserves would
become ‘unburnable’ obsolete assets and lose their value, bursting the ‘carbon bubble’ and delivering losses to those
invested in them—including superannuation funds and banks.

To what extent are you concerned about each of the following risks associated with fossil fuel investments?

Please select one response per row

Extremely Very Slightly Not at all knlgevr/]l\zot
concerned concerned concerned concerned sure
Superannuation funds are too heavily invested in 1 > 3 4 5

fossil fuel projects

| don’t know enough about how my superannuation
is invested to properly assess the risks of fossil 1 2 3 4 5
fuel investment

The reliance of Australia’s economy on the fossil
fuel sector

The lack of investment in clean energy alternatives
to fossil fuels



-6- lonergan research! lll
B9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Please select one response per row

Strongly Slightly . . Strongly
agree agree Slight disagree disagree
Banks should consider the social and environmental impacts 1 2 3 4
of projects they loan money to
The risk associated with investing in fossil fuel 1 2 3 4
companies/projects is growing
Banks only responsibility is to maximise financial returns for
. 1 2 3 4
their shareholders
Australia has too many eggs in the mining basket 1

| would choose a bank / superannuation fund which doesn't
invest in fossil fuels over one that does

Banks and superannuation funds have a duty to consider the
potential financial risks to customer savings posed by 1 2 3 4
climate change

Superannuation funds aren’t transparent enough about how
your money is invested

Superannuation funds should offer fossil-free portfolios 1
SR
B10. Thank you for taking the time to complete this survey. I would like to act as a case study
(Please provide email address
Case studies are popular within the Australian media in )

helping to bring stories to life. If you would be happy to act | am not willing to act as a case study
as a case study to support the findings from this research

(this could mean appearing in local or national media),

please let us have your email address and you will be

contacted in confidence to talk through.

Please select one response only

SECTION Z — ASK ALL RESPONDENTS

Z1. Finally, a few questions to ensure that we have interviewed a good cross-section of people. Do Full time .....1
you work ...?7 Part time ....2
Not at all.....3

Z2. Which of these best describes your current marital status? Never married

Defacto or living togethel .2
Married .......cocoeverneeeene. .3
Separated, Divorced or Widowed.. 4
Z3. Which one of the following categories best describes your total household income Under $40,000............. 1
before tax? $40,000 - $69,999........ 2
$70,000 - $99,999........ 3
More than $100,000.....4
Prefer not to say ..........5
Don’t KNOW........cccoeeneee 6
Z4. Which of the following describes the highest level of education you have completed? Below Year 12 ............

Completed Year 12......
TAFE or technical ........
University .
Don’t know/ Refused....

13 YR RN

Those are all of the questions. Thank you for your time and participation.



Detailed Tabular Findings
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How to read the tables

« These tables contain three different types of figures:

1. UNWEIGHTED COUNT (UC): This refers to the number of people who fall into each category. The
unweighted base generally only appears as the first row of figures.

2. WEIGHTED COUNT (WC): These figures show an estimate (in ‘000s) of the number of people in
Australia who fall into each category, or who would answer the question in this manner. The
weighted figures generally appear just above each percentage figure in the tables.

3. PERCENTAGE: These are vertical percentages. These can be interpreted in the following manner.
"x% of COLUMN HEADING responded to the question with ROW HEADING",

e——




1
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Gender Age State Capital City
Total
Male Female 18to24 | 25to034 | 35t049 50+ NSW/ACT VIC QLD SA WA Yes No

wc | uc | we|uc| we|uc]we]uc|we]uc|we|uc]we]uc|we]|uc|we|uc]wel|uc|we|uc|we|uc|we]|uc|we]|uc

11683| 1314|6246 659 5437| 655 | 1240| 128] 2419 233]3361| 359 4663| 594|3759| 204]|3120] 209 2302| 304|839] 246| 1299] 331 7623| 850| 4060| 464

*No filter wc| % |wc| % |wc]%|wc]%]lwc|]%|wc|%|wc|]%|wc]%|wc|]%|wc|%|wc|l%|wc]%]|wc]|%]|wc| %
S1. Do you A home loan 4944 | 42% | 2775 44%| 2169| 40%| 190 | 15%| 1208 50%| 2065|61%)| 1481|32%| 1443)|38%| 1435(46%| 891 |39%|378|45%| 649 |50%|3297|43%| 1647|41%
currently have |a personal loan 2037 | 17% | 1180|19%| 856 | 16%| 368 |30%| 671 |28%| 598 | 18%| 400 | 9% | 507 [13%| 521 |17%| 516 |22%| 130]15%| 315 |24%| 1276{17%| 761 |19%
any of the A business loan 267 | 2% | 2091 3% | 59 | 1%| 33 | 3%| 77 | 3%| 82 | 2%| 76 | 2% | 103 | 3% | 67 | 2% 49 | 2%| 15| 2%| 34 | 3% | 196 | 3% | 71 | 2%
following? None of these 5473 | 47% | 2740|44%| 2733|50%| 742 |60%| 860 |36%| 951 | 28%| 2919|63%| 2012|54%| 1284|41%| 1098]|48%| 389| 46%| 496 |38%| 3570|47%| 1903|47%
$2.Which is ANZ 2012 | 17% | 1083]|17%| 929 [17%| 258 |21%| 326 |13%| 675 |20%| 753 [16%| 469 |129%| 741 |24%| 356 | 15%| 144]17%| 205 |16%| 1374|18%| 638 |16%
your main. Bank of Queensland 137 | 1% | 127 | 2% | 20 | 0% | 18 | 1%| 25 | 1% | 45 | 1% | 49 | 1%| 39 | 1%| 0 [0%| 79 |3%| 0 [0%| 20 | 2% | 79 | 1%| 58 | 1%
financial BankSA 144 | 1% | 62 | 1%| 82 | 2%| 32 | 3% | 19 | 1%| 49 | 1%| 44 | 1%| 0 |0%| 0 |0%| o [0%|133|16%| 0 |0%| 105] 1% | 39 | 1%
institution? 1o West 299 | 3% | 140 [ 2% | 159 | 3% | 45 | 4% | 105 | 4% | 78 [ 2% | 71 | 2% | 25 | 1%| 53 | 2% | 12 [ 1% 11] 1% 198 |15%| 262 | 3% | 37 | 1%
Bendigo Bank Adelaide Bank 311 | 3% | 126 | 2% | 186 | 3% | 20 | 2%| 73 | 3% | 65 | 2% | 154 | 3%| 0 |0% ] 129 | 4% | 102 | 4% | 43| 5% | 19 | 1% | 186 | 2% | 125 | 3%

Citibank 84 | 1% | 45 [1%] 39 | 1%| 0 |0%| 26 | 1% | 16 | 0% | 42 | 1%| 30 | 1% ]| 29 | 1%| 0 |0%| 16| 2%| 9 |1%| 84 | 1%| o |o0%
Commonwealth Bank 3111 | 27% | 1769]28%| 1342| 25%| 463 [37%| 738 |31%| 729 |22%| 1181|25%| 1303|35%| 772 |25%| 456 |20%| 161|19%| 310 |24%| 2050|27%| 1061]26%

HSBC 106 | 1% | 90 | 1%| 16 [ 0%]| 6 |0%| 59 | 2%| 37 | 1%]| 3 |o0%| 43 | 1%| 20 [1%]| 25 | 1% 4 |0%| 14 | 1% | 106 | 1%| 0 | 0%

ING 249 | 2% | 130 | 2% | 119 2% | 14 | 1%| 55 | 2% | 57 | 2% 123 | 3% | 131| 3% | 63 | 2%| 25 | 1%| 6 | 1% | 24 | 2% | 190 | 2% | 59 | 1%

Macquarie Bank 113 | 1% | 21 |0%| 92 [2%]| 0 |0%| 0 |0%| 58 | 2%| 55 | 1% | 105|3%| 0 [0%]| 8 |0%| 0 [0%| 0 |0%| 47 | 1%| 66 | 2%

NAB 1371 | 12%| 704 [11%| 667 |129%| 119 |10%| 384 |16%| 508 |15%| 359 | 8% | 283 | 8% | 428 |14%| 371 |16%| 94 [11%| 182 |14%| 746 |10%| 625 [15%

RABO 2 |o0%| o |ow| 2 |o%] o |0%| o |ox| 2 [0%| 0 |0%| o |on| o |o0%| o |0%]| 2 ]0%| o [0%]| 0 |0%]| 2 |o%

St George 781 | 7% | 354 | 6% | 426 | 8% | 94 | 8% | 148 | 6% | 195 | 6% | 344 | 7% | 524 [14%| 90 | 3% | 133 | 6% | 3 | 0% | 20 | 2% | 540 | 7% | 241 | 6%

Suncorp Metway 300 | 3% | 131 | 2% | 169 | 3% | 24 | 2%| 47 | 2% | 125| 4% | 105 | 2% | 0 |0%| 21 | 1%| 276 |12%| 0 | 0% | 3 | 0% | 168 | 2%| 132 | 3%

Ubank 63 | 1% | 59 [1%] 4 |o%| o |o0%| 12 |0%| 20 | 1% 30 | 1%| 37 | 1%| 8 |0%| 11 |0%| 6 |1%]| 0o |o%| 56 | 1%| 6 |o0%

Westpac 1444 | 12% | 837 [13%| 606 |11%| 107 | 9% | 202 | 8% | 408 |12%| 726 |16%| 471 [13%| 464 |15%| 160 | 7% | 68 | 8% | 183 |14%| 941 |12%| 503 [12%

Credit Unions (any) 600 | 5% | 283 | 5% | 317| 6% | 12 | 1%| 87 | 4% | 145 | 4% | 356 | 8% | 168 | 4% | 127 | 4% | 142 | 6% [117{14%| 46 | 4% | 337 | 4% | 264 | 6%

Building Societies (any) 119 | 1% | 61 | 1%| 58 | 1%]| 9 | 1%| 29 | 1%| o |0%| 81 |2%| 71 | 2%| o [0%| 43 | 2%| 3 [0%| 2 |[0%| 60 | 1%| 59 | 1%

Don't know 0 |o%| o |o%| o |o%] o |o%| o [0%] o [0%] o Jo%| o [0%| o [0%]| o |o%| o |o%| o [0%]| o |o%| o |0%

None of these 0 |o%| o |o0%]| o |on] o |ok| o [0%]| o [0%]| o |o%| o [0%| o [0%]| o0 |0%| 0 |o0%| 0 [0%]| o |o%| o |0%

Other 438 | 4% | 234 | 4% | 204 | 4% | 19 | 2% | 83 | 3% | 148 4% | 188 | 4% | 60 | 2% | 174 | 6% | 104 | 4% | 27| 3% | 63 | 5% | 293 | 4% | 145 | 4%




2
lonergan researchulll
Bank Number of Super Funds

Credit A
Total Union / A home | A personal . None of
ANZ CBA NAB Westpac Building Other 1 2 3+ loan loan business these

Society loan
wc | uc | wc| uc |wc| uc|wc]| uc|wc]| uc|wc|uc|wc]uc]wc]| uc|wc|uc|wc]uc]wec]| uc|wc] uc|wc| uc|wc]| uc
11683|1314|2012| 222 [3111] 310 |1371| 153 |1444| 154 |719] 98 |3026| 377|9929|1107| 1244| 145|510 62 [4944| 560 |2037| 239 |267| 28 |5473| 605
*No filter wc| % |wc| % |wc| % |wc| % [wc] % |wc| % |wc|] %|wc| % |wc| % |wc]%|wc] % |wc|] % [wc|] % |wc| %
S1. Do you A home loan 4944 | 42% | 901 | 45% | 1311 42% | 583 | 43% | 606 | 42% | 237|33%| 1306|43%| 4155| 42% | 587 [47%|201|39%| 4944]100%| 828 | 41% |194| 72%| 0 | 0%
currently have |a personal loan 2037 | 17%| 509 | 25% | 548 | 18% | 285 | 21% | 165 | 11% | 104| 14%| 426 |14%| 1570] 16% | 351 |28%| 115|23%| 828 | 17% | 2037|100%| 69 | 26% | 0 | 0%
any of the A business loan 267 | 2% | 30 | 1% | 61 | 2% | 57 | 4% | 27 | 2% | 0 | 0% | 93 | 3% | 205 | 2% | 21 | 2% | 41| 8% | 194| 4% | 69 | 3% |267]100%| 0 | 0%
following? None of these 5473 | 47% | 869 | 43% | 1372| 44% | 604 | 44% | 739 | 51% | 437|61%| 1452|48%| 4703| 47% | 509 [41%|261[51%| 0 | 0% | 0 | 0% | 0 | 0% |5473|100%
S2.Which is ANZ 2012 | 17%]2012|100%| 0 | 0% | 0 | 0% | 0 | 0% | 0 | 0% | O |0%|1713]17%| 220 [18%| 79 |15%| 901 | 18% | 509 | 25% | 30| 11% | 869 | 16%
your main. Bank of Queensland 137 |1%| o | 0% | o ]o%| 0o |o%| o | 0%|o0|0%|137|5%| 81 | 1% | 33 |3%|22|4%| 42 | 1% | 28 | 1% [ 18| 7% | 67 | 1%
financial BankSA 144 | 1% | o | 0% | o | 0% | o | 0% | 0 | 0% | 0|o%|144]5%]|116| 1% | 14 | 1%| 14|3%| 56 | 1% | 3 | 0% | 0| 0% | 88 | 2%
institution? 1o West 299 [3%| 0 [o0%| o |o%| o |on| o[ 0%]| ofo%]|299|10%| 237] 2% | 56 [4%| 6 [1%]| 178 | 4% | 69 | 3% | 6 | 2% | 92 | 2%
Bendigo Bank Adelaide Bank 311 | 3% | 0 0% | o |0%]| o | 0% | o] 0%| 0]0%]|311]|10%| 276 | 3% | 15 | 1%| 20| 4% | 59 | 1% | 49 | 2% | 0 | 0% | 203 | 4%
Citibank 84 | 1%| o | 0% | o |o0%| o |]o0%| o | 0% |o|o%w| 8 |3%| 75| 1% | 0 |o%| 8 |2%| 13| 0% | 4 | 0% | 20| 8% | 46 | 1%
Commonwealth Bank 3111 |27%| 0 | 0% |3111]100%| 0 | 0% | 0 | 0% | 0 | 0% | O |0%|2737]|28%| 339 [27%| 34 | 7% | 1311] 27% | 548 | 27% | 61 | 23% | 1372| 25%
HSBC 106 |1%| o | 0% | o ]o%| o |o%s| o|o0%|o|o%w|106|3%| 87 | 1% | 19 |1%| 0|0%| 72 | 1% | 23 | 1% | 0| 0% | 34 | 1%
ING 249 | 2% | 0 | 0% | o | 0% | o | 0% | 0 | 0% | 0]|0%|249]|8%| 204 2% | 12 | 1%|33|6%| 115| 2% | 12 | 1% | 0 | 0% | 125| 2%
Macquarie Bank 113 | 1%| o | 0% | o ] 0% | 0o | 0% | o | 0% | o0|0%|113|4%| 83| 1% | 30 |2%| 0 |0%| 21 | 0% | o | 0% | 0| 0% | 93 | 2%
NAB 1371 (12%| 0 | 0% | 0 | 0% [1371{100%| 0 | 0% | 0 |0%| O |0%[1211|12%| 107 | 9% | 53 |10%| 583 | 12% | 285 | 14% | 57 | 21% | 604 | 11%
RABO 2 o] o|ox| o]ow| o]on| of|os|o|low| 2 |ow| 2 ]0%| o |on|o|ow| o |on| o |os|2|1%]| o | 0%
St George 781 | 7% | 0 | 0% | o | 0% | o | 0% | o | 0% | 0]|0%]|781]|26%| 642 | 6% | 53 | 4% | 85|17%| 310 | 6% | 106 | 5% | 30| 11% | 414 | 8%
Suncorp Metway 300 |3%] o |o0%| olo%w| o]o%s| o] o%]| ofo%]|300]10% 272 3% | 28 | 2%| 0 [0%| 138| 3% | 25 | 1% | 0 | 0% | 150 | 3%
Ubank 63 1% | 0 | 0% | o | 0% | o |0%| 0o | 0%| o|ow| 63 ]|2%]| 37| 0% | 17 |1%| 8 |2%| 32| 1% | 8 | 0% | 0| 0% | 30 | 1%
Westpac 14441 12%| 0 | 0% | o | 0% | 0o | 0% |1444|100%| 0 | 0% | 0 | 0% |1184|129%| 153 |12%|107|21%| 606 | 12% | 165 | 8% | 27| 10% | 739 | 13%
Credit Unions (any) 600 | 5% | 0 | 0% | o |0%]| o | 0% | o] 0% |600]83% 0 |0%|509| 5% | 85 |7%| 6 | 1% | 191| 4% | 77 | 4% | 0 | 0% | 373 | 7%
Building Societies (any) 129 | 1%| o | 0% | o 0% | o | 0% | o | 0% |119017% 0 |0%|115| 1% | 4 |0%| 0 |0%| 46 | 1% | 26 | 1% | 0 | 0% | 64 | 1%
Don't know 0 |o%| o|ox| o|ox| o|ow| o]ow|oJok| o ox| o |o0%s| o |os|o]os| o|on| o]on|o]ow| o] o%
None of these 0 |o%x| o|ox| o|ow| o|ow| o]on|ojos| o |ox| o |o0%| o |o%|o]|ox| o |o0n| o]on|o]oxs| o] 0%
Other 438 | 4% | 0o | 0% | 0 | 0% | o | 0% | o | 0% | 0|0%| 438 |14%| 346 | 3% | 57 | 5% | 34| 7% | 271| 5% | 100| 5% | 17| 6% | 110| 2%




3
lonergan researchulll
Employment Status Income Education
Total Other Non 40K- High TAFE
Full time | Part time | Casual | Retired worker <$40K SIOOK >$100K Schgool Technic/al University
wc | uc | we | uc| we | uc]we] uc| we | uc] we|uc] we|uc|we|uc|we|uc]we]|uc|we]|uc|wel|uc
11683| 1314|5531| 567 2268| 266|936| 118] 1844] 214| 1104] 149] 1932 253]| 5313] 595|3015| 317|3438| 420]|3425| 414 | 4664| 471
*No filter wc| % |wc| % |wc| % |wcl w]wc| % |wc|%|wec|]%|wc|%|wc|]%|wc|%|wc|%|wec] %
S1. Do you A home loan 4944 | 42% | 3189 58%| 827 |36%| 247|26%| 285 | 15%| 396 |36%| 419 |229%| 2189| 41%| 1954| 65%| 1258]|37%| 1163|34%| 2470(53%
currently have |a personal loan 2037 | 17% | 1244|22%| 467 |21%| 92 |10%| 75 | 4% | 159 |14%| 315 |16%| 1115[21%| 480 |16%| 622 |18%| 674 |20%| 740 |16%
any of the A business loan 267 | 2% | 167 |3%| 71 |3%]| 0 | 0%| 0 |0%| 30 |3%| 10 | 1% | 152| 3% | 86 | 3%| 55 | 2%| 98 | 3% | 114 | 2%
following? None of these 5473 | 47% | 1673|30%| 1093|48%| 603| 64%| 1487]|81%| 616 |56%)| 1288|67%| 2416|45%| 823 |27%| 1720|50%| 1779|52%| 1870|40%
$2.Which is ANZ 2012 | 17% | 936 |17%| 503 |22%| 109 12%| 274 | 15%| 190 |17%| 382 [20%| 865 |16%| 618 |21%| 581 [17%| 511 |15%| 921 [20%
your main. Bank of Queensland 137 | 1% | 67 | 1%| 20 | 1% | 6 | 1%| 30 | 2% | 14 | 1%]| 18 | 1%| 77 [ 1%| 16 | 1% | 66 | 2% | 45 | 1%| 26 | 1%
financial BankSA 144 | 1% | 44 | 1%| 28 | 1%| 27| 3%| 15 | 1% | 30 | 3%| 44 | 2%| 68 | 1% | 26 | 1% | 41 | 1%| 54 | 2%| 50 | 1%
institution? 1o West 299 | 3% | 133 | 2% | 99 4% | 20| 2% 25 [ 1%| 22 | 2% 66 | 3%| 82 | 2%| 99 | 3% | 68 | 2% | 60 | 2%| 145 [ 3%
Bendigo Bank Adelaide Bank 311 | 3% | 62 | 1% ]| 104 | 5% | 28| 3% | 45 | 2% | 73 | 7%| 68 | 4% | 125| 2% | 29 | 1%| 88 | 3% | 165| 5% | 31 | 1%
Citibank 84 | 1% | 8 [0%] 29 | 1% 13| 1%]| 30 [2%| 5 |0%| 17 | 1%| 44 | 1% | 19 | 1% 24 | 1%| 17 | 1%]| 43 | 1%
Commonwealth Bank 3111 | 27% | 1700|31%| 538 |24%| 272|29%| 425 |23%| 176 | 16%| 425 |22%| 1406]|26%| 977 |32%| 950 [28%| 808 |24%| 1340|29%
HSBC 106 | 1% | 91 | 2%| 6 |0%]| 0 ]0%| o |0%| 8 |1%]| 0o |o0%| 47 [1%]| 29 | 1%]| 20 | 1%| 3 |0%| 83 | 2%
ING 249 | 2% | 126 | 2% | 49 | 2%| 3 |0%| 63 |3%| 8 | 1%| 28 | 1%| 50 | 1% | 89 | 3% | 45 | 1%| 42 | 1%| 149 | 3%
Macquarie Bank 113 | 1% | 17 |0%| 88 | 4%| 4 |0%| 4 |0%| 0 |0%]| 4 |o%| o [0%]| 47 |[2%]| 4 |o%| 34 | 1%| 17 | 0%
NAB 1371 | 12% | 667 |12%| 288 |13%| 118|13%| 113 | 6% | 184 |17%| 249 [13%| 771 [15%| 267 | 9% | 409 |12%| 403 |12%| 558 |12%
RABO 2 |0%| 2 |o%| o |0%]| 0]o%| o [0%]| 0 |0%]| o |on| o |0%| o |0%]| o |on| 2 |o%| o |o0%
St George 781 | 7% | 305 | 6% | 125 ] 6% | 97 |10%| 191 [10%| 63 | 6% | 87 | 5% | 421 | 8% | 140 | 5% | 187 | 5% | 308 | 9% | 286 | 6%
Suncorp Metway 300 | 3% | 124 | 2% | 74 | 3%| 27| 3%| 31 | 2%| 44 | 4%| 82 | 4% | 136 | 3% | 59 | 2% | 122 | 4% | 97 | 3%| 76 | 2%
Ubank 63 | 1% | 40 [1%] 4 |o%| o |o%| 19 [1%]| o |o%| 2 |o0%| 15 [0%| 45 | 1% 11 | 0% | 23 | 1% ]| 29 | 1%
Westpac 1444 | 12%| 670 [12%| 154 | 7% | 159| 17%| 298 |16%| 162 |15%| 215 [11%| 739 [14%| 283 | 9% | 473 |14%| 443 |13%| 528 |11%
Credit Unions (any) 600 | 5% | 221 | 4% | 87 | 4% | 51| 5% | 200 [11%| 41 | 4% | 154 | 8% | 272 | 5% | 72 | 2% | 186 | 5% | 239 | 7% | 173 | 4%
Building Societies (any) 119 | 1% | 64 | 1%| 30 | 1%]| 0 |0%| 4 |0%| 21 | 2% 39 | 2%| 38 [ 1%| 25 | 1%| 48 | 1%| 60 | 2%| 0 | 0%
Don't know 0 |o%| o |o0%] 0o |0%] o]o%| o |0%] o |o%| o |o%| o [0%]| 0 |0%]| o Jo%| o |o%| o |o0%
None of these 0 |o0%| o |0%] o |0%] 0]o%| o |0%] 0 |o0%| o |o%| o |[0%]| 0 |0%]| o |o%| o |o%| o |o0%
Other 438 | 4% | 254 | 5% | 40 | 2% | 4 | 0%| 75 | 4% | 64 | 6% | 51 | 3% | 156 | 3% | 173 | 6% | 117 | 3% | 110 3% | 211 | 5%




’ I
lonergan researchulll
Gender Age State Capital City
Total
Male Female 18to24 | 25to034 | 35t049 50+ NSW/ACT VIC QLD SA WA Yes No

WC |uc|lwcluc|lwclucjwc]uclwc|luclwc|uc]lwc|uCc|wC|UuC|WC]UC|WwC]uC|wCjuC|wC|uCc]wcC]|uc|wc]|uc
1168311314|6246| 659|5437| 6551240 128]|2419] 233|3361| 359|4663| 594|3759| 204]|3120| 209|2302| 304|839] 246|1299] 331| 7623| 850{ 4060| 464

*No filter we | % [we] % |wel%|wec] %|we|l % |wec|%|we|]w|we|%|we]s]|wec| % |[we| %|wc|%]|wc] %]|wc| %
S3a. Which of |AMP 1401 | 12%| 831 [13%| 570 |10%| 111 | 9% | 315 |13%| 396 |12%| 579 [12%| 471 |13%| 378 [129%| 250 |11%| 101|12%| 149 |11%| 953 | 12%| 448 |11%
the following | australianSuper 1923 | 16% | 1110[18%| 812 |15%| 288 |23%| 456 [19%| 655 |19%| 524 [11%| 523 [14%| 640 [21%| 244 |11%| 181|22%| 274 |21%| 1344| 18%| 579 |14%
superannuation [giate pyplic Sector Superannuation Scheme | 304 | 3% | 199 [ 3% | 105 [ 2% | 31 [ 3% | 47 | 2%| 74 [ 2% | 152 3% | 112 | 3%| 59 [ 2% | 39 | 2% | e8| 8% | 26 | 2% | 218 | 3% | 87 | 2%
‘::Zgjbaerfo’;:“a Colonial First State 782 | 7% | 414 | 7% | 368 | 7% | 80 | 6% | 152 | 6% | 136 | 4% | 415 | 9% | 300 | 8% | 216 | 7% | 162 | 7% | 46| 6% | 58 | 4% | 612 | 8% | 170 | 4%
" et 778 | 7% | 547 | 9% | 231 | 4% | 91 | 7% | 171 | 7% | 157 | 5% | 359 | 8% | 387 [10%| 124 | 4% | 110| 5% | 46| 5% | 84 | 6% | 591 | 8% | 187 | 5%

First State Super 471 | 4% | 265 | 4% | 205 | 4% | 32 | 3% | 95 | 4% | 126 | 4% | 218 | 5% | 171 | 5% | 172 | 6% | 84 | 4% | 14| 2% | 30 | 2% 355 | 5% | 115 | 3%

MLC 677 | 6% | 376 | 6% | 301 | 6% | 71 | 6% | 142 | 6% | 147 | 4% | 315 | 7% | 165 | 4% | 217 | 7% | 102 | 4% | 44 | 5% | 132 |10%| 496 | 79% | 180 | 4%

UniSuper 439 | 4% | 186 | 3% | 253 | 5% | 57 | 5% | 134 ]| 6% | 111 3% | 138 | 3% | 112 3% | 137 | 4% | 111 5% 31| 4% | 36 | 3% 358 | 5% | 81 | 2%

OnePathANZ 388 | 3% | 211 3% 177| 3% | 25 | 2%| 64 | 3%| 66 | 2% | 233 | 5% | 182 | 5% | 59 | 2% | 82 | 4% | 16| 2% | 49 | 4% | 298| 4% | 90 | 2%

REST 1360 | 12%| 655 [10%| 705 |13%| 340 |27%| 408 |17%| 347 |10%| 265 | 6% | 416 |11%| 385 [129%| 280 |12%| 91 [11%| 173 |13%| 824 | 11%| 536 |13%

Sunsuper 665 | 6% | 287 | 5% | 378 | 7% | 71 | 6% | 123 | 5% | 268 | 8% | 204 | 4% | 51 | 1% 30 [ 1% 559 |24%| 7 | 1%| 18 | 1% | 477 | 6% | 188 | 5%

HESTA 630 | 5% | 354 6% 276 | 5% | 55 | 4% | 166 | 7% | 151 | 5% | 258 | 6% | 256 | 7% | 128 | 4% | 108 | 5% | 34| 4% | 105 | 8% | 473 | 6% | 157 | 4%

CBUS 225 | 2% | 170 3% 55 | 1%| 12 | 1%| 58 | 2% | 63 | 2% | 93 | 2% | 37 | 1%| 43 | 1% | 76 | 3% | 19| 2% | 22 | 2% | 168 | 2% | 57 | 1%

ASGARD 139 | 1% | 100 | 2% | 40 [ 1%| 6 |0%| 22 | 1%| 54 | 2% | 58 | 1% | 60 | 2%| 20 | 1% | 22 | 2% | 13| 1% 24 | 2%| 95 | 1%| 44 | 1%

Mercer 102 | 1% | 85 | 1% 16 [0%| o | 0% ]| 39 | 2%| 26 | 1%| 36 | 1%| 36 [ 1%| 9 |o%| 28 [ 1%| 12| 1% | 17 | 1%| 83 | 1%| 19 | 0%

AXA 203 | 2% | 130 2% | 73 | 1%| 6 |o%| 40 | 2%| 39 | 1% | 118 | 3% | 38 | 1% | 47 | 2% | 80 | 3% | 16| 2% | 22 | 2% | 172 2% | 31 | 1%

MLC 303 | 3% | 176 [ 3% | 127 2% | o |o%| 58 | 2% | 102 | 3% | 143 | 3% | 69 | 2% | 69 | 2% | 82 | 4% | 14| 2% | 50 | 4% | 243 3% | 60 | 1%

Public Sector Superannuation Scheme or

. 572 | 5% | 325 | 5% | 247 | 5% | O | 0% | 44 | 2% | 164 | 5% | 364 | 8% | 360 [10%| 20 | 1% | 59 | 3% | 55| 7% | 32 | 2% | 252 | 3% | 320 | 8%
(Commonwealth Superannuation Scheme)

I00F 152 | 1% | 124 | 2% | 28 | 1%| O | 0%| 12 | 1%]| 66 | 2% | 75 | 2% | 39 | 1% | 38 | 1%| 49 | 2% | 6 | 1% | 21 | 2% | 102 | 1% | 50 | 1%
Telstra 242 | 2% | 152 | 2% | 89 | 2% | 38 | 3% | 36 | 1%| 81 | 2% | 86 | 2% | 51 | 1% | 106 | 3% | 50 | 2% | 19| 2% | 15 | 1% | 150 | 2% | 92 | 2%
QSuper 490 | 4% | 221 | 4% | 269 | 5% | 7 |1%| 47 | 2% | 234 | 7% | 201 | 4% | 47 | 1%| 53 | 2% | 385|17%| 5 | 1%| O | 0% | 306 | 4% | 184 | 5%
VicSuper 249 | 2% | 149 2% | 100 | 2% | 12 | 1% | 43 | 2% | 97 | 3% | 98 | 2%| O | 0% | 242|8%| 7 |0%| 0 |0%| O |0%| 241|3%| 9 | 0%
HOSTPLUS 530 | 5% | 217 | 3% | 314 | 6% | 25 | 2% | 110 | 5% | 244 | 7% | 152 | 3% | 145 | 4% | 151 | 5% | 102 | 4% | 36| 4% | 46 | 4% | 331 | 4% | 199 | 5%
GESB 208 | 2% | 75 | 1% | 133 2%| 5 |0%| 30 | 1%| 80 | 2% | 93 | 2%| O [0%| O |0%| O |0%| O | 0% | 208 |16%| 163 | 2% | 44 | 1%
Local Government Super 207 | 2% | 147 | 2% | 60 | 1% | O |0%| 17 | 1% | 60 | 2% | 130 | 3% | 47 | 1%| 36 | 1% | 70 | 3% | 25| 3% | 29 | 2% | 136 | 2% | 71 | 2%
Selfmanaged 849 | 7% | 355 6% | 494 9% | 58 | 5% | 71 | 3% | 70 | 2% | 651 |14%| 336 | 9% | 269 | 9% | 77 | 3% | 80|10%| 69 | 5% | 636 | 8% | 213 | 5%
None of these 0 0% 0 |[0%]| O |0%| O |0%| O |0%| O [0%] O [O0%| O |0%| O |0%| O |J]O0%| O|0%| O [0%]| O |0%| O |0%

Other 1485 | 13% | 757 |12%| 728 |13%| 63 | 5% | 282 |12%| 502 | 15%| 639 |14%| 438 |12%| 512 |16%| 206 | 9% | 127|15%| 127 |10%| 890 |12%| 596 |15%




i I
lonergan researchull
Bank Number of Super Funds
Creadit A
Total Union / A home | A personal . None of
ANZ CBA NAB Westpac e Other 1 2 3+ business
Building loan loan | these
Society oan

WC | UC|WC| UC |WC| UC|WC|] UC|WC| UC|wCJUC|WC]UC|WC] UC|WwC]uC|wCjuC|WwC]| UC|WC| UC |WC] uc |wc]| uc
1168311314|2012] 222 |3111] 310 |1371| 153 |1444| 154 |719| 98 |3026| 377]|9929| 1107|1244 145(510| 62 |4944] 560 [2037]| 239 |267| 28 |5473| 605

*No filter wc| % |wec|] % |wec|] % |wc| % |wc| % |wc|] % |wc| %|wc| % |wc| % |wc|] %|wc|] % |wc| % |wc|] % |wc| %
S3a. Which of  [AMP 1401 | 12%| 336 | 17% | 246 | 8% | 201 | 15% | 186 | 13% | 28| 4% | 404 |13%| 784 | 8% | 324 |26%| 294|58%| 549 | 11% | 184 | 9% | 25| 9% | 777 | 14%
the following [ AustralianSuper 1923 | 16%| 379 | 19% | 469 | 15% | 242 | 18% | 192 | 13% | 64 | 9% | 578 | 19%| 1369] 14% | 298 |24%| 255|50%| 843 | 17% | 406 | 20% | 52 | 19% | 841 | 15%
superannuation [giate pyplic Sector Superannuation Scheme | 304 | 3% | 45 | 2% | 24 | 1% | 20 | 1% | 50 | 3% | 19| 3% | 146 [ 5% | 150 | 2% | 93 | 7% | 62 [12%| 127 2% | 72 | 3% [ 35| 13% | 123| 2%
‘::Zgjbaerfo’;:“a Colonial First State 782 | 7% | 103 | 5% | 263| 8% | 52 | 4% | 95 | 7% | 22| 3% | 248 | 8% | 475 | 5% | 89 | 79 |218|43%| 229 | 5% | 166 | 8% | 45| 17% | 426 | 8%
" |eT 778 | 7% | 153 | 8% | 73 | 2% | 57 | 4% | 199 14%| 47| 7% | 250 | 8% | 432 | 4% | 141 |11%|205|40%| 280 | 6% | 157 | 8% | 20| 7% | 436 | 8%

First State Super 471 | 4% | 101 5% | 93 | 3% | 67 | 5% | 137 | 10% | 14| 2% | 59 | 2% | 267 | 3% | 77 | 6% |127|25%| 220 | 4% | 54 | 3% | 27| 10% | 219 | 4%

MLC 677 | 6% | 77 | 4% | 172| 6% | 132| 10% | 125]| 9% | 40| 6% | 130 | 4% | 361 | 4% | 128 |10%| 188|37%| 325 | 7% | 103 | 5% | 10| 4% | 321 6%

UniSuper 439 | 4% | 72 | 4% | 81| 3% | 31| 2% | 55 | 4% | 33| 5% | 167 | 6% 219| 2% | 69 | 6% |151|30%| 151 | 3% | 74 | 4% | 12| 4% | 254 | 5%

OnePathANZ 388 | 3% | 93 | 5% | 119| 4% | 26 | 2% | 37 | 3% | 30| 4% | 83 | 3%| 205 | 2% | 52 | 4% |131|26%| 167 | 3% | 82 | 4% | 14| 5% | 193 | 4%

REST 1360 | 12%| 170 | 8% | 397 | 13% | 193 | 14% | 155 | 11% | 91 |13%| 355 |12%| 1010| 10%| 143 |12%| 207|41%| 441 | 9% | 321 | 16% | 11| 4% | 678 | 12%

Sunsuper 665 | 6% | 123 6% | 123| 4% | 70 | 5% | 33 | 2% | 52| 7% | 264 | 9% | 415 | 4% | 99 | 8% |150|29%| 242 | 5% | 80 | 4% | o | 0% | 376 | 7%

HESTA 630 | 5% | 52 | 3% | 181| 6% | 49 | 4% | 152 11%| 27| 4% | 169 | 6% | 294 | 3% | 97 | 8% |239|47%| 235 | 5% | 138 | 7% | 24| 9% | 318 | 6%

CBUS 225 | 2% | 7 | 0% | 20| 1% | 66 | 5% | 51 | 4% | 17| 2% | 64 | 2% | 82 | 1% | 11 | 1% |133|26%| 103 | 2% | 57 | 3% | 11| 4% | 101 | 2%

ASGARD 139 | 1% | 7 | 0% | 32| 2% | 15| 1% | 0 | 0% | 31| 4%| 55 | 2% | 46 | 0% | 32 | 3% | 61|12%| 68 | 1% | 22 | 1% | 11| 4% | 68 | 1%

Mercer 202 | 1% | 14| 1% | 27| 2% | o | 0% | 19| 1% | 3 |0%| 39 |1%]| 65 | 1% | 8 |1%|28]|6%| 50 | 1% | 8 | 0% | 0o | 0% | 49 | 1%

AXA 203 | 2% | 11 ] 1% | 21| 1% | 28 | 2% | 38 | 3% | 7 | 1%| 98 | 3% | 48 | 0% | 26 | 2% |128|25%| 80 | 2% | 25 | 1% | 11| 4% | 116 | 2%

MLC 303 | 3% | 31| 2% | 69| 2% | 9 | 1% | 71 | 5% | 3 | 0% | 119| 4% | 141 | 1% | 24 | 2% |138|27%| 119| 2% | 12 | 1% | o | 0% | 173 | 3%

Public Sector Superannuation Scheme or
. 572 | 5% | 54 | 3% | 107| 3% | 4 | 0% | 76 | 5% | 32| 5% | 299 |10%| 413 | 4% | 118 |10%| 41| 8% | 322| 7% | 42 | 2% | O | 0% | 236 | 4%
(Commonwealth Superannuation Scheme)

I00F 152 | 1% | 7 0% | 51| 2% | 4 | 0% | 37 | 3% | 25| 4%| 29 | 1%| 51 | 1% | 50 | 4% | 51]|10%| 53 | 1% | 15 | 1% | O | 0% | 87 | 2%
Telstra 242 1 2% | 51 | 3% | 80 | 3% | 59 | 4% | O | 0% | 11| 2% | 41 | 1% | 181 | 2% | 28 | 2% | 33| 6% | 119 2% | 62 | 3% | O | 0% | 86 | 2%
QSuper 490 | 4% | 48 | 2% | 80 | 3% | 33 | 2% | 4 | 0% | 56| 8% | 268 | 9% | 317 | 3% | 103 | 8% | 69 |13%| 258 | 5% | 75 | 4% | O | 0% | 207 | 4%
VicSuper 249 | 2% | 42 | 2% | 38 | 1% | 32 | 2% | 28 | 2% | O | 0% | 110 | 4% | 120 | 1% | 76 | 6% | 53 |10%| 154 | 3% | 50 | 2% | 8 | 3% | 53 | 1%
HOSTPLUS 530 | 5% | 136 7% | 92 | 3% | 31 | 2% | 86 | 6% | 27| 4% | 158 | 5% | 286 | 3% | 64 | 5% |180|35%| 190| 4% | 86 | 4% | 0 | 0% | 273 | 5%
GESB 208 1 2% | 44 | 2% | 24 | 1% | 26 | 2% | 26 | 2% | 9 | 1% | 79 | 3% | 126 | 1% | 57 | 5% | 25]|5%| 136 3% | 49 | 2% | 3 | 1% | 57 | 1%
Local Government Super 207 | 2% | 27 | 1% | 93 | 3% | 7 1% | 26 | 2% | 11| 2% | 43 | 1% 129| 1% | 35 | 3% | 44| 9%| 98 | 2% | 30 | 1% | 6 | 2% | 100 | 2%
Selfmanaged 849 | 7% | 153 | 8% | 237 | 8% | 33 | 2% | 161 | 11%| 31| 4% | 235| 8% | 625| 6% | 115 | 9% |109|21%| 251 | 5% | 77 | 4% | 60| 22% | 533 | 10%
None of these 0 0% | O 0%| 0 J]0%| O | 0% | O | 0% | OfJO0%| O |O0%| O |0%| O |0%| O]0%| O | 0% | O | 0% | O| 0% | O | 0%

Other 1485 13%| 231 | 11% | 425 | 14%| 134 | 10% | 262 | 18% | 95|13%| 339 |11%| 1319] 13%| 130 [10%| 36 | 7% | 707 | 14% | 242 | 12% | 25| 9% | 623 | 11%




i I
lonergan research ﬂl
Employment Status Income Education
Total . . . Other Non S40K- High TAFE / o
Full time | Part time | Casual Retired <$40K >$100K K University
worker $100K School | Technical

WC | uC|lwCc|uc|wC|uCc|wCljuC|wcC|uCc|lwCc|luc|lwCc|juclwcCc|uCc|wC|uCc|wcC|UuC|WwC]|]UuC|wcC]|uc
11683|1314|5531| 567|2268| 266]936| 118 1844| 214]|1104]| 149 1932] 253|5313]| 595|3015| 317]|3438( 420|3425| 414|4664| 471

*No filter wc | % [we] % [wel] % [we] % [wcl % [wc] % [wc] % [wc] % |[wc] % [wc] % [wc]»[wc] %
S3a. Which of |AMP 1401 | 12% 640 [129%| 353 [16%] 30| 3% [ 212 [12%] 166 [15%| 273 [14%] 588 [11%| 231 [ 8% [ 572 [17%] 254 [ 7% [ 528 [11%
the following  [Australiansuper 1923 [ 16% | 990 [18%| 445 [20%| 98 [119%] 154 | 8% [ 235 [219%] 358 [19%| 812 [15%| 479 [16%]| 484 [14%]| 548 [16%| 818 [18%
:“psra“““at'on State Public Sector Superannuation Scheme| 304 | 3% | 118 | 2% | 53 | 2% | 12| 1% | 88 | 5% | 33 | 3% | 54 | 3%| 150 | 3% | 88 | 3% | 64 | 2% | 124 | 4% | 117 | 3%
;stbaer:}o»;:ua Colonial First State 782 | 7% | 320 | 6% | 173 | 8% | 33| 4% | 165 | 9% | 91 | 8%| 142 | 7% | 283 | 5% | 191 ] 6% | 250 | 79% | 120 | 4% | 412 | 9%
B 778 | 7% | 334 [ 6% | 173 [ 8% [ 43| 5% [ 124 [ 7% [ 104 [ 9% [ 159 [ 8% [ 328 [ 6% [ 142 | 5% [ 303 [ 9% [ 246 [ 79| 229 [ 5%

First State Super 471 | 4% [ 170 [ 3% 19 [ 1% [104]129%] 129 79% [ 48 [4%[ 88 [ 5%| 178 [ 3% [ 161 | 5% 93 [ 3% 154 [ 4% [ 224 [ 5%

MLC 677 | 6% | 314 | 6% | 112 [ 5% 41| 4% [ 140 8% 70 [ 6% 155 [ 8% | 219 [ 4% [ 181 6% [ 262 [ 8% [ 178 | 5% 237 [ 5%

UniSuper 439 | 4% [ 174 [ 3% 95 [4%| 45 5% 62 [3%[ 64 [ 6% 37 [ 2% 180 [ 4% [ 149 | 5% 38 [ 2% 42 [ 1% 345 [ 7%

OnePathANZ 388 | 3% | 122 2% [ 116 [ 5% [ 17 2% 97 [ 5% 36 | 3% [ 117 [ 6% 145 3% [ 57 [ 2% [ 134 [ 4% 115 3% 139 [ 3%

REST 1360 [ 12%| 461 | 8% [ 468 [21%]215[23%] 30 [ 2% 186 [17%| 376 [19%] 526 [10%] 214 [ 7% [ 575 [17%| 493 [14%] 292 [ 6%

Sunsuper 665 | 6% | 317 [ 6% | 99 [ 4% [102[119%] 72 Ta%| 75 [ 7% [ 111 6% 337 [ 6% | 89 [ 3% [ 226 [ 7% [ 241 7% 184 [ 4%

HESTA 630 | 5% | 235 [ 4% | 112 [ 5% [ 43| 5% 150 [ 8% 90 [ 8% [ 161 [ 8% | 214 [ 4% | 163 5% [ 229 [ 7% [ 179 [ 5% 221 [ 5%

CBUS 225 | 2% | 150 3% | 3 [o%| o [ow| 25 [1%| 47 [ 4% a1 [ 2% 93 [2%] 13 [o%[ 49 [ 1% 103 3% 62 [ 1%

ASGARD 139 | 1% | 52 [1%] 9 [o0%[ 13| 1%][ 46 [2%| 20 [2%] 59 [3%] 26 [0%| 15 [0%[ 23 [1%| 35 [ 1% 81 [2%

Mercer 102 | 1% | 42 [1%] 17 [ 1% o [o%[ 24 [1%| 19 [2%] 10 [1%] 56 [ 1% 16 [ 1% ] 28 [1%[ 9 [o%| 64 [ 1%

AXA 203 [ 2% | 59 [ 1% 21 [ 1% 3 [o%| 72 [4a%| a8 [ 4% [ 62 [3%| 74 [ 1% 29 [ 1% 103 3% 70 [ 2% 30 [ 1%

MLC 303 | 3% | 120 2% | 40 [ 2% 9 [ 1%| 85 [ 5% s0 [ 4% | 80 [ 5% 122 2% 38 | 1% 108 3% [ 110] 3% &5 [ 2%

Public Sector Superannuation Scheme or

. 572 | 5% | 230 | 4% | 47 | 2% | 34| 4% | 211 |11%| 51 | 5% | 36 | 2% | 306 | 6% | 188 | 6% | 150 | 4% | 109 | 3% | 313 | 7%
(Commonwealth Superannuation Scheme)

I00F 152 | 1% | 73 [ 1%| 3 | 0%)| 4 | 0%| 41 | 2% | 31 | 3%| 25 | 1%| 93 | 2%| 6 |0%| 66 | 2% | 54 | 2% | 32 | 1%
Telstra 242 | 2% | 129 2% | 52 | 2% | O | 0% | 21 | 1% | 40 | 4% | 58 | 3% | 90 | 2% | 80 | 3% | 80 | 2% | 62 | 2% | 100 | 2%
QSuper 490 | 4% | 258 | 5% | 92 | 4% | 20| 2% | 59 | 3% | 61 | 6% | 72 | 4% | 189 | 4% | 189 | 6% | 104 | 3% | 141 | 4% | 245 | 5%
VicSuper 249 | 2% | 187 | 3%| 35 | 2%| O | 0% | 7 |0%| 20 | 2% | 19 | 1%| 65 | 1% | 148 | 5% | 49 | 1% | 34 | 1% | 166 | 4%
HOSTPLUS 530 | 5% | 281 | 5% | 56 | 2% | 37| 4% | 68 | 4% | 88 | 8% | 101 | 5% | 166 | 3% | 161 | 5% | 207 | 6% | 105 | 3% | 218 | 5%
GESB 208 | 2% | 83 | 1%| 77 | 3%| 9 | 1% | 22 | 1% | 17 | 1%| 33 | 2%| 72 | 1%| 81 | 3% | 40 | 1%| 85 | 2% | 83 | 2%
Local Government Super 207 | 2% | 102 | 2% | 11 | 0% | 8 | 1% | 63 | 3% | 23 | 2% | 23 | 1%| 103 | 2% | 65 | 2% | 58 | 2% | 56 | 2% | 90 | 2%
Selfmanaged 849 | 7% | 241 | 4% | 145 6% | 27| 3% | 363 |20%| 73 | 7% | 110 | 6% | 434 | 8% | 184 | 6% | 257 | 7% | 231 | 7% | 361 | 8%
None of these 0 0% 0 |[0%] O |0%| O0%| O |0%| O |0%| O |0%| O [0%| O |O%| O [0%| O |0%| O | 0%

Other 1485 | 13% | 804 |15%]| 203 | 9% | 143]15%| 225 |12%| 111 |10%| 159 | 8% | 730 |14%| 417 |14%| 482 |14%| 477 |14%| 523 [11%
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7
Gender Age State Capital City
Total
Male Female 18to24 | 25to034 | 35t049 50+ NSW/ACT VIC QLD SA WA Yes No
wc | uc | we|uc| we|uc]we]uc|we]uc|we|uc]we]uc|we]|uc|we|uc]wel|uc|we|uc|we|uc|we]|uc|we]|uc
11683| 1314|6246 659 5437| 655 | 1240| 128] 2419 233]3361| 359 4663| 594|3759| 204]|3120] 209 2302| 304|839] 246| 1299] 331 7623| 850| 4060| 464
*No filter wc | % |wc|] % |wc|%|wc|%|wc|]%|wc|%|wc|%|wc|%|wc|]%|wc|%|wcl%|wc|%]|wc]%]|wc| %
A1. Thinking Very negative effect 3111 | 27% | 1274]20%| 1837|34%| 424 |34%| 587 |24%| 870 |26%| 1230|26%| 1064] 28%| 905 |29%| 439 | 19%| 234 28%| 363 |28%| 1985|26%| 1126]28%
about t_he Slightly Negative effect | 4614 | 39% | 2277|36%| 2338|43%| 375 |30%| 975 |40%| 1542|46%| 1723|37%| 1288|34%| 1192|38%| 1089| 47%| 334|40%| 564 |43%| 3008|39%| 1606|40%
zgl‘";‘;';’ga": Air quality  |No effect 3117 | 27% | 2157|35%| 960 |18%| 298 |24%| 571 |24%| 842 | 25%| 1406|30%| 1099|29%| 775 |25%| 655 |28%|220|26%| 299 |23%| 2036|27%| 1081|27%
. Slightly Positive effect | 536 | 5% | 364 | 6% | 171 | 3% | 124 |10%| 188 | 8% | 77 | 2% | 145 [ 3% | 190 | 5% | 186 | 6% | 40 | 2% | 34| 4% | 58 | 4% | 404 | 5% | 131 | 3%
z::f::;gin or Very positive effect 305 | 3% | 173 3% | 131 2% | 19 | 2%| 97 | 4% | 30 | 1% 158 | 3% | 119| 3% | 62 | 2% | 79 | 3%| 18| 2% | 16 | 1% | 189 | 2% | 116 | 3%
near the Great Very negative effect 4134 | 35% | 1776|28%)| 2358/ 43%| 481 [39%| 781 |32%| 1263|38%| 1610|35%| 1403[37%| 1107|35%| 744 |32%|300|36%| 498 |38%| 2511]|33%| 1623|40%
Barrier Reef Slightly Negative effect | 4315 | 37% | 2376|38%| 1939]36%| 305 |25%| 979 |40%| 1245|37%| 1786|38%| 1273|34%| 1221|39%| 939 |41%| 286|34%| 437 |34%| 2952|39%| 1363|34%
what effect—if | Water quality |No effect 2376 | 20% | 1567|25%| 809 |15%| 285 |23%| 410 |17%| 764 |23%| 917 |20%| 816 [22%| 498 |16%| 517 |22%| 184 22%| 277 [21%| 1542|20%| 833 |21%
any—do you Slightly Positive effect | 592 | 5% | 411 | 7% | 181 | 3% | 138 |11%| 192 | 8% | 68 | 2% | 194 | 4% | 165 | 4% | 229 | 7% | 62 | 3% | 47| 6% | 62 | 5% | 447 | 6% | 145 | 4%
think coal and Very positive effect 266 | 2% | 115 [ 2% | 150 [ 3% | 31 [ 2%| 57 | 2%| 21 | 1%| 157 | 3% | 101 ]| 3%| 65 | 2% | 41 | 2% | 22| 3% | 26 | 2% | 171 2% | 94 | 2%
iiif;or:e:ih of| Agricuture/ |Verv negative effect | 3560 | 30% | 1525 24%| 2035[37%) 358 [29%] 606 [25%] 940 [28%] 1656]36%| 1327 35%| 886 |28% 596 [26%) 245[29%] 404 [319%] 2198]29%[ 1362[34%
the following farmland (i.e. |Slightly Negative effect | 4572 | 39% | 2426]|39%| 2146]|39%| 410 |33%| 953 |39%)| 1444|43%| 1765|38%| 1282]|34%| 1252|40%| 1075|47%| 337| 40%| 434 |33%| 2987|39%| 1585|39%
things? impact of mining |No effect 2590 | 22% | 1734|28%| 856 |16%| 282 [23%| 651 |27%| 809 [24%| 847 |18%| 813 [229%| 702 |23%| 468 |20%| 186]|22%| 362 [28%|1758|23%| 832 |20%
onnearby  |[s|ightly Positive effect | 642 | 5% | 379 | 6% | 264 | 5% | 127 |10%| 159 | 7% | 132 | 4% | 225 | 5% | 227 | 6% | 235 | 8% | 101 | 4% | 42| 5% | 37 | 3% | 469 | 6% | 173 | 4%
farmingland) - [yery positive effect 318 | 3% | 1821 3%| 136 3% | 63 | 5% 49 | 2%| 36 | 1%| 170 | 4% | 111 | 3% | 45 | 1% 62 | 3%| 29| 3%| 62 | 5% | 211 | 3% | 107 | 3%
Very negative effect 734 | 6% | 262 | 4% | 473 | 9% | 113 | 9% | 61 | 3% | 329 |10%| 230 | 5% | 201 | 5% | 277 | 9% | 81 | 4% | 46| 6% | 74 | 6% | 463 | 6% | 272 | 7%
Jobs / Slightly Negative effect | 1087 | 9% | 369 | 6% | 718 |13%| 108 | 9% | 301 |12%| 346 |10%| 332 | 7% | 338 | 9% | 324 |10%| 279 |12%| 61| 7% | 84 | 6% | 683 | 9% | 404 [10%
employment  |N° effect 2006 | 17% | 1243|20%| 762 |14%| 305 |25%| 481 |20%| 583 |17%| 637 |14%| 719 [19%| 582 |19%| 323 |14%| 157|19%| 181 [14%|1396|18%| 610 |15%
Slightly Positive effect | 5387 | 46% | 3013|48%| 2373]44%| 436 |35%| 1040|43%| 1519|45%| 2392| 51%| 1833|49%)| 1292|41%| 1111)|48%| 352|42%| 583 |45%| 3424| 45%| 1962|48%
Very positive effect 2469 | 21% | 1358|22%| 1111 20%| 278 |22%| 535 |22%| 584 |17%| 1072|23%| 669 |18%| 644 |21%| 508 |22%| 222|26%| 377 [29%| 1658|22%| 812 |20%
Very negative effect 3422 | 29% | 1344]22%| 2078|38%| 345 |28%| 598 | 25%| 1103|33%| 1376[30%| 1177|31%| 964 |31%| 541 |24%| 218]|26%| 411 |32%| 2179|29%| 1243]31%
Slightly Negative effect | 3799 | 33% | 2023|32%| 1776|33%| 337 |27%| 819 |34%| 1150]|34%| 1493[32%| 1112|30%| 953 [31%| 872 |38%|261|31%| 413 |32%| 2385|31%| 1414|35%
Tourism No effect 3182 | 27% | 2062|33%| 1120]21%| 354 [29%| 746 |31%| 765 |23%| 1317|28%| 1112|30%| 778 |25%| 648 |28%| 268|32%| 349 |27%| 2157|28%| 1025]25%
Slightly Positive effect | 996 | 9% | 687 |11%| 310 | 6% | 163 |13%| 185 | 8% | 308 | 9% | 340 | 7% | 250 | 7% | 344 [11%| 211 | 9% | 70| 8% | 94 | 7% | 688 | 9% | 309 | 8%
Very positive effect 283 | 2% | 131 2% 153 | 3% | 41 | 3% | 70 | 3%| 34 | 1% | 137 | 3% | 109 | 3% | 81 | 3% | 30 | 1% | 21| 2%| 33 | 3% | 214 | 3% | 69 | 2%
Very negative effect 2753 | 24% | 1154|18%| 1599| 29%| 326 |26%| 529 |22%| 717 |21%| 1181|25%| 1027|27%| 750 |24%| 387 |17%| 193|23%| 320 [25%|1747|23%| 1006|25%
Health of Slightly Negative effect | 4629 | 40% | 2347|38%| 2282 42%| 421 |34%| 953 |39%| 1586|47%| 1669|36%| 1216|32%| 1349|43%| 1094]| 48%| 299|36%| 500 |38%| 2965|39%| 1664|41%
residents | Noeffect 3429 | 29% | 2214|35%| 1214 22%| 257 [21%| 734 |30%| 942 | 28%| 1495|32%| 1203|32%| 747 |24%| 692 |30%| 286|34%| 393 [30%|2228|29%| 1201|30%
Slightly Positive effect | 580 | 5% | 389 | 6% | 190 | 3% | 170 |14%| 129 | 5% | 95 | 3% | 185 [ 4% | 214 | 6% | 200 | 6% | 85 | 4%| 30| 4% | 51 | 4% | 468 | 6% | 111 | 3%
Very positive effect 292 | 2% | 141 2% 151 | 3% | 65 | 5% | 73 | 3%| 21 | 1% | 133 | 3%| 98 | 3% | 74 | 2% | 44 | 2% | 30| 4% | 35 | 3% | 215 3% | 77 | 2%
Very negative effect 3138 | 27% | 1311]21%| 182734%| 413 [33%| 691 |29%| 909 |27%| 1125|24%| 1009]|27%| 888 |28%| 497 |22%| 220 26%| 400 |31%| 1911|25%| 1227]30%
Slightly Negative effect | 3678 | 31% | 1775|28%| 1903|35%| 368 |30%| 791 |33%| 1324]|39%| 1195(26%| 872 |23%| 1018(33%| 907 |39%|291|35%| 432 |33%|2422|32%| 1256]|31%
Climate change [No effect 3891 | 33% | 2536]41%| 1355|25%| 287 [23%| 676 |28%| 962 |29%| 1966|42%| 1469|39%| 960 |31%| 746 |32%| 281]|33%| 366 |28%| 2618|34%| 1273]31%
Slightly Positive effect | 688 | 6% | 484 | 8% | 204 | 4% | 154 |12%| 200 | 8% | 144 | 4% | 190 | 4% | 282 | 7% | 214 | 7% | 89 | 4% | 29| 4% | 74 | 6% | 514 | 7% | 174 | 4%
Very positive effect 288 | 2% | 140 2% | 148 | 3% | 19 | 2% | 60 | 2%| 21 | 1% | 188 | 4% | 128 | 3% | 40 | 1% | 64 | 3% | 18| 2%| 28 | 2% | 158 | 2% | 130 | 3%
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Total Bank
ANz CBA Tr
edit Nu
) NA mber o
*No filter we Toclw B Westpac Union / f Super Funds
Al. Thinking 1168313 C|l uc | wc| uc Building Other 1
about 1412012 WC| U Soci 2
the v W 222 1311 c | wc ciety Ah
) ery negati C % 1| 310 uc |w 3+ ome A
expansion of P gative effect 3 wel % |w 1371] 153 | 1444 cl uclTweluc loa personal A
coal and gas Air qualit lightly Negative effi 111 ] 27%| 567 | 28% Cl % | WC| % 154 1719] 98 |30 WC | uc | wcC n loan business None of
. ity |Noef ect | 4614 8% | 887 | 299 6 | we| % 26| 37799 uc |wcl u
projects effect 39% | 824 | 41% 9% | 355 | 26% o |wel % | we 29l 1107| 1244] 14 clwel ue lw loan these
H 0,
operating in o Slightly Positive effect 3117 | 27% | 231 24; 1157] 37% | 496 36; 325 | 22% | 254]35%| 724 % | we| % | wc V5 510 62 |2944| 560 20C S Twel oc Twe
near the Gre Very positi 536 | 59 6| 833 279 6| 607 | 42% 24%| 266 6 |we| % 37| 239 uc
at positive eff 5% | 105 % | 466 6|255|35% 8| 27%| 2 6 | we| ¢ 267| 28
Barrier Re v ect 3 5% | 17 34% | 420 6 1275]429 85 |23%|1 % | wc] ¢ 5473 60
ef ery negati 05 | 3% 6] 6% [ 1 29% [ 187 %) 3931{ 40% 6 158[31%| 968 % [wc| 9 >
what effect—i - ve effect 35 | 2% 6| 1% | 8 26%| 731 | 249 6| 494 [40% 20% | 46 % | wcl o
—if Slightl - 4134 B 57 | 29 2 | 6% 24%| 26 4l 1901379 3| 23% %
w y N B % b 14| 2 7% 2 6| 57
any—do you ater quality |No effe egative effect | 4315 37;’ 693 | 34% [ 1098 35; 38 | 3% | 11 | 1% 16 1% | 151 | 5% | 470 6% | 386 |31%| 117 23; 1206 25%| 831 | 21% | 39 21% | 1805| 33%
think coal ct 6| 699 6| 535 | 399 6 | 18] 2% 5% | 54 61382 28% 2 15%
and i 2376 35% | 1032 9% [ 445 | 319 6] 145[5%] 2 4% | 11] 29 % | 529 | 269 61859 34%
gas projects ightly Positive eff 20% | 465 33% 539 1% | 296[41% 46 | 2% 2% | 256 | 59 % | 100[ 37% 2
ect 23%| 7 39% | 594 6| 1067|359 25 | 2% 5% | 117 s | 1466] 279
have on Very positi 592 | 5% 87 | 25% 41% |24 %| 3600| 369 6| 34| 7% 6% | 20 7%
each of| Aeri itive effect 6| 116 | 6% 6] 238 | 17% 2|34%| 120 6% | 346 |289 131] 3% 7% | 210
the followi culture /| Very negati 266 | 29 6 | 153 | 5% 6| 295 | 20% 9[40% 3613 8%)| 188]37% 97 | 5% 4%
, ing | farmland egative effe % | 40 [ 29 6| 51| 4% 6]150]21%) 4 36%| 511 6| 1532| 31% 52| 19%
things? - and (i.e. |Slight! ct 3560 2% | 41 | 19 6 | 92 | 6% 6| 440 [15%| 19 21%| 191379 o[ 601 | 30% 132| 2%
’ impact of mini tly Negative eff 30%| 697 ® % 7 19 6 | 13 2% 96| 20% | 296 7%|1925| 39% o | 84132% |2
ning |No eff ect | 4572 35% | 916 | 299 %| 18 | 1% 6] 168 6% 50 24%) 83 |169 6 | 869 | 43% 6|2174) 40%
on nearby effect 39%| 6513 9% | 360 | 269 6 | 17 [ 2% 6| 5%]| s 6%| 1064] 229 6] 31] 11%
i 2% |1 6% | 362 6| 142 | 59 3 | 4% 2% | 349 6 [1841] 349
farmin Slightly Positi 2590 | 229 235] 40% 25% % | 214 6] 33| 6% 17% 4%
g land) y Positive effe %| 4731 2 6| 579 | 4 % |260]|36% 2% 61 3131 69 66 | 25%
3% 2% | 6 6| 965 |32 37 | 3% 6% | 15 611138 5
Very positi ct 642 | 59 6| 755 | 249 70 | 46% 2%| 3044 4| 15| 3% 5| 8% 21%
tive effect 5% | 133 % | 352 61239 33% 31%]| 3 o] 110 20 6 | 56 | 21%
7% 26% | 3 6| 1198|409 15 | 25% 2% | 62 o | 194 | 49
Very negati 318 ® 6 | 158 | 5% 10| 21% 40%| 3928 ol 2021 20% 3% 4%
gative effect 3% | 58 | 39 6 | 55 o 6| 187]26% 40%| 4 6| 11441 239 6 | 30| 11%
i % 4% | 8 6| 512|179 86 [39% 3% [ 542 6] 126 | 29
Jobs / slightly Negati 734 | 6% b | 47 | 2% 71 6% 7%| 2133 4l 159/31% 27% 2%
gat 6 | 23 ® 24 6 | 13| 29 21% % 2109 6| 74| 28Y
employment  [No effect lve effect | 1087 9% 212 12%] 120 | 4% | 80 2% | 14 ] 1% ] 20 30//0 196 | %] 538 styo 355 |29%) 102/ 20%] 1327 23% 740 | 36% | 36 13; 20154 57
: 11% 6% 6| 155 o ° 54 | 4% 7% | 47 % |1945
Slightly Positi 2006 | 179 6] 344 ] 11% 78 | 5% 5% | 267 6] 30| 6% 4| 23% 36%
ositive effe %] 292 | 159 6] 213 | 16% 6 | 50] 7% 16 3% | 34 | 3% 6] 235] 5% 6| 71| 26% | 108
Very positi ct 5387 | 469 % | 526 | 17% 5| 81 | 6% 8l 6%| 573 3% | 17| 3% 45 | 189 9% 1| 20%
tive effect 6%| 876 | 4 %] 191 6 | 52| 7% 6% | 1 o| 129 30 6 | 38| 14%
4% 14% | 2 4| 180 | 69 01 | 8% 3% | 92 4| 296 | 59
Very negati 2469 | 219 6 | 1446] 469 36 | 16% 6% | 974 6| 60 |12% 5% 5%
gative effect 1%| 388 | 1 %|578| 4 6|213[30% 10%| 7 6| 207 | 49 6 | 48| 18%
- 9% 2% | 72 6| 548 |189 2 | 6% % | 15 61 131] 29
Slightly N 3422 | 299 6] 675 | 22% 0| 50% 8%| 1743 6| 41 8% 1| 7% |1 2%
Tourism y Negative effe %| 581 | 29% 6| 309 | 23% 4 | 268]37%| 149 18% | 196 [ 169 6| 532 11% 9| 7% | 404
No effect ct | 3799 | 33% 6| 824 | 26% 61 329 23% |1 8| 50%| 4670 6%| 67 |13% 61 1601 8% | 2 7%
6| 716 | 36% %51 453 | 33% % 1135]19%| 632 47%1 530|439 6l 925 | 19% 9| 11%| 426
Slightly Positi 3182 | 279 5| 926 | 30% 5| 379 | 26% 21%| 1969 3%| 187|37% 45| 329 | 16% 8%
ositive effe 7% | 505 | 25% 6| 428 | 31% 6 |249|35%| 93 20%| 344 6| 2153] 44Y 6| 58| 22%
28% % | 905 6| 912 | 179
Very positi ct | 99 [ 9% %| 988 | 32% 6| 507 [ 35% 6 [31%) 2886 o[ 155]30% 24% | 9 7%
ive effect 6| 174 9% 6| 328 | 24% 6] 173|24%] 104 29%| 381 [319 6| 1127 23% 0 | 34% | 269
Very negati 283 | 29 6 | 334] 11% 6| 473 | 33% 9]35%] 3289 1%| 155/30% 6| 492 | 24% 3| 49%
gative effect % | 36 | 29 6| 154 | 11% 6| 242]|34%| 64 33%| 364 ] 1388 289 6| 711 27%
. 29% % | 385 6 |1038| 199
Health of Slightly N 2753 | 249 % | 39 | 1% 6| 60 | 4% 6 |21%| 2719 4| 15| 28% 19% 9%
egati %| 54 6| 8 6 | 47 ] 79 27% 6| 1635 6| 35 | 139
e . [Noeffect ve offect | 2620 | 20% 772 57% | 603 1 22%1 320 1% | 24 | 2% | s 1;) 227 | 8% | 806 8‘y° 321 | 26%l 1221 28%l 1301 33% | 701 34%[ 87 33;’ 1791 33%
, 38% 25% | 3 4| 168 | 69 6 | 135 |11% 26% | 66 6]1698
Slightly Positi 3429 | 299 % |1054| 34% 02 | 21% 6% | 228 6| 56 [11% 2| 32% 31%
ositive effe 9% | 533 | 269 6| 571 | 42% 6| 247]34%| 62 2% | 22 | 39 o 500 | 10% 137 12% [150
Very positi ct | 580 [59 %|1161] 379 6] 671 | 46% 0 |20%| 2403 3% [ 12 2% 6] 213 | 10% 4| 27%
tive effect 5% | 121 ] 69 %[ 413 | 3 6|195[27% 24%| 2 6| 119 ] 29 6| 79 | 29%
% 0% 32 5| 1368|459 35 [19% 2% | 77 6| 354 | 69
Very negati 292 | 29 61129 4% 9| 23% 5%| 3925 o] 114] 22% 4% 6%
gative effect % | 42 | 29 6| 47 | 39 6|253|35% 40%| 4 5| 877 | 18% 30| 11%
i % % |1 6| 740 | 249 57 [37% 8% | 37 6] 126 | 29
: Slightl 3138 6 | 68 | 29 16| 8% 4%| 287 4| 247|489 6 | 18% 2%
Climate ch ghtly Negativ 27%| 656 %| 0 | 09 6| 18] 3% 4| 29% | 4 %2213 459 6| 54 | 20%
ange |No e effect | 36 33% | 913 0% [ 26 6] 148 | 5% 52 |36%| 10 5% | 836 6| 1603 299
effect 78 | 31%| 6 29% 2% | 6 6| 489 | 59 3|20%| 14 41% | 86 %
63 | 33% 291 | 21% 1% | 150 % | 58 |59 90| 30% 32% [ 189
Slightly Positi 3891 | 339 o | 847 | 27% 6| 316 | 22% 5% | 238 %| 33| 6% 6| 599 | 29% 4] 35%
ositive effe %| 516 | 269 4| 497 | 36% 6 | 248|34%| 71 2% | 42 | 39 6| 255 5% 6| 46| 179% [ 16
20| 309
Very positi ct | 688 | 67 %1095 35% 6| 472 | 33% 3 |124%]| 2698 3% | 12| 2% 6 | 123] 6% | 5 30%
ive effect % | 155 | 8% 5| 482 | 35% 6 | 139] 19%| 106 27%| 284 | 239 6| 108 2% 11 19% | 22
288 | 2% 6 ] 206 | 7% 6] 559 39% |3 1|35%| 3174 3%| 156[31% 6| 102 5% | 3 1] 4%
6] 21 | 1% 6| 79 ] 6% 6] 303|42%] 93 32%| 381 [319 6| 1100[ 22% o 11%| 11
50 | 2% 4| 84 | 6% 7131%| 3231 19%| 123(24% 4| 524 | 26% 4| 2%
22 | 2% 6]12]2%] 1 33%| 477 6| 1774 36% 6] 61[23%(1
13 19 53| 5%| 59 38%| 183|369 4| 673 | 33% 666| 30%
% | 18] 3% 163 2] 6% ] 73 | 6% O8] 1646 23] S 6] 48| 18%]1501 -
5% | 235 | 29 6] 23| 4% 78| 28%| 9 27%
2% | 28 | 29 5| 336 | 7% 9| 37% | 187
2%) 25| 5% 88 6 [204]10%] 14| 59 o] 34%
2% 58 % 5% | 263 | 5%
6 | 45| 17% | 16
8 3%
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Empl
Total ployment Status
F .
ull time | Part time Income
Casual | Retired Other N
No f W e on Educati
Al c;ﬁ(ter clucpweyuciwc worker | <K $40K- il
. Thinking 11683| 1314/ 5531] 56 uc [wel ucl we $100K >$100K High TAFE /
about the Ver WC | ¢ 7]2268| 266193 uc| wc|uc School Uni
expansion of y negative effect | 3 % | wC| % | wc 6] 118|1844) 214/110 wc | uc] wc | uc Technical [ """
H 0,
coal and Air guali Slightly Negative ef 111 | 27%]1240{229 % |wc| % | wc| ¢ 4] 149]1932| 253|5 wc|uc|wc|u
gas quality effect | 4 %l 758|339 % | wcl o 313 59 cl wce
projects No effect 61 | 39%| 2359[43% 33%| 234{ 25% 531 |2 clwfwel%|w 5| 3015] 317| 3438 42 uc| we | uc
- 99 ° C 0
operating in or slightly Positive eff 3117 | 27% 1556 28; 851 [38% 420[{45%| 621 |3 f 348 [32%| 621 [32%] 14 % |wc| % | wel| % 3425 414[4664[ 471
near the Great Very positive ect | 536 | 5% | 266 6| 481 | 21%) 204) 22% 4%) 363 | 33%| 643 | 339 07[26%| 619 | 21%| 84 6 | WC] % [WC] %
Barrier Reef Very neg effect 305 = 1 5% | 124 ]| 5%| 67 70/0 554 |30%| 322 |29%| 567 3%| 2012|38%| 1503]|50% 8 125%| 900 | 26%]| 1305 2 -
ative eff 6| 110 | 2% 6| a6 | 29 E 29%| 1 o| 1372[409 8%
what effect—i Sli ect 413 6] 54 | 2% 2% | 33 6| 1340|25% %| 1370|409
—if W ||ght|y Negati 4| 35% 11806 61 121 1% 3% | 69 | 49 4l 845 |28%| 96 0%| 1834]|39%
any—do you ater quality [N ive effect | 43 33%| 830379 92 | 5% 37 % | 369 | 7% 5 [28%| 860 [259 b
) o effect 15 | 37% |2 7%| 366|399 3%| 32 6] 34 | 1% 25%| 1259]279
think coal 6|2160|39% %| 690 |37Y 2% | 185 o] 118 | 3% 27%
and Slightly Positi 2376 | 209 6| 828 [37%] 343 %) 442 [40% 3%| 15 | 09 6| 181 5% 2
gas projects y Positive effect %]1195[22%| 427 | 199 37%| 663 |36%| 3 6 840 |43%[ 1776) 337 0%] 135 [ 4%| 113 10 Jaed
hav Very positi 592 | 5% 19%| 157|179 21 |29%| 574 %] 1006{33% 3%| 57 | 19
- coneachof| Aericutture / |V itive effect Py 303 | 5% | 129] 6% 6 %l 350 [19%| 246 [22% 30%| 1988/37%| 1302 ol 1186134%| 1205]35% 1%
e followin ery negati 2% | 6 6| 641 7% 4l 378 > 43%| 1 4| 1680] 369
g farmland (i ive effect 6 |1%| 5 4| 51 | 3% 20%| 1031 6| 1220136%| 1 %
things? . nd (i.e. |Slightl 3560 | 30% 4 12%| 6 | 19 6| 45 | 4% 1 19%| 629|219 %] 1255|37%| 180
' impact of mini y Negative effe 6]1483]27%| 8 1%] 90 | 5% 11]6%]| 385 %| 733 [21% 2139%
ing |No eff ct | 4572 | 399 6| 822 |36%] 26: 6| 51 | 5% 7% | 51 6| 639 |19%
on ect 9% | 22 4]28% 6| 30 2% 6| 963 |219
far _“earby Slightly Positi 2590 | 22% 21[40%| 918 [40%| 386|4 00 670 |36%| 321 |29%| 75 2%] 133 | 3% 27 1; 144 [ 4% 235 | 7% 200 %
ming land) y Positive effect 6]11410]25%| 391 1%| 633 |34%| 4 5139%| 1488| 28% 6| 155| 4% | 9 4%
Very positive eff 642 | 5% [ 31169 BN EdL 14 |37%| 618 [32% 8%| 808 |27%) 1057 1| 3%| 20 | 0%
Very negatl ect 315 1 3% | 0 6% | 80 | 4% | 79| 8% o [17%l 275 [25%] 220 o] 2195|41%| 1278[429%] 1 31%) 1066[31%| 1373 29°
® 0 o o
Jobs/ ety ego cffect | 734 | o 3oi 28] 5o [a[ 0 [26 124 7%) 48 | 4% 80 243A’ 1026|19%| 828 |27% ;945 399%] 121435%] 1959 42;
ati [ A
employment No effect gative effect | 1087 [ 9% [ 418 5% | 144 ]| 6% | 54 6‘; 197 sl 43 | a%| 39 2;’ 436 | 8% | 61 | 2% 186 20%| 712 |21%| 1144 25;
8% 6| 123 6| 186 | 59 4
Slightly Positive eff 2006 | 17% | 1085 20; 225 110%| 133]12%] 136 17% 112 [10%] 130 7; :29 3% | 40 | 1%| 154 4;’ 316 | 9% | 141 | 3%
ect 6| 268 |129 0%| 12 6| 334 | 6% 6| 116 | 39
Very positi 5387 | 46% 12%| 177 5]11% 6| 147 59 3% | 4
ve 6|239 19% 6| 216 [119 5% | 1 8 | 1%
Very negativ ef::(:t 2469 | 21% 133421 43%|1117]49%| 439 47; 221 14%| 215 | 19%| 404 Zif 433 | 8% | 288 |10% 323 5% | 228 | 7% | 285 6‘;
ee 249 0| 8 9 0| o
i Slightly Negati = 3422 | 29%[ 1531 %| 514 |23%] 134]14% 9% 530 |48%| 902 |4 oo 804 |15%) 488 | 16%) 56 11%] 299 | 9% | 408 | 9%
Tourism No eff ive effect | 3799 | 33% 28%| 695 |31%| 266 2 6| 366 |20%| 122 |11%) 28 7%| 2572) 48%| 1299) 43% 8 |17%) 549 | 16%| 858 -
ect 6|18 8% o 0 1 189
Slightly Positi 3182 | 27% 153? 33%| 781 |34%|329 35; ?9 31%| 352 [329%| 632 ;:% 1170{22%| 794 26‘; 757665 46%| 16421 48%| 2128 46;’
ive effect 28%| 559 6| 592 [32% %l 1466|289 g 23%| 70 6
Very positi 996 | 9% 25%| 244|269 6f 291 | 26%] 52 8%| 860 | 20% 6 |21%) 985
ve effect 6 | 510 ) 9% 6%| 475 1|27%]| 1 6| 905 |269 21%
Very negative eff 283 | 2% | 110 20/0 207 9%l 821 9% | 126 26%| 329 |30%| 547 280/0 1284 35%| 966 [32%| 1098 3§f’ 944 |28%| 1515132%
e ) ¢
Healthof  |ongntly Negativ - 2753 | 24%1091)2 : 26 | 1% | 15]2%]| 72 7%| 72 | 7% 137 | 7% 85[24%| 907 | 30%| 1013 %] 1208) 35%) 1435)|31%
residents No effect e effect 4629 | 40% | 2358 0%]| 625 |28%| 254|27%| 4 4% | 60 | 5% | 45 2‘; 546 |10%| 235 | 8% | 276 29%| 830 |24%| 1312 28‘;
439 6| 448 o
Slightly Positive effi 3429 | 29%|1770 32; 866 |38%| 358|38%| 622 §4% 335 |30%| 658 34:/ 1132 2% | 46 | 2% | 145 i; 352 110%| 355 8%0
ect 6| 587 ® 4%| 42 6l 1171]22% 61 91 ”
Very positi 580 | 5% 26%| 246 5 |39% o| 556 [189 3%
i 6 | 2 26% 6| 561 18% 47 | 19
Very negat\'/e effect 292 | 2% 8257 4% | 124 | 5% | 67 7‘y0 593 |32%| 233 |21%| 586 29%]| 2226|42%| 1296 43; 17311 21%| 810 |24%| 1174 ZSA)
ive effect i 2% 6| 103 | 69 30%| 14 6] 1382]40% %)
ol Slightly Negati 3138 | 27%| 136 6| 65 [ 3%] 12] 1% 6% | 59 | 5%| 90 — 03] 26%| 1065|35%] 10 %| 1353|20%| 1850|207
imate chan gative effect 1]25%| 73 6] 78 | 4% 5% | 349 | 79 48[30% %
ge [No effect 3678 | 31% 1939 7 132%)| 225]| 24%| 4 51 | 5%| 38 | 2 7%| 71 | 2% | 16 911 |27%| 1443]|31%
359 6| 451 % ® 4 | 59
Slightly Positive eff 3891 [ 33% 1848 33; 630 | 28%] 302)32%| 457 24%]| 365 133%) 598 31:/ 11364 3%) 27 | 1% 132 iA 240 7%| 148 a.ryO
etfect 6| 713 25%| 3 6| 1389] 269 %[ 111 0
Very positi 688 | 6% 31%| 256|279 50 |32%) 53 %| 766 | 259 3% | 49
ve effect 6| 3151 6% | 13 7%| 758 |41Y 3128%| 16 %| 867 |25% 1%
1 %| 3 99(329 %| 82
288 2% 68 | 1% 57 6% | 150} 16%| 55 3ty° 14 | 28%| 684 [35%| 1656[3 %l 10471 35%| 1146/33% 980 24%| 1393]|30%
2% | 4 6| 38 | 3% 1%| 1048 9 8 129%| 1
0% | 123 | 88 | 5% 35%| 1192|359 6| 1500132%
7% | 37 | 3% | 29 Zlyo 408 | 8% | 1331 4% | 103 ;A 1242|36%| 1429]31%
6| 162 | 39 % | 250 4
%] 22 | 1%] 129 ] 4% 7% 307 | 7%
6] 125 | 4%
34 | 1%
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Gender Age State Capital City
Total
Male Female 18to24 | 25to034 | 35t049 50+ NSW/ACT VIC QLD SA WA Yes No
wc | uc | we|uc| weluc] we]uc|wel|uc|we|uc]we]uc|we|uc] weluc] we]uc|we|uc|we|uc| weluc]we]uc
11683| 1314|6246 659|5437| 655 1240| 128] 2419] 233 3361 359 4663| 5094|3759 2043120 209 2302| 304 839] 246] 1299] 331 7623| 850| 2060| 464
*No filter we | % [we] % |wel%|wec] % |we] % |wc|w|wc|]%|wc|%|wc]%|wc|%|wc| %|wc|%]|wc] %]|wc| %
Al. Thinking Very negative effect 5356 | 46% [ 2373|38%| 2983|55%| 602 [49%| 1016]42%| 1508|45%| 2229(48%| 1754] 47%| 1503|48%| 879 [38%| 436|52%| 644 |50%| 3392|44%| 1964 48%
about ... do you | oy erall impact on [Slightly Negative effect | 3540 [ 30% [ 2007|32%| 1533[28%| 256 |21%| 745 |31%] 1128[34%| 1411|30%| 960 |26%| 922 [30%| 917 |40%| 212[25%| 386 |30%| 2325|31%| 1215[30%
think coaland | he health of the [No effect 1863 | 16% | 1269|20%| 593 [119%| 172 [14%| 462 |19%| 594 [18%| 634 |14%| 675 |18%| 471 [15%| 405 |18%| 139]17%| 131 [10%|1261[17%| 602 |15%
ﬁ:s:)or:e::zhof Great Barrier Reef|s|ightly Positive effect | 583 [ 5% [ 390 | 6% | 193 | 4% | 156 [13%| 123 | 5% | 94 | 3% | 210 | 5% | 250 | 7% | 138 | 4% | 63 | 3% | 19| 2% | 84 | 6% | 404 | 5% | 179 | 4%
the following Very positive effect 342 | 3% | 206 | 3% | 135 2% | 53 | 4% | 72 | 3% | 37 | 1% | 179 | 2% | 120| 3% | 86 [ 3% | 38 | 2%| 33| 2%| 54 | 4% 241 | 3% 100 | 2%
things? Very negative effect 5102 | 44% | 2327|37%| 2775|51%| 564 [45%| 819 |34%| 1582|47%| 2137|46%| 1735|46%| 1387|44%| 877 [38%|374|45%| 599 |46%| 3116|41%| 1986|49%
The Reefs World Slightly Negative effect | 3248 | 28% | 1790]29%| 1458|279%| 306 [25%| 797 |33%| 932 [28%| 1213|26%| 821 |22%| 1016(33%| 780 |34%| 218]26%| 361 [28%|2278[30%| 969 |24%
_ No effect 2494 | 21% | 1566|25%| 928 |17%| 225 [18%| 588 |24%| 734 |22%| 946 [20%| 934 |25%| 476 |15%| 558 [24%| 183[22%| 202 |16%| 1660]22%| 834 |21%
Heritage status Slightly Positive effect | 533 | 5% | 357 | 6% | 176 | 3% | 110 | 9% | 147 | 6% | 81 | 2% | 195 | 4% | 197 | 5% | 180 [ 6% | 32 | 1%| 21 3%| 76 | 6% | 368 | 5% | 165 | 4%
Very positive effect 306 | 3% | 206 | 3% | 100 | 2% | 34 | 3% | 68 | 3% | 32 [ 1% 172 | 2% | 73 | 2% 62 [ 2% | 56 | 2%| 43| 5%| 62 | 5% [ 200 | 3% | 105 | 3%
A2. Still thinking Extremely concerned | 2804 | 24% | 1151|18%| 1653|30%| 316 |25%| 554 [23%| 773 |23%| 1161|25%| 1046|28%| 769 |25%| 437 [19%| 211|25%| 277 |21%| 1731|23%| 1073 26%
about the Air qualit Very concerned 3084 | 26% | 1603|26%| 1482] 27%| 365 [29%| 676 |28%| 1071|32%| 973 [219%| 873 |23%| 1029|33%| 502 [22%| 182]22%| 449 |35%| 2102|28%| 982 |24%
:zgle’;‘;:“ of Y Slightly concerned 3682 | 32% | 2131|34%| 1552|29%| 483 [39%| 854 |35%| 957 [28%| 1388|30%| 1196(32%| 772 |25%| 905 |39%| 275|33%| 375 [29%| 2440]32%| 1242|31%
randeas Not at all concerned 2112 | 18% [ 1361|22%| 751 |14%| 76 | 6% | 335 |14%| 561 |17%| 1140(24%| 645 |17%| 549 |18%| 459 [20%| 171[20%| 198 |15%| 1349|18%| 763 |19%
z;?ff;zlgr(;;t Extremely concerned | 3453 | 30% | 1467|23%| 1986]|37%| 387 [31%| 699 [29%| 869 |26%| 1498(329%| 1311|35%| 877 |28%| 587 [25%| 271[32%| 357 |27%| 2107| 28%| 1346|33%
Barrier Reef, Water quality Very concerned 3291 | 28% | 1749|28%| 1542| 28%| 308 [25%| 745 |31%| 1198|36%| 1040[229%| 845 |22%| 1135|36%| 608 [26%| 203[24%| 392 |30%| 2215|29%| 1076|27%
how concerned Slightly concerned 3276 | 28% | 2007|32%| 1269] 23%| 436 [35%| 737 |30%| 779 | 23%| 1325(28%| 1065| 28%| 682 |229%| 755 [33%| 238|28%| 393 |30%| 2152|28%| 1124] 28%
are you—if at Not at all concerned 1662 | 14% | 1023]|16%| 640 [12%]| 109 | 9% | 238 |10%| 516 [15%| 800 [17%| 539 |14%| 426 [14%| 352 |15%|127]15%| 156 [12%|1148[15%| 514 |13%
all—about the Agriculture /- fextremely concerned | 2631 | 23%| 1113[18%| 1517|28%| 318 | 26%| 435 | 18%] 667 [20%] 1211| 26%| 913 |24%| 757 [24%| 451 |20%| 198] 24%| 262 [20%] 1598]21%] 1033] 25%
g?f;:“’“ each m::;Ttli:‘(iw(:nemg Very concerned 3287 | 28% | 1709|27%| 1578]29%| 311 |25%| 829 |34%| 1056(31%| 1090]|23%| 1080[29%| 911 |29%| 609 |26%|214]|26%| 394 [30%|2220]29%| 1067|26%
following? onnearby  |Slightly concerned 3970 [ 34% | 2330|37%| 1640] 30%| 518 [42%| 822 |34%| 1083|32%| 1546(33%| 1240|33%| 974 [319%| 882 [38%| 288|34%| 425 |33%| 2583|34%| 138634%
farming land) _|Not at all concerned 1796 | 15% | 1094 18%| 701 [13%| 93 | 8% | 333 |14%| 555 [16%| 816 |17%| 527 |14%| 478 [15%| 361 |16%|139]17%| 219 [17%|1222[16%| 573 |14%
Extremely concerned | 1341 | 11%| 570 | 9% | 771 |14%| 151 [129%| 290 [12%| 437 |13%| 463 [10%| 358 |10%| 519 |17%| 218 | 9% | 116|14%| 119 | 9% | 946 [12%| 396 |10%
Jobs / Very concerned 1922 | 16% | 979 |16%| 944 [179%| 289 [23%| 606 |25%| 561 [179%| 466 |10%| 726 |19%| 495 [16%| 353 |15%| 99 |12%| 228 [18%|1253[16%| 670 |16%
employment  [slightly concerned 3592 [ 31% [ 1935|31%| 1657 30%| 407 [33%| 630 |26%| 968 |29%| 1587(34%| 1260 34%| 873 |28%| 697 [30%| 269]32%| 395 |30%| 2487|33%| 1105 27%
Not at all concerned 4827 | 41% | 2762(44%| 2065]|38%| 392 [32%| 892 [37%| 1396]|42%| 2148|46%| 1415|38%| 1233]40%| 1034|45%| 355|42%| 558 |43%| 2938|39%| 1890 47%
Extremely concerned | 2344 | 20% | 921 [15%| 1423 26%| 203 [16%| 405 [17%| 689 |21%| 1047|229%| 819 |22%| 715 |23%| 361 [16%| 180[21%| 230 |18%| 1475|19%| 869 |21%
Tourism Very concerned 2416 | 21% | 1196|19%| 1220] 22%| 226 18%| 466 |19%| 788 |23%| 936 [20%| 826 |22%| 676 |229%| 373 [16%| 166|20%| 274 |21%| 1612{21%| 804 |20%
slightly concerned 3869 [ 33% [ 2298|37%| 1571 20%| 473 [38%| 879 |36%| 1084]32%| 1433(319%| 1271]|34%| 860 |28%| 955 [41%| 278|33%| 436 |34%| 2583|34%| 1287|32%
Not at all concerned 3054 | 26% | 1830|29%| 1223] 23%| 339 [279%| 669 |28%| 800 |24%|1247(27%| 843 |22%| 869 |28%| 613 [27%| 215|26%| 359 |28%| 1954]26%| 1100]27%
Extremely concerned | 2409 | 21% | 932 [15%| 1477]27%| 250 [20%| 515 [21%| 625 |19%| 1018|229%| 821 |22%| 637 |20%| 431 [19%| 186|22%| 277 |21%| 1557| 20%| 852 |21%
Health of  [Very concerned 3212 [ 27% | 1699|27%| 1513] 28%| 432 [35%| 705 |29%| 1040]31%| 1035[229%| 960 |26%| 992 |329%| 591 [26%| 205|24%| 371 |29%| 2019]26%| 1193 29%
residents  [slightly concerned 3884 [ 33% [ 2210|35%| 1675|31%| 404 [33%| 835 |35%| 1106|33%| 1539[33%| 1306]|35%| 988 [32%| 779 [34%| 278[33%| 419 |32%| 2620{34%| 1265|31%
Not at all concerned 2178 | 19% | 1405|23%| 772 |14%| 154 [129%| 363 |15%| 590 | 18%| 1070[23%| 671 |18%| 504 |16%| 501 [22%| 170[20%| 232 |18%| 1427 19%| 750 | 18%
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Employment Status Income Education
Total . X ) Other Non 40K- High TA
Full time | Part time | Casual | Retired worker <$40K SIOOK >$100K Schgool TechF:ic/al University
wc | uc | we | uc| we | uc|wce] uc| we | uc| we]uc] wel|uc|we]uc|weluc|we]uc]we|uc|we]uc
11683|1314]5531| 567 2268 266|936 118| 1844] 214] 1104| 149| 1932] 253]5313| 595 | 3015| 317|3438| 420|3425| 414| 4664|471
*No filter we | % [we] % |we| % |we|l %|wc|%|wc] %|wc|%|we]%|wec|%|we]%]|wc|%]|wc] %
Al. Thinking Very negative effect 5356 | 46% | 2270|41%| 1116]49%| 530|57%| 890 |48%| 550 |50%| 1032]|53%| 2346|44%| 1333 44%| 1494|43%| 1581|46%| 2217|48%
about ... do you | g arall impact on [Slightly Negative effect | 3540 | 30% | 1911]35%| 615 |[27%| 208]22%| 540 |29%| 266 |24%| 423 [22%] 1597]|30%| 1091]|36%| 1074[31%| 971 |28%| 1444|31%
think coaland | he health of the [No effect 1863 | 16% | 946 |17%| 392 | 17%| 136|15%| 211 |11%| 178 |16%| 325 [17%| 834 |16%| 503 [17%| 564 |16%| 526 |15%| 746 [16%|
ﬁZi:LOr:e:zhof Great Barrier Reef|s|ightly Positive effect 583 | 5% | 317 | 6% | 73 | 3% | 58| 6% | 102 | 6% | 33 | 3% | 78 | 4% | 373 | 7% | 67 | 2% | 157 | 5% | 203 | 6% | 222 | 5%
the following Very positive effect 32 | 3% | 88 [ 2% 71 |3%| 4 |0%| 102| 6% | 78 | 7%| 74 | 4% | 163 | 3% | 22 | 1% | 148 | 4% | 144 | 4% | 35 | 1%
things? Very negative effect 5102 | 44% [ 2223|40%| 1079] 48%| 413 44%| 872 [47%| 515 |47%| 1066|55%| 2186|41%| 1240] 41%| 1438|429%| 1499|44%| 2107] 45%
The Reefs World Slightly Negative effect | 3248 | 28% | 1717|31%| 572 |25%| 253[279%| 412 |22%| 294 |27%| 340 [18%| 1537|29%| 985 |33%| 1016/30%| 940 [279%|1248]|27%
Heritage status |\ effect 2494 | 21% | 1190(22%| 456 |20%| 226|24%| 380 |21%| 241 | 22%| 394 |20%| 1084|20%| 708 |23%| 697 [20%| 677 | 20%| 1078|23%
Slightly Positive effect | 533 | 5% | 263 | 5% | 97 | 4% | 41| 4%| 93 | 5% | 38 | 3% | 92 | 5%| 343 | 6% 53 | 2%| 134 | 4% | 197 | 6% | 189 | 4%
Very positive effect 306 | 3% | 138 | 2% 63 |3%| 4 | 0%| 86 | 5% | 15 | 1% | 41 | 2% | 163 | 3% | 29 | 1% | 152 | 4% | 112 | 3% | 42 | 1%
A2. still thinking Extremely concerned | 2804 | 24% | 1073|19%| 750 |33%| 209]22%| 495 [279%| 278 | 25%| 646 [33%| 1160|22%| 588 |20%| 768 [22%| 851 |25%| 1126{24%
about the _ _ Very concerned 3084 | 26% | 1673|30%| 536 |24%| 257| 27%| 356 |19%| 263 |24%| 459 |24%| 1533[29%| 816 |27%| 831 [24%| 756 | 22%| 1458|31%
expansion of Alr quality Slightly concerned 3682 | 32% | 1769]32%| 634 |28%| 378|40%| 535 |29%| 366 [33%| 434 [22%| 1765]|33%| 947 |31%| 1101(32%| 1210]35%| 1333|29%
;‘:z;;crlgigna; Notatall concerned | 2112 | 18% | 1016[18%| 347 [15%| 93 [10%| 459 [25%| 197 [18%| 393 [20%| 856 [16%| 664 [229%] 738 [21%| 607 [18%| 746 [16%
near the Great Extremely concerned | 3453 | 30% | 1350]24%| 742 |33%|316|34%| 648 [35%| 397 |36%| 769 [40%| 1370|26%| 308 |27%| 946 |28%| 1032]|30%| 1411{30%
Barrier Reef, Water quallty Very concerned 3291 | 28% | 1787(32%| 747 |33%| 216|23%| 339 |18%| 203 |18%| 474 |25%| 1713[32%| 823 |27%| 850 [25%| 929 |27%| 1487|32%
how concerned Slightly concerned 3276 | 28% | 1550(28%| 523 |23%|340[36%| 544 |29%| 320 |29%| 420 |22%| 1570[30%| 843 |28%| 1050[31%| 1025|30%| 1150[25%
are you—if at Not at all concerned 1662 | 14% | 844 |15%| 256 [11%| 66 | 7% | 313 [17%| 184 |17%| 260 [14%| 661 |12%| 542 [18%| 592 [17%| 438 |13%| 617 [13%
all—aboutthe [ Agriculture /" Ie,yremely concerned | 2631 | 23% | 954 |17%| 637 |28%] 223|24%| 523 | 28%| 294 |27%] 655 [34%] 1090| 21%| 447 |15%] 661 [19%| 804 [23%| 1102]24%
impact on each ,farmt'a:d (e N ery concerned 3287 | 28% [ 1736]31%| 702 [31%] 197]21%| 410 [22%| 242 [22%| 269 [24%| 1670[31%| 897 [30%| 967 [28%| 954 [28%| 1327]28%
?;”t:;mg? 'mpj; nc;a:;';mg Slightly concerned 3970 | 34% | 1835(33%| 700 |31%| 429|46%| 605 |33%| 400 |36%| 529 |27%| 1815|34%| 1094]|36%| 1138(33%| 1148|34%| 1646/35%
farming land) _|Not at all concerned 1796 | 15% | 1006|18%| 229 |10%| 87| 9% | 305 |17%| 168 |15%| 279 |14%| 738 |14%| 577 |19%| 672 |20%| 520 [15%| 590 |13%
Extremely concerned | 1341 | 11% | 547 [10%| 212 | 9% | 143 15%| 267 [14%| 172 |16%| 303 |16%| 569 [11%| 290 |10%| 338 [10%| 367 |11%| 578 [12%
Jobs / Very concerned 1922 | 16% | 993 |18%| 434 |19%| 164|18%| 121 | 7% | 210 [19%| 359 |19%| 801 |15%| 582 |19%| 552 |16%| 517 |15%| 840 |18%
employment  [slightly concerned 3592 | 31% | 1790(32%| 616 |27%| 276|30%| 579 |31%| 330 |30%| 513 |27%| 1739(33%| 805 |27%| 983 [29%|1103|32%| 1436(31%
Not at all concerned 4827 | 41% | 2200|40%| 1005| 44%| 353|38%| 877 [48%| 392 |36%| 756 [39%| 2204|41%| 1337|44%| 1565|46%| 1438)| 42%| 1809(39%
Extremely concerned | 2344 | 20% | 973 [18%| 422 |19%| 256]27%| 475 |26%| 217 |20%| 495 [26%| 985 |19%| 539 |18%| 597 [17%| 743 |22%| 946 [20%
Tourism Very concerned 2416 | 21% | 1251(23%| 485 |21%| 104 11%| 363 |20%| 212 [19%| 390 |20%| 1202|23%| 586 |19%| 669 [19%| 648 |19%| 1068|23%
Slightly concerned 3869 | 33% | 1903(34%| 739 |33%|342|37%| 519 |28%| 366 |33%| 519 |27%| 1899|36%| 1058]|35%| 1072[31%| 1214|35%| 1531|33%,
Not at all concerned 3054 | 26% | 1403|25%| 621 |27%| 234| 25%| 487 |26%| 309 |28%| 528 |27%| 1227(23%| 833 |28%| 1100[32%| 820 | 24%| 1120|24%
Extremely concerned | 2409 | 21% | 860 [16%| 637 |28%| 210]22%| 448 |24%| 253 |23%| 570 [30%| 1042|20%| 436 |14%| 611 [18%| 811 |24%| 922 [20%
Health of  [Very concerned 3212 | 27% | 1600{29%| 563 |25%|323|35%| 415 |23%| 310 |28%| 529 |27%| 1504|28%| 797 |26%| 878 [26%| 974 | 28%| 1307|28%
residents  [slightly concerned 3884 | 33% | 1979(36%| 673 |30%|302|32%| 597 |32%| 334 |30%| 449 |23%| 1917|36%| 1084]|36%| 1139(33%| 1022|30%| 1698|36%
Not at all concerned 2178 | 19% | 1092(20%| 395 |17%| 101|11%| 384 |21%| 206 |19%| 384 |20%| 851 [16%| 697 |23%| 809 [24%| 617 |18%| 737 |16%
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Gender Age State Capital City

Total Male Female 18to24 | 25to034 | 35t049 50+ NSW/ACT VIC QLD SA WA Yes No
wc | uc | we]uc]| we|uc|we]uc]we|uc|we]|uc]we|uc|we|uc]we]|uc|wel|uc|wc|uc|we]uc]we|uc|we]uc
11683|1314]6246| 659 5437| 655| 1240| 128| 2419| 233|3361| 359] 4663 594|3759] 2043120 209{ 2302| 304|839| 246 1299| 331| 7623| 850 4060| 464
*No filter we | % [we] % |wel%|wec] % |we] % |wc|w|wc|]%|wc|%|wc]%|wc|%|wc| %|wc|%]|wc] %]|wc| %
A2. still thinking Extremely concerned | 2599 | 22% [ 1083|17%| 1516|28%| 299 |24%| 498 |21%| 769 |23%| 1033|22%| 829 |22%| 725 |23%| 415 | 18%|202]|24%| 345 |27%| 1614]21%| 985 |24%
about ... how Climate ch Very concerned 2538 | 22% | 1331|21%| 1207|22%| 348 |28%| 631 |26%| 829 [25%| 729 |16%| 694 |18%| 848 [27%| 430 |19%|203]|24%| 314 [24%| 1689]22%| 849 |21%
°°“°e_”‘9d are mate change Slightly concerned 3798 | 33% | 2188|35%| 1609|30%| 442 |36%| 924 |38%| 1019|30%| 1412|30%| 1340[36%| 884 |28%| 829 |36%|239]|28%| 377 [29%| 2545|33%| 1253|31%
:ﬁ”__agoa:tthe Not at all concerned 2748 | 24% | 1643|26%| 1105]20%| 150 [12%| 366 |15%| 744 [22%| 1488|32%| 896 [24%| 663 |21%| 628 |27%| 195|23%| 263 [20%|1775|23%| 973 |24%
impact on each | gyerail impact on Extremely concerned | 4353 | 37% | 1891{30%| 2462]| 45%| 382 [31%| 750 |31%| 1218|36%| 2003|43%| 1550[41%| 1110|36%| 731 |32%|350]42%| 511 [39%|2713|36%| 1640|40%
of the the health of the | TY.concerned 2924 | 25% | 1652|26%| 1272|23%| 448 |36%| 680 |28%| 974 |29%| 822 |18%| 815 [22%| 1035|33%| 454 |20%| 183|22%| 353 [27%|2039|27%| 885 |22%
following? Great Barrier Reef|SliENtlY concerned 3085 | 26% | 1954|31%| 1131 21%| 344 |28%| 711 |29%| 793 |24%| 1236]|27%| 981 [26%| 616 |20%| 831 |36%|205]|24%| 319 [25%| 1996|26%| 1089|27%
Not at all concerned 1321 | 11%| 749 [12%| 572 |11%| 66 | 5% | 277 |11%| 376 |11%| 602 [13%| 414 |11%| 360 [129%| 287 |12%| 100 12%| 116 | 9% | 876 | 11%| 445 |11%
Extremely concerned | 3743 | 32% | 1663|27%| 2080|38%| 351 |28%| 507 |21%| 1042|31%| 1844] 40%| 1357|36%| 1046|34%| 547 |24%|305]|36%| 413 [32%2385|31%| 1359|33%
The Reefs World |Very concerned 2693 | 23% | 1468|24%| 1224]23%| 363 [29%| 710 |29%| 906 [27%| 714 |15%| 791 [21%| 812 |26%| 515 |22%| 176|21%| 344 [26%|1799]24%| 894 |22%
Heritage status |Slightly concerned 3309 | 28% | 1915|31%| 1394 26%| 444 |36%| 803 |33%| 881 [26%| 1181|25%| 944 |25%| 777 |25%| 851 |37%| 242|29%| 372 [29%|2237|29%| 1072 26%
Not at all concerned 1938 | 17% | 1200[19%| 739 [14%| 83 | 7% | 399 |16%| 532 |16%| 925 [20%| 667 |18%| 486 [16%| 390 |17%|117|14%| 170 |13%| 1203|16%| 735 |18%
A3a. How Extremely concerned | 3669 | 31% | 1618|26%| 2052]|38%| 426 [34%| 604 |25%| 1019|30%| 1620]35%| 1265|34%| 1101|35%| 577 |25%| 265]|32%| 382 [29%| 2286|30%| 1383|34%
concerned, if at | The Great Barrier |Very concerned 2785 | 24% | 1515|24%)| 1271]|23%| 284 |23%| 713 |29%| 754 |22%| 1034|22%| 943 | 25%| 810 |26%| 479 |21%| 182|22%| 292 |22%| 1789]|23%| 996 |25%
Z!'i‘f’w:l'::z‘;:k Reef (QLD)  |slightly concerned 2635 | 23% | 1546]25%| 1089]20%| 376 [30%| 595 |25%| 850 |25%| 815 [17%| 861 |23%| 553 |18%| 670 |29%| 181|22%| 349 |27%| 1929|25%| 706 |17%
Wasm Not concerned at all 2593 [ 22% | 1568|25%| 1025 19%| 154 [129%| 507 |21%| 739 |22%| 1194|26%| 690 |18%| 656 |21%| 576 [25%| 211|25%| 277 |21%| 1619]21%| 974 | 24%
the expansion Extremely concerned | 2546 | 22% | 941 [15%| 1605|30%| 298 |24%| 416 |17%| 784 | 23%| 1049]22%| 837 [22%| 782 |25%| 385 |17%| 172]21%| 319 |25%| 1508|20%| 1038|26%
of coal and gas | The Kimberley |Very concerned 2519 [ 22% [ 1299|21%| 1220] 22%| 283 [23%| 669 |28%| 633 |19%| 934 [20%| 907 |24%| 713 |23%| 433 [19%| 182]22%| 205 |16%| 1643|22%| 876 |22%
projects in...? (WA) Slightly concerned 3403 | 29% | 2028|32%| 1375 25%| 448 |36%| 786 |32%| 989 [29%| 1181|25%| 1093|29%| 849 |27%| 749 |33%| 233]|28%| 440 [34%|2443|32%| 960 |24%
Not concerned at all 3214 | 28% | 1977|32%| 1237|23%| 211 |17%| 548 |23%| 955 |28%| 1500|32%| 922 [25%| 776 |25%| 735 |32%| 252|30%| 336 [26%|2029]|27%| 1185|29%
Extremely concerned | 2789 | 24% [ 1092{17%| 1697]|31%| 352 |28%| 447 |18%| 821 |24%| 1169]|25%| 889 |24%| 873 |28%| 444 |19%|207|25%| 324 |25%|1677]|22%| 1112 27%
state forests | VETY.CONCened 2985 | 26% | 1716|27%| 1269]23%| 404 |33%| 733 |30%| 806 |24%| 1042|22%| 948 |25%| 867 |28%| 572 |25%| 180|21%| 338 [26%|2098|28%| 887 |22%
Slightly concerned 3117 | 27% | 1719 28%| 1399 26%| 359 [29%| 767 |32%| 902 [279%| 1090]|23%| 1102[29%| 672 |22%| 659 |29%| 227|27%| 408 [31%|2063|27%| 1055|26%
Not concerned at all 2792 | 24% | 1719|28%| 1072|20%| 125 |10%| 472 |20%| 832 |25%| 1362]|29%| 821 [22%| 707 |23%| 627 |27%| 224]| 27%| 229 | 18%| 1785|23%| 1006|25%
Extremely concerned | 2075 | 18% | 788 [13%| 1287|24%| 317 [26%| 334 |14%| 644 [ 19%| 780 |17%| 559 |15%| 744 |24%| 331 |14%| 146]17%| 243 [19%|1237]|16%| 838 |21%
Anywhere in  |Very concerned 2700 | 23% | 1416|23%| 1284]| 24%| 327 |26%| 579 |24%| 733 | 22%| 1062|23%| 1016|27%| 691 |22%| 508 |22%| 169|20%| 267 [21%| 1883|25%| 818 |20%
Australia Slightly concerned 3642 | 31% | 2070|33%| 1572|29%| 412 |33%| 941 |39%| 995 [30%| 1294]28%| 1180[31%| 932 [30%| 751 |33%|272|32%| 438 [34%|2397|31%| 1244|31%
Not concerned at all 3266 | 28% | 1972|32%| 1294 24%| 184 | 15%| 565 |23%| 990 |29%| 1527|33%| 1005|27%| 753 |24%| 711 |31%| 252|30%| 351 [27%|2106|28%| 1160|29%
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Employment Status Income Education
Total . . . Other Non S40K- High TAFE / o
Full time | Part time | Casual Retired <$40K >$100K K University
worker $100K School | Technical

wc | uc | we | uc| we | uc|wce] uc| we | uc| we]uc] wel|uc|we]uc|weluc|we]uc]we|uc|we]uc

11683|1314]5531| 567 2268 266|936 118| 1844] 214] 1104| 149| 1932] 253]5313| 595 | 3015| 317|3438| 420|3425| 414| 4664|471

*No filter wc | % |wc| % |we| % |wc|l %|wc| % |wec|%]|we| % |wc|]%|wc|%|wec|%|wc|%|wc| %

A2. still thinking Extremely concerned | 2599 | 22% | 1047|19%| 622 |27%| 175|19%| 456 |25%| 300 |27%| 529 [279%| 1149|22%| 603 |20%| 767 |22%| 675 |20%| 1094|23%

about ... how Climate ch Very concerned 2538 | 22% | 1272(23%| 510 |23%| 282|30%| 210 |11%| 264 |24%| 418 |22%| 1233[23%| 669 |22%| 624 [18%| 782 | 23%| 1079|23%
Imate change

°°“°erf“9d are Slightly concerned 3798 | 33% | 2055]37%| 596 |26%| 250]27%| 579 |31%| 317 [29%| 415 |21%| 1783]|34%| 1018|34%| 1055(31%| 1071|31%| 1647|35%

:ﬁ” a;)oautthe Not at all concerned 2748 | 24% | 1157(21%| 540 |24%| 229|24%| 599 |32%| 223 [ 20%| 570 |30%| 1148[22%| 725 |24%| 992 [29%| 898 |26%| 844 |18%

. Extremely concerned | 4353 | 37% | 1795[32%| 973 |43%|359|38%| 817 [44%| 409 |37%| 863 [45%| 1808|34%| 1082|36%| 1253|36%| 1278|37%| 1759(38%
impact on each | 5, 0ra11 impact on

of the the health of the Very concerned 2924 | 25% | 1603]|29%| 487 |21%| 276|29%| 300 | 16%| 258 |23%| 371 [19%| 1533|29%| 769 |26%| 771 [22%| 817 |24%| 1296|28%

following? Great Barrier Reef|SliENtlY concerned 3085 | 26% | 1480(27%| 515 |23%| 254| 27%| 514 |28%| 322 [29%| 475 |25%| 1432[27%| 771 |26%| 960 [28%| 960 | 28%| 1127 24%

Not at all concerned 1321 | 11%| 652 [12%| 293 |13%| 48 | 5% | 213 |12%| 116 |10%| 223 [12%| 541 [10%| 394 |13%| 454 | 13%| 370 |11%| 482 |10%

Extremely concerned | 3743 | 32% | 1492{27%| 865 |38%| 288]|31%| 744 |40%| 354 |32%| 738 [38%| 1701|32%| 754 |25%| 1068|31%| 1120|33%| 1477(32%

The Reefs World |Very concerned 2693 | 23% | 1457]|26%| 436 |19%| 230]25%| 321 |179%| 249 | 23%| 386 |20%| 1327 25%| 698 |23%| 779 [23%| 726 |21%| 1148|25%

Heritage status |Slightly concerned 3309 | 28% | 1660{30%| 574 |25%|337|36%| 407 |22%| 330 |30%| 463 |24%| 1437|27%| 1036]|34%| 946 [28%| 969 | 28%| 1369|29%

Not at all concerned 1938 | 17%| 922 [17%| 392 |17%| 82 | 9% | 372 |20%| 172 |16%| 345 |18%| 847 [16%| 527 |17%| 645 | 19%| 609 |18%| 670 |14%

A3a. How Extremely concerned | 3669 | 31% | 1492|27%| 820 |36%|297]|32%| 654 |35%| 406 |37%| 731 [38%| 1703|32%| 805 |279%| 1022{30%| 1180]34%| 1409{30%

concerned, if at | The Great Barrier |Very concerned 2785 | 24% | 1360]|25%| 571 |25%| 197|21%| 415 |23%| 242 | 22%| 431 |22%| 1283|24%| 669 |22%| 734 |21%| 851 |25%| 1149]|25%

Z"Q‘f’wu'd zouk Reef (QLD)  |slightly concerned 2635 | 23% | 1317]24%| 448 |20%|303|32%| 313 |179%| 255 [23%| 361 [19%| 1156|22%| 767 | 25%| 789 [23%| 680 |20%| 1128|24%

Wzgm Not concerned atall | 2593 | 22% [ 1361|25%| 429 [19%| 140] 15%| 462 [25%| 201 [18%| 409 [219%] 1171]22%| 774 [26%] 892 [26%] 715 [21%] 978 [21%

the expansion Extremely concerned | 2546 | 22% | 968 |17%| 667 |29%| 202 22%| 426 |23%| 283 |26%| 612 [329%| 1099|21%| 542 |18%| 726 |21%| 834 |24%| 927 [20%

of coal and gas | The Kimberley |Very concerned 2519 | 22% | 1201]22%| 456 |20%| 187]20%| 373 |20%| 302 |27%| 400 |21%| 1187|229%| 584 | 19%| 637 [19%| 777 |23%| 1093|23%

projects in...? (WA) Slightly concerned 3403 | 29% | 1666|30%| 635 |28%|360[38%| 504 |27%| 239 |22%| 437 |23%| 1616[30%| 898 |30%| 1036(30%| 877 | 26%| 1413|30%

Not concerned at all 3214 | 28% | 1696|31%| 510 |22%| 187 20%| 541 |29%| 280 | 25%| 484 |25%| 1411]|27%| 992 |33%| 1039(30%| 937 |27%| 1231|26%

Extremely concerned | 2789 | 24% | 1097|20%| 694 |31%| 197]21%| 482 |26%| 318 |29%| 616 [329%| 1265|24%| 587 |19%| 793 [23%| 819 |24%| 1119(24%

state forests LVery.concerned 2985 | 26% | 1346]24%| 634 |28%| 305|33%| 385 |21%| 315 |28%| 493 [26%| 1310|25%| 755 | 25%| 896 [26%| 908 |26%| 1142|24%

Slightly concerned 3117 | 27% | 1616|29%| 531 |23%| 249|27%| 433 |24%| 288 | 26%| 413 |21%| 1504|28%| 834 |28%| 860 [25%| 927 | 27%| 1280 27%

Not concerned at all 2792 | 24% | 1472]27%| 409 | 18%| 185|20%| 543 |29%| 183 |17%| 411 |21%| 1234]|23%| 839 | 28%| 889 [26%| 772 |23%| 1122 24%

Extremely concerned | 2075 | 18% | 759 [14%| 578 |25%| 149 16%| 326 |18%| 262 |24%| 506 [26%| 935 |18%| 424 |14%| 624 [18%| 739 |22%| 654 [14%

Anywherein  |Very concerned 2700 | 23% | 1144]21%| 530 |23%| 292|31%| 463 |25%| 272 | 25%| 461 |24%| 1246]|23%| 585 |19%| 738 [21%| 803 |23%| 1106|24%

Australia Slightly concerned 3642 | 31% | 1928(35%| 648 |29%| 260| 28%| 468 |25%| 338 |31%| 514 |27%| 1648[31%| 1026]34%| 1009[29%| 937 | 27%| 1659|36%

Not concerned at all 3266 | 28% | 1699]31%| 512 |23%| 236|25%| 587 |329%| 232 |21%| 452 [23%| 1483]|28%| 980 |32%| 1067(31%| 945 |28%| 1245|27%
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4% | 102 | 49 5[ 136 16%| 271 6] 3415[45%| 19 2%
4% | 40| 5% 21%| 1350[ 189 93|49%
6| 76 | 6% 8%| 496
6| 207 | 5% | 1 12%
0
75 | 4%
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Tot
al Bank
*\ ANZ CB lo
o filter A Tre
A3b. H wc | uc NAB | We U - Number of S nergan
. How 116 wce | uc stpac nion / uper Funds rESea
CT“Cerned, if at — 23[1314|2012] 22 wel ue Twe Building Other rCh l
all, would you The Great Barri remely concerned Wl % [W 2 13111) 310 Uuc | wC] uc Sagiety ! 2
be if your Reef QLD rier [Very concerned e 3549 | 30% cl % |wel % 13711 153 1444 wcel uc] we 3+ Ahome |A
superannuatio sligh 2 6] 535 | 27% 6 | wel 9 154 719 uc| wc loa personal |
M:’““at.o Nci tly concerned 754 | 24%| 610 30°° 778 | 25% | 418 % lwcl % lwe 93 |3026| 37719929 uc | weTuc [we " loan | Pusiness None of
inVEStin;S - concerned at all 2737 | 23%1 503 | 2 %| 793 | 25% | 270 31% | 482 | 33% |3 % lwel % [ w 1107] 1244|1455 uclwel uc Tw loan these
expansio inthe | The Kimberle xtremely concerned 2634 [ 23%| 36 2l 773 e 20% | 292 | 20% 18|88 1018404 Cl % |WC) % 10f 62 |4944] 560 C] uc fwcl U
Coalandnof WA y |Very concerned e 2648 | 23% 41 18% | 767 | 25% 205 122% | 323 |2 | 85 1129 704 |2 4| 2999] 30%| 375 t lwel % | wce 2037| 239 | 267 C|wcC]| uc
0, 0, 0,
roi .gas Slightl 27 6] 3441 17% 6| 379 | 289 2% 133|189 3%]| 2412| 249 30%]| 174|349 % | WC| ¢ 28 15473
projects in or y concerned 03| 23%| 57 652 | 21% % | 347 | 24% %| 710 [23% 4% | 211 179 o%| 1202] 249 % [wcl| ¢ 605
near...? Not concerned at 3133 | 27% | & 0] 28% | 806 26; 3521 28% | 27111 +|183]26% 592 |20 2322 22% | 287 |2 %l 1311 26%| 1320 2 % | 571 | 28% | 97 % | wec| %
Extreme all 31 6| 663 | 33% 6| 211 | 159 9% | 208| 29 %] 2164 3%| 106|219 7% | 611 36% | 193
ly co 89 | 279 6| 801 5% | 298 9%| 792 22%| 37 1%| 119 30% | 4 9| 35%
State fo % ncerned %| 435 26% | 355 21% 26%| 22 130% 0| 24% 4| 16% o
rests ery concer 2868 22% | 85 26% 90113% 371 23% 6|l 99 119% 476 | 23Y% 4 11083| 20%
ned 25%| 4 2| 27% 5| 398 | 289 5| 728 | 249 6| 252 | 209 6| 1232 259 % [ 108 409 0%
Slightl 27 65 [ 23% 6] 414 | 309 % | 188] 269 %| 2381 0% 159|319 %| 379 0% | 127
y concern 03 | 23% 4| 661 | 219 % | 476 6%)| 727 24%| 223 1%| 802 19% | 18 0] 23%
Not con ed YY) 6] 557 | 28% %| 379 | 289 33% | 233]329 24%| 2668| 279 18%| 99 | 199 16% | 491 | 249 7% [1171
cerned at all 3|28%| 602 785 | 25% | 2 % | 266 | 18% %| 779 | 26%| 2 7%| 311 |25% 9%|1266| 26% 24% | 77 | 29% 21%
Ext 2 30% 6| 247 | 189 6| 258|369 6] 2634 4| 154/ 30% 6 | 637 6| 146
Anywhere i remely co 860 | 249 5| 831 8% 3 36%| 8 27% 30%| 1 31% 9| 279
r nce % 279 45 39 |2 458 365 6| 60 %
AUStraliZIn Very concerned med | 2308 20vyo 388  19% | 833 z7f 363 | 27% 396 £in)] 62 [l 707 28% 2404) 24% | 314 37%| 98 |19%] 1511 28% | 486 | 24% [ 104 22val 1088 520%
Sight > o| 355 | 18% %| 372 | 279 27% | 188|269 3%| 2340[ 249 25%] 150299 31% | 422 39% | 146
{ 51 7% 6 2 29 2
A4 Thinking N y concerned 3|22%] 4382 S50 |[15% 260 | 0% 437 | 30% |21 %| 862 |28%| 279 4% 230 |19%|13 %| 918 | 19% | 5 21%) 27| 10% 27%
about ea ot concer 3638 29% | 679 20% | 2 0 2]29% ol 28% 6| 133 26%| 1 6| 544 | 27% 6 | 1444] 269
ch ned at 31% 229 02 618 |2 6] 311 6[1121 6| 97 %
the f0||OWinOf Expand 2 3214 28; 815 | 41% | 926 300/) 321 ] 24% 337 14% | 210 29%)| 683 0%) 2385) 24% | 389 25%| 142) 28%) 1565 23% 570 | 28%| 64 36% | 1569] 29%
industri ¢ Coal Sta 6] 404 | 209 %| 370 | 279 23% | 125{179 23%| 1964] 209 31%| 85[179 32% | 563 24% | 12
tries, y about the 1193 | 10% % | 916 | 299 7% | 418 17%| 613 20%| 253 17%| 1339 28% | 97 06| 22%
would you like Shrink same 3001133 ol 1251 6% | 352 % | 202 | 30% | 28 20% | 1611 22%| 04 20%| 2148] 22% | 2 20%| 91 [18%| 79 27% | 359 | 18% 36% | 1390] 25%
to see ea %| 726 11%] 1 71 34% o 9131% (] 36 | 19% ] ol 16% ol 10] 2% A
) ch Phased o 3199 36% | 10 97 | 14% 61224]31% 6| 3141| 32% 6| 129]25% 4| 468 | 23 6 |1299] 249
industr ut all togeth 27%| 70 74| 35% 6| 190 | 13% 6| 781 |26% 6| 320|269 4| 788 | 16% % | 79 | 309 4%
y Expand er | 338 0| 35%]| 8 466 | 34% 6| 63] 9% 6| 2666/ 279 %[ 177|35% 6| 564 | 289 % | 1207
expand, shri 0|29%| 4 43 | 27% 6| 378 | 269 6| 262 | 9% %| 436 |359 4| 1778| 369 8% | 53] 2 22%
, shrink Gas Sta 15 58 | 23% 6| 380 | 289 % | 258|369 6| 924 99 5%| 112|229 %| 578 0% | 131
stay about the. y about the 71| 13% 6] 839 | 279 % 333 6%| 998 9% | 20 2% 1588 28% | 10 8] 24%
t the Shri same 6| 204 | 109 7% | 318 23% | 14 33%| 334 s [16%| 65 32%| 42 ol 21% |1
same size rink 4586 | 39% % | 505 | 167 23% | 542 9[21%| 792 9] 34%| 45 13%| 467 7] 21%| 2 541 28%
phased oUirinbe Phased out all t 2983 26‘; 894 | 44% 11255 4;; 242 | 18% | 220 is% 249]35%| 973 26% 2738 8 303 37%| 95 [19%] 1947 el 275 R 3; 10% 11397 25‘;
the Grea Expa ogether | 2 6] 612 | 309 6| 553 | 419 5% 63 2%| 2910 25%| 154 39%| 75 13% | 5
Great. nd 5332 %| 714 41%| 5 9% | 3 29% 30%| 1 51 37% 13| 9%
Barrier Reef Touri o 2% 302 | 159 23% | 359 24 | 36% [ 27 38 [11%| 121 6| 274 |22%| 1 611381 28% | 5 ol 72| 27% 6
o r Reef sm ay about the s 5523 | 47% | 8 5o | 637 [ 20% 26% | 321 22 al38%| 1086] 36 71 129%] 269 |2 9739%| 1149] 23 72 | 28% | 51 1608| 29%
ver the lon Shri ame 6| 835 | 419 6| 208 % |15 %l 390 2%| 86 %| 4 19% | 1
g rink 4764 1% | 138 15% 3]21% 9| 39% 17% 35 | 21% 443| 269
term? 21%| 88 6| 45% 378 | 26% 6| 824 127% 6| 527|429 6| 727 | 159 4 | 109] 419 %
' Phased 118 1| 44% 6| 686 | 50% % |230] 329 6| 2586] 26 %| 14929 % | 337 1% | 1899
outall to 0[10%( 2 61357| 44% %| 758 [ 529 %| 778 269 6% | 278 [229 9% 2188 449 17% | 26 35%
Expand gether | 206 71| 13% 6| 521 | 38% 9% | 386] 549 %[ 2207 229 2% 118[239 4% | 830 10% | 582
) 2% 324 | 109 6| 465 %| 1473 2%| 169 %1177 41% |13 11%
AgnCult S © 26 %1 113 32% |3 49%| 46 14%| 1 24% 0| 48%
ure tay about 3837 1% | 4 8% 01]42% 37| 47% 6| 157[31% 541 | 279 6|1966| 369
the sa 33%| 7 4] 1% 6 | 190 | 139 6 1237[419 6] 654|539 6| 852 | 179 %] 19| 79 e
Shrink me | 540 05 | 35% 6 | 42 ] 39 9% | 25| 49 %) 4134 3%|232[4 %| 329 7% | 146
8 [ 46% 6| 1026 339 % | 31 4% | 258 42% | 386 5% 2331 16% | 93 6| 27%
Phased 18 6] 823 | 41% % | 467 | 349 2% | 7|19 9% | 987 [ 109 31%)| 245|489 27% | 346 | 429 35% | 1450
out all togeth 46 | 16%[ 311 1564] 50% | 593 % | 245 | 31% |1 %| 58 | 2% 1 0% | 162 [13% 8% 2024] 41% 42% | 109] 41% 27%
er | 582 15% | 4 44% 6| 175 24% 6| 162 | 2% 6| 31] 6% 6| 852 | 429 6| 2643
5% | 17 40 | 14% 6| 624 | 439 4| 1020|349 o | 41 | 39 +| 505 | 109 2% 103 48%
2| 9% 6] 239 | 1 3% | 359 4%| 3225 3%| 3 0% | 280 38% |22
82 8% | 23 50%| 14 33% 1%| 8 14% 14| 41%
3% 6 81 16% 44]48% 474 | 389 4 2% | 201 159 %
2 6|147 6| 4545 %| 138 6 | 58 5% 5
5% | 13 20% 46% 27% 3% 11| 94
71 9% 6| 470 | 16% 6| 604 [49% 6| 1465| 30% 6 | 15| 69 %
%
o 1371 5% | 92 3Ly° 1636] 16%[ 135 11(; 259|51%| 2588 52; 770 | 38% | 114 43: 9% | 2%
51 513 5% | 3 6| 75 |15%| 71 651 754 | 37% |1 % |1837| 34%
1[2%]3 1[ 14% 33[ 50% i
71 7% 1 400 | 20% 6 |2385| 44Y
ot [ 1] % 5| 2% | 89 -
6% | 15[ 6% [ 3 2| 16%
49| 6%




*
No fi 1
A3b flter Total 8
concer Full ti ployment
all ned, if a time | P Status
be',\;vould you tlThe G wc | uc art time
I E
gpei Refeat Barrier xtremely ¢ 11683/131 we | uc Casual | R
N rannuati ef QLD Very ¢ oncern WC 4l5531 WC etired oth
n fund tio o oncern ed % 567 uc |w er No Incom
investi e lightly co = 3549 e we |l % 2268) 266 cquclw W"rkern < -
ngi nc % 6 4
eXpansf e | Theki Not concer erned 2754 24; 1251|26% wel % 936 118 18C TR ok | 34K lone
Coa|andn°f Kimberle Extremel ned at all 2737 | 2 6|1312]2 ol 762 1349 wc| % 44| 214] 1 cluclw $100K 541 Educati rga
projects gas WA y |Veryco y concerned 2634 S| 1351 gl 643 |8 %] 295|32% WC | % 104)149]1 cluclw 00K High o nre
in n 2 2 89 6
near...? or Slighuyccerned 2648 23% 1416 2:% 432 19;’ 215 23; 645 |35% \3NC % V9V32 253 531C Oe [ we School TTAFE/ Search
Not oncern 27 3%|10 % 43 5272 o 373 93 cl % 3] 595 uc echnical [U™
conce ed 032 37]1 1 |199 29% 20% 6% 6 | w 301 we cal niversi
rn 3% 9% %| 1 6| 38 210 675 cl o 5|3 Uc rsity
State Extre edat 3133 61126 630 53] 1 1219 19% 35% % 17]3 W
fore mely all 279 1|239 28% 6%l 4 %l 3 o 47 ol 1624 WC 438 clu
sts por conc 31 %1 %| 58 6230 44 00 [2 2 [249 31% % 420 c
y con erned 392 5062 7 ]2 25% 24% 7% %| 1 6| 8 w 3425 wc
- 7% 6% 4l 4 o] 19 405 172 72 Cl| ¥ 41 uc
Sligh cerned 28 il 1 6 55 6] 256 32 0|1 219 22% 29% % 4|4
tly co 632 72713 92 27% 23% 7%| % 1 4| 68 6| 995 WC 664
1% 5% 5 3 5 31 380 323 2 299 % 47
Not ncern 57 5% |1 6| 4 4| 245 50 9|2 209 259 23% 9% b 1
co ed 03 124 92 269 19% 9% %| 1 %l 6 il 75 6l 121 weC
An ncer 23% 20% 22% %| 5 6| 24 5| 612 185 20 32 1359 %
ywhe Extr neda 32 6|1 5| 68 6| 206 48 9|2 329 22% 21% 2% %| 1 0
rei em t all 43 205 5|3 229 30% 3% %| 1 6| 8 6| 86 735 284
A n ely 289 22% 0% %| 5 5| 27 420 151 42 92 219 289
AL ustrali Ve conc 28 %|1 4| 64 6l 221 14 6l2 229 229 28% 5% 19%| 1 %
- Thinki lia ry con erned 602 666|3 7299 24% 28% 5%| 4 %| 12 %| 604 Ton Toare 706 2142
abou ing sli cerned 2 4%|1 0%| 4 %| 248 o) 476 2512 75 |2 93249 20% 24% 21% 6%
tea ghtly 308 535 89 |2 26% 26% 3% 5%| 1 %| 60 o| 72 b 772 1124
the f ch of N conce 20% 28%) 2% 2 6| 389 6| 361 425 467]2 9 1209 2 121% 23% 24%)
) ollowi ot co rned 2513 903 447 |2 81|30 21% 33% 22%| 1 8%| 7 %l 68 4| 965 ol 1042
industri ng E ncerned 22% 16%) 0% 1 %| 465 6| 215 6| 605 394[2 63 | 259 2 [20% 28% 22%|
ries c xpand atal 3638 1095 565 86209 25% 20% 31% 6%| 1 % 10 o| 73 o| 903
would you oal ! 31% 20% 25% %| 5 EYRIETTY 437 1225 040 193 3 [219 19%
you li Sta 32 6|17 4| 537 184 14 |2 1319 239 23% 34% 0% % 12 6
to se u like y abol 142 41]3 249 20% 8% %l 4 %| 13 4| 703 1005 819 282
. e each Shri ut the 1 8% |1 1%| 6 %l 227 6| 341 177 11 70 | 249 25[259 23% 29% 249%| 1 7%
indust rink same 19311 792|3 80 |309 24% 18% 6%| 4 %) 14 %| 55 5| 846 6| 907 2442
ry Ph 3 0% 2%| 4 %] 28 0] 451 316 2112 71|289 71189 25% 26% 7%
expan ased 901 648 86 8[319 24% 29% 2% % ol 8 |95 126
d, shri out 33% 12% 21% % 5 6| 20 4| 531 1283 849 50 |2 1[289 9| 27%
staya , shrink Expa all tol 319 4120 6 232 6| 237 65 |3 3 [199 27% 24% 28% 59| 7 %l 10 b
bout the. Ga nd gethe 92 93[389 10% 25% 1%| 3 %| 4 o 92 6| 906 910 542 12]2
same si tthe s Sta r | 33 7% |14 %| 61 6| 71 487 6413 63 |24 3117% 30% 27% 2%| 1 2%
size y abo 80| 2 71]2 71279 8% 26% 3%| 5 %| 13 6| 610 6| 823 871 074]2
phase or be Shri ut th 9% 7%] %| 20 162 212 33 15(2 209 24% 25% 3%
do rink e sam 1571 1319 732 9] 229 9% 19% 28% 5% %l 6 0| 84 ol 139
the G utin € 13% 24% 32% %| 57 5| 81 6| 405 65| 1647 412 |1 90 | 209 8 [259 3130%
Great Phas 458 6| 87 5] 687 2883 4 319 7% 21% 31% 4% %| 8 %| 11 0
Barrier Reef ed ou 6|3 0|169 309 1% %| 4 6] 1 6 141 6| 935 759 28 80|2
OVETTLReef Touris Expand t all togethe 2983 ZZ% 2281 41;) 325 14; 8 39‘%‘: :67 i 229 S 7;2 5% 5529 R 1059 31%] 1000 22% 757 22% 732 12%
m St rf2 % 5| 7 4 51 41 9 3 109 35% 9% % %
term? e long ay abo 533 1411 69 5% 35% 22% 7% %| 4 6| 97 6] 92 986
: 229 26% 34% 5] 2 6| 36 6| 453 1751 11 9|2 71279 219
Shrin ut the 5 % 4| 5 5| 383 19 6|3 2 339 14% 9% 7% %
K same 523 968 78 419 12% 3% 3% %[ 1 | 44 6| 91 1634
479 18% 26% %) 6 6| 10 | 647 1416 010 a1 3279 359
Phas 47 %25 6] 59 6| 272 64 6|1 339 27% 33% 3% %| 1 %
ed ou 64| 4 28|4 5 | 269 29% 36% 0% %| 15 6| 94 6 118 320 313
t 1% 6% 6%)| 2 4| 46 of 489 191 85 1(3 0[349 9% 28%
Agri Expa all to 118 6122 6| 115 30 612 459 10% 30% 1% %l 1 6| 22 4
gricult nd gethe ola 55|419 4]519 25% 5%| 2 %l 7 4l 63 4| 653 732 104 9| 99
P r]2 Lz %) 8 %|41 495 55 55 (3 0129 22% 21% 32% %
y 06 60 48 2|4 27 239 9% % 6| 1 4| 9 154
Shrinibout the sa 3837 2% 132 11%| 249 37%) 336 3:% 1004 54:/) 245 22; >33 280/0 220 41‘; 1625 21% 5072 e 1030 27% 1455 33%
me 339 39 11% % %| 4 ol 45 6| 137 6| 1045 58 70|3 21319
Phas 54 % |16 % | 17 4l 184 753 2613 4 230 5|26% 35% 16% 19%| 1 %
ed ou 08 4 51{3 19 20% 41% 9%| 9 9% 10 | 82 6| 1269 351 238|2
tallt 1 6%|2 0%| 8 %{ 5 9 62 572 384 99| 217 1279 37% 10% 7%
ogeth 846 643 823 0% 3% 52% 9% 2 %) 5 oo oae 134 663
er 16% 48% 9%| 2 6| 24 6] 76 6| 812 506 24 1 2 249 0[39% 14%
582 6| 957 6| 966 28|249 1% 7% 42% 47%| 1 7%| 7 %| 92 5| 1892 =
5% 17% 43% 4 T osTams T 148 1991 517|5 79 |239 9 |27% 41%
280 348 20| 45% 51439 2% 8% 38%| 1 0%| 18 %| 80 ol 121 o
5% 15%| 2 %l 74 %| 28 6| 34 684 229|4 51529 5 [239 ol 26%
71 46|2 8 1419 1]26% 2% 13% 1%| 1 % 14 %| 89 0
3% 6%| 1 %l 6 | 70 6| 124 239 325 c0la 1 [199
42 67 325 3 [369 2% 8% 39% 3%| 2 %
5% 9% 8%| %l 17 5| 30 6| 206 6| 1413 165
135 127 893 |4 81(349 1% 6% 41% 46%
7% 12%| 6%| 2 %| 9 6| a7 4| 459 4l 1943
54 262 3124 48 (319 1% 13% 42%
5% 14% 4%| 1 1%| 11 6| 92 5| 488 =
74 881 4664 39(3 39 10%
2 17% 9% 3% % 6
% | 330 6¢y0 471 16:; 1572 46% 1132 33% 167 1%
6| 130 6| 475 |1 511|449 546/33%
4% 4%| 5 %l 22 o
242 74 1179 16/489
7% | 2 %l 77 %
08| 6% 01179
%| 1 %|
32| 3%
0
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Gender Age State Capital City
Total
Male Female 18to24 | 25to034 | 35t049 50+ NSW/ACT VIC QLD SA WA Yes No
WC|JUC|WC|JUClWC|JUCIWC|]UC|WC]UClwC|JUuC|lwClUuC|lwC|luCc|lwC|luCc|lwC]luCc|wcjuCc]lwcC|uCc|lwcC]|uc]|wcC|uc
11683]1314|6246| 659|5437] 655]1240| 128]2419] 233|3361| 359|4663| 594|3759| 20413120] 209|2302| 304]839] 246|1299| 331|7623| 850| 4060| 464
*No filter WC]| % |WC|] % |WC]|] % |WC|] %|WC|] %|WC|] %|WC| %|WC|] %|WC| %|WC|] % |WC|] %|WC| % |WC|] %]|WC| %
B6. '“dthe'ong Invest more money 736 | 6% | 511 | 8% | 225| 4% | 104 | 8% | 240 |10%| 105 | 3% | 287 | 6% | 159 | 4% | 197 | 6% | 184 | 8% | 71| 9% | 107 | 8% | 567 | 7% | 169 | 4%
term do you
think vour bank Invest about the same
y amount of money 3487 | 30%|1958]|31%]| 1529]28%| 344 128%| 663 | 27%| 946 |28%]| 1534|33%| 1195]32%| 938 |30%| 677 |29%]| 249|30%| 303 |23%|2377|31%| 1110]27%
and your
superannuation | Your super fund |Invest less money 2628 | 22%|1484124%| 1144]21%| 329 |26%| 622 | 26%| 760 |23%| 916 | 20%| 946 |25%| 743 |24%| 436 |19%| 168|20%| 324 |25%| 1723|23%| 905 [22%
fund should
. Phase out investments
invest more or all together 2438 | 21%]1140]18%]| 1298]24%| 210 |17%| 328 | 14%| 724 122%| 1176|25%| 746 |20%| 743 |24%| 414 |18%]| 190|23%| 272 |21%| 1540]20%| 898 |22%
less money in
fossil fuel Don't know / Not sure 2394 | 20%|1153]18%]| 1241}23%| 253 |20%| 565 | 23%| 827 |25%| 750 |16%| 713 | 19%| 499 |16%| 591 |26%|161| 19%| 293 |23%| 1417|19%| 978 |24%
rojects (e.g.
soajl oil (ga_f Invest more money 770 | 7% | 465 7% | 305 | 6% | 106 | 9% | 292 |12%| 79 | 2% | 292 | 6% | 158 | 4% | 214 | 7% | 181 | 8% | 75| 9% | 125 |10%| 588 | 8% | 182 | 4%
etc.) in Invest about the same o
Australia in amount of money 3581 | 31%]2052]33%]| 1529]28%| 398 |32%| 684 | 28%| 936 |28%]| 1563|34%| 1247]33%| 978 |31%| 686 |30%|242|29%| 315 |24%|2481|33%| 1100{27%
?
general? Yourbank  [invest less money 2525 | 22% | 1405]|22%| 1120]21%| 273 [22%| 557 |23%| 745 |22%| 949 [20%| 947 |25%| 641 |21%| 426 |19%| 180|21%| 309 |24%| 1618|21%| 907 |22%
Phase out investments
all together 2424 | 21%]1142]18%| 1282]24%| 219 |18%| 320 | 13%| 755 |22%| 1130{24%| 711 | 19%| 797 |26%| 406 |18%|182|22%| 253 |19%| 1535|20%| 889 [22%
Don't know / Not sure 2384 | 20%|1182]19%| 1202]22%| 244 120%| 565 | 23%| 846 |25%| 730 |16%| 697 | 19%| 490 |16%| 603 |26%| 160 19%| 297 |23%| 1402| 18%| 982 |24%
B7a. If you
could switch to Extremely likely 1594 | 14% | 742 |12%| 852 |16%| 241 |19%| 282 | 12%| 437 |13%| 634 | 14%| 351 | 9% | 557 | 18%| 298 |13%| 158]19%| 187 |14%| 1109]15%| 485 |12%
a bank or super
fund that Very likely 2270 | 19%]1379]22%| 892 | 16%| 423 |34%| 616 | 25%| 693 |21%| 539 |12%| 683 |18%| 702 |23%| 436 |19%|142|17%| 260 |20%| 1570]21%| 701 |17%
. Your super fund
delivered the
same financial Quite likely 3122 | 27% | 1609(26%| 1513| 28%| 308 |25%| 671 [28%| 978 |29%| 1165|25%| 1001|27%| 877 |28%| 643 |28%)| 183|22%| 337 |26%| 2029 27%| 1093(27%
returns, but did
not invest in or Not at all likely 4696 | 40% | 2516/ 40%| 2181|40%| 268 |22%| 851 |35%| 1253|37%| 2325|50%| 1724 46%| 984 [32%| 926 |40%|356|42%| 515 [40%| 2915|38%| 1782|44%
finance the
fossil fuels Extremely likely 1682 | 14% | 766 |12%| 916 |17%| 280 |23%| 299 |12%| 485 |14%| 619 | 13%| 384 | 10%| 560 [18%| 305 |13%| 160{19%| 218 |17%| 1126|15%| 556 |14%
industry (e.g.
coal, oil, gas Very likely 2440 | 21%]1342]21%| 1098} 20%| 406 |33%| 596 | 25%| 754 |22%| 683 |15%| 826 |22%| 746 |24%| 468 |20%| 141|17%| 222 |17%|1764|23%| 676 |17%
etc.), how likely Your bank
would you be to Quite likely 2945 | 25% | 1554|25%)] 1392| 26%| 233 | 19%] 700 | 29%| 815 |24%| 1197|26%| 912 | 24%| 805 [26%| 597 | 26%| 193|23%| 357 |27%| 1961|26%| 984 |24%)
switch...?
Not at all likely 4615 | 40% | 2585|41%| 2031 37%| 320 |26%| 824 |34%| 1307|39%| 2164|46%| 1636|44%| 1010|32%| 932 |40%| 344]41%| 502 |39%]| 2772]|36%| 1843|45%
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Tot e lone
ANZ CBA Credit Numb rgan reSe
NAB Westp Union / er of Super Funds arCh l
* . W ac
No filter c | uc|we] uc Building| e’
B6. In the | 11683|1 WC| UC | W & 1 2
ong 31412012| 222 C| ucC | wc Saciety 3+ A home A
term do you Invest wc % WC 3111} 310 |1371] 15 UC |WCJ UC| wcC loan perSOna| A
think your bank st more money 36 % WC % We 3 [1444| 154 |719] 98 ucl wc| ucl wc loan business None of
and your Invest about the s 6% | 93 | 5% | 181 % lwel % lwel o 3026l 3771 9929] 110711 uc lwel ucl wel uc loan these
superannuati amount of ame 6% | 173 | 13% % | wc| % | w 244| 145|510| 62 |4 wc | uc |wc
fund should ion] Your super fund || U 3487 | 30%] 739 | 37% of 98 | 7% | 10]1%) 181 Cl % | WC| % JWC 944| 560 |2037] 239 |26 e {wel e
) u nvest less 5| 933 | 30% 6% | 550 % | WC| ¥ 7] 28 |5
473
invest more money 262 o[ 329 | 24% 41 6% | 129 (109 % |WC| % 605
less mone: .or Phase out invest 8122%| 464 | 23% | 830 8| 29%|271}38%| 797 |26% %[ 57 |11%| 315 | 6% 6 |WC| % [WC]| %
fossi y in all t ments 27% | 302 o 6%| 2942| 30% 176 | 9% | 65
ossil fuel ogether 2438 | 21% 22%| 300 | 21% | 7 6| 455 |37%| 90 18% 24% | 300 | 5%
. (]
projects (e.g. Don't know / Not 61 379 | 19% | 567 | 18% | 273 8 111%| 653 |22%| 2318| 23% 6l 16561 33% | 628 | 31% | 43
coal, oil, gas otsure | 2394 |2 20% | 340 6] 232 |19% gl 43 [ 1504
, oil, 0% 24% |2 6| 78 | 15% 27%
. Invi 6| 337 | 179 07|29% 6l 1317] 279
etc.) in est more mon 7% | 599 6| 673 |22% 27% | 532
ey 770 19% | 295 | 229 6| 2065 21% 26% [ 102 389
Australia in Invest about the sa %6 | 130 | 79 | 135 | 6% o o B o ol 217 1179l 156l31%l 678 | 1a% 8% | 1009| 18%
general? amount me % | 142 6| 723 |24%| 2 6| 385 o
: of 10% 6| 20541 219 19%
vourbank | money 3581 | 31%| 650 | 32% | 933 6] 73 | 5% | 32| 4% | 196 | 6% 1%| 211 |17%| 129|25%| 978 6| 33 | 12% | 1467 27%
nvest less mon ° 30%| 3 % | 604 0 20% | 3
ey 65 | 27% 6% | 105 15| 15%
2 6| 52 8% 6| 25
Phase out investm 525 | 22%| 475 | 24% | 808 | 2 1| 36% | 249l 35%| 834 |28%| 2 6| 60 |12%| 326 | 7% | 173 9% |1193] 22%
all together ents 6% | 288 | 21% 6l 2962| 30% | 514 9% | 65| 24%
2424 | 21% 6| 261 | 18% 41%| 105|211 6| 334 | 6%
6| 373 6| 75 | 109 21%| 167 °
B7a. Ifyou Don't know / 19% | 586 | 19% 0%l 616 |20%| 2269 6l 34% | 597 | 29%
could swi Notsure | 2384 6] 256 [ 19% | 343 | 249 23%| 194 |16%| 6 6| 58| 22% | 1572| 299
switch to 20%| 345 | 179 4% | 210| 29% 1 112%| 1330] 279 9%
ab Extremely li % | 596 4| 655 [22% 7% | 547
ank or supe ely likely 19% | 319 6| 2050] 219 27% | 87
fund that " 1594 | 14%| 262 23% 246 17% | 1522 % 219 [18%| 155{30%) 63 32%| 924 | 17%
. : 13% | 373 1%| 725 6| 631 | 13%
delivered the | Your super fund very likely 2 12%] 1401 10%] 209 | 1 24%| 2044 21% | 211 |17% 6] 405 | 20% | 33 | 12% | 1462
o 0,
same financial 70 | 19% | 575 | 29% 2% | 163] 239%| 247 | 15% 4| 129]25%| 980 | 20% 27%
returns, but did Quite likely 6| 492 | 16% | 266 | 19% d 1288l 13%| 215 [179 6| 315 | 15% | 25| 9%
M 3122 | 27%| s66 6| 213 | 15% | 128]18%| 5 79%| 91 118%| 526 | 11% 6 |1181] 22%
finance the Not at all likely 28% | 950 | 31% | 438 | 32% 6| 596 |20%| 1891| 19% | 261 |21 ol 337 | 17%| 84| 31% | 879 | 1
fossil fuels 4696 6| 349 | 249 %| 118(23% 6%
fossil fuels 40%| 60 % | 92 |13% 6 974 | 20%
industry (.g. Extremely likel o | 30% [ 1205| 22% | 527 | 38% d 727 | 249l 2743 28%| 234 |2 6| 594 | 29% | 97| 36% | 905
coal, oil, gas y 1682 6| 673 | 47% 3%| 90 | 18% 17%
 oll, 14%| 25 6|337|47% 6 1516| 31%
etc.), how likely [ v Very likely 4| 13% | 439 | 14%| 146 | 119 ol 12551 419 2002 20% | 483 ol 5621 28% | 72| 279% | 125
would you be to our bank 2440 | 21%]| 6 11% [ 200 | 14% [ 150] 219 39%| 211141%| 1927] 39% 9| 3%
i 6| 629 %
switch...? Quite likely 31% | 569 | 18% | 281 | 20% 6| 492 [16%| 1375( 14%| 218 |179 o[ 5331 26%| 15[ 6% [2430f 4
%| 90 4%
2945 | 25% 6| 234 | 16% | 132 § 18%| 578
6| 536 18%| 59 12% | 3
Notata”“kely 27% | 788 | 25% | 407 | 30% i 5|20%]| 2053 21% | 268 |[22% i 97| 19%| 83| 31%| 860 | 16%
4615 | 40% 6| 361 | 25% |11 6[ 119]23%) 1098 °
593 [ 29% 3|16%| 741 22% | 540
1315 24%| 25 27%
22% | 536 | 39% | 649 | 45% 4| 2598 26% | 252 |20%| 95 | 19% 5| 98 | 37% | 1021| 19%
6 |325|45%| 1 6| 1347| 27%
198|409 6| 562 | 289
%[ 3903 39% | 506 |41 8% | 48 | 18% 1241
41%|206|40% 23%
40%| 1921 39%
61 537 | 26% | 39 | 14%
6 |2351| 43%
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Employment Status Income Education
Total Other N 40K- i
Full time | Part time | Casual | Retired wzrrke(r)n <$40K SIOOK >$100K SH;ghl TTAhFE./l University
choo echnica
WC | UC|JWC|UC|lWC]UC|wCjuC]lwC|uCc|lwCcjuCclwcCcluc|lwc|uCcjwcCc|uc]lwc|uc|lwc|uc]wc|uc
11683]1314]5531| 567]2268] 266]936] 118]1844| 214|1104] 149]1932] 253|5313| 595]|3015| 317|3438| 420|3425| 414|4664| 471
*No filter WC| % |WC| % |WC| % |WC] % |WC|] % |WC| %|WC|] %|WC| %|WC|] %|WC| %|WC|] %]|WC| %
B6. '“dthe'ong Invest more money 736 | 6% | 393 | 7% | 165| 7% | 26| 3% | 68 | 4% | 83 | 8% | 89 | 5% | 400 | 8% | 212 | 7% | 170 | 5% | 284 | 8% | 278 | 6%
term do you
. Invest about the same
think your bank amount of money 3487 | 30% | 1811|33%| 726 |32%| 208]22%| 558 |30%| 183 |17%| 521 |27%| 1677|32%| 993 | 33%| 1117]|32%| 857 |25%]| 1500]32%
and your
superannuation | Your super fund |Invest less money 2628 | 22%|1470]|27%| 457 | 20%| 227|24%| 307 |17%| 167 |15%| 408 |21%| 1233|23%| 769 |25%| 687 |20%| 743 |22%| 1185|25%
fund should
. Phase out investments
invest more or all together 2438 | 21%| 847 |15%| 524 |23%| 260]28%| 488 |26%| 320 | 29%| 515 |27%| 1039]20%| 551 | 18%| 714 |21%| 792 |23%| 874 |19%
less money in
fossil fuel Don't know / Not sure 2394 | 20% | 1009]18%| 396 |17%| 216]23%| 422 |23%| 351 |32%| 400 |21%| 965 |18%| 491 | 16%| 750 |22%| 749 |22%| 828 |18%
rojects (e.g.
soall oil (ga_f Invest more money 770 | 7% | 440 | 8% | 139| 6% | 43| 5% | 53 | 3% | 94 | 9% | 83 | 4% | 448 | 8% | 206 | 7% | 164 | 5% | 298| 9% | 305 | 7%
etc.) in Invest about the same
Australia in amount of money 3581 | 31%|1778]32%| 820 |36%| 172]18%| 638 |35%| 172 |16%| 570 | 30%]| 1689]|32%| 1024|34%| 1182|34%| 883 |26%]| 1502]|32%
?
general? Your bank  |Invest less money 2525 | 22% | 1424]|26%| 395 |17%| 254]27%| 295 | 16%| 156 |14%| 357 |18%| 1176|22%| 753 | 25%| 684 [20%| 649 |19%| 1178|25%
Phase out investments
all together 2424 | 21%| 854 |15%| 524 |23%| 246]26%| 470 | 25%| 330 |30%| 519 | 27%]| 1055]20%| 535 | 18%| 694 |20%| 850 |25%| 821 |18%
Don't know / Not sure 2384 | 20% | 1034]19%| 390 | 17%| 220]24%| 388 |21%| 351 |32%| 402 |21%| 945 |18%| 498 |17%| 714 |21%| 745 |22%| 858 |18%
B7a. If you
could szl/vitch to Extremely likely 1594 | 14%| 656 |12%| 368 |16%| 117]12%| 270 |15%| 183 |17%| 347 |18%| 718 |14%| 389 |13%| 379 |11%| 557 |16%| 658 |14%,
a bank or super
fund that Very likely 2270 | 19%]1140121%| 516 |23%| 192]21%| 196 |11%| 226 |21%| 374 | 19%] 1104|21%| 575 | 19%| 675 |20%| 663 | 19%| 906 |19%
. Your super fund
delivered the
same financial Quite likely 3122 | 27% | 1570[28%| 660 |29%|310|33%| 309 |17%| 273 |25%| 456 |24%| 1484|28%| 717 [24%| 845 |25%| 948 |28%)| 1280(27%
returns, but did
not invest in or Not at all likely 4696 | 40% | 2165|39%| 724 |32%| 317]|34%| 1069|58%| 421 |38%| 756 |39%| 2008|38%| 1335|44%| 1538]|45%| 1257|37%| 1821[39%
finance the
fossil fuels Extremely likely 1682 | 14%| 635 |11%| 431 |19%]| 117]12%| 291 |16%| 208 | 19%| 386 [20%| 749 |14%| 410 |14%| 469 |14%| 596 |17%| 617 |13%)
industry (e.g.
coal, oil, gas Very likely 2440 | 21%]1222122%| 485 |21%|287]31%| 247 | 13%| 198 | 18%| 382 |20%| 1126]21%| 664 |22%| 709 |21%| 627 | 18%| 1077|23%
etc.), how likely Your bank
would you be to Quite likely 2945 | 25% | 1533]28%| 563 |25%| 217]23%| 362 |20%| 272 | 25%| 356 | 18%| 1490|28%| 641 |21%| 741 |22%| 945 |28%] 1211|26%
switch...?
Not at all likely 4615 | 40% | 2140|39%| 788 |35%| 316]34%| 944 |51%| 427 |39%| 808 |42%| 1948|37%]| 1300]43%| 1519|44%| 1256]37%| 1759|38%
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Gender Age
Total
Male Female | 18to24 | 25to34 | 35t0 49 50+
WC | UC|WClUC|lWwWClUClwC]UC|wC]UuC|lwC]|]UuC|wC]UucC
*Filtered to those who would consider switching funds or 7288 | 811 |3793| 3893495 422| 976 | 96 |1612]| 162]|2151] 227|2550| 326
banks wcC % | WC| % | WC| % |WC|] % |WC| %|WC|] %]|WC| %
B7b. For which |[It feels more aligned with my values 2559 | 35%11384|36%| 1174|34%| 328 |34%| 511 |32%| 706 |33%| 1015|40%
o the following | don’t want my money invested in projects 3477 | 48% | 1574141%| 1903|54%| 427 144%| 576 | 36%| 1065]50%]| 1409|55%
reasons would |that make climate change worse ? 4 § b g § N
ou consider
Y o | don't want to support a company that
switchingtoa | ) . 2296 | 32% | 964 |25%| 1332|38%| 292 |30%| 353 | 22%| 702 |33%| 949 |37%
super fund or invests in fossil fuel
The financial returns are the same or better
bank that does 1713 | 24% | 900 |24%| 813 |23%| 261 [27%| 447 |28%| 442 [21%| 563 |22%
not invest in or |than my current super fund/bank
finance fossil. |1 want the money from my super fund 3463 | 48%|1669]|44%| 1794|51%| 376 |38%| 596 |37%| 1001|47%| 1490]|58%
fuel projects?  [invested in projects that improve the world ° § § Y g Y b
I’'m concerned about the financial risks of
. L . 1361 | 19% | 686 |18%| 674 |19%| 273 | 28%| 225 |14%| 376 |17%| 486 |19%
investing in fossil fuels
I don’t want my money invested in projects
) 4340 | 60% | 1957]|52%| 2383|68%| 483 [49%| 816 |51%| 1312|61%| 1729]|68%
that harm the environment
I don’t want my money invested in projects
3855 | 53%|1827|48%| 2028|58%| 439 |45%| 644 |40%| 1132]|53%| 1640|64%
that harm human health
| don’t want my money invested in projects
that could harm iconic areas like the Great | 4469 | 61% |2164|57%| 2306|66%| 527 |54%| 778 |48%| 1263|59%| 1902|75%
Barrier Reef
None of these 555 | 8% | 357 | 9% | 198 | 6% | 32 | 3% | 231 |14%| 173 | 8% | 119 | 5%
Other 63 | 1% | 20 | 1%| 44 | 1%| 0 | 0% | 11 | 1%| 48 | 2% | 4 | 0%
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lonergan researchulll
State Capital City Bank
Creart
Total Union /
NSW/ACT VIC QLD SA WA Yes No ANZ CBA NAB Westpac e Other
Building
Saciety

wc | uc | we | uc| we|uc| we | uc|we|uc| weluc] weluc|wef|uc|we| uc|we| uc|we]| uc]we]| uc |we|uc|we]uc
*Filtered to those who would consider switching funds or | 7288 | 811 | 2166 122]2183| 143|1446| 183(503[ 144| 818 | 209{4950| 545(2338| 266| 1464| 153 [1889] 191 | 844| 95 [ 813 | 90 |395] 55 [1883[ 227
banks we | % [wel| % |wel| %|we| % |[we| %|wc]w|we|%|we|ow|[we| % [we| % |[wc|] % |wc| % |we| %|wc| %
B7b. For which |It feels more aligned with my values 2559 | 35% | 652 [30%| 761 |35%| 517 |36%| 205|41%| 298 |36%| 1778|36%| 781 |33%| 379 | 26% | 774 | 41% | 305 | 36% | 354 | 43% [221]56%| 526 |28%

of the following || gon't want my money invested in projects

reasons would |ihat make climate change worse 3477 | 48% | 849 [39%| 1045]|48%| 799 |55%)| 275|55%| 417 [51%| 2248]|45%| 1229|53%| 585 | 40% | 963 | 51% | 405 | 48% | 418 | 51% [279]71%| 828 |44%

ou consider

y. . | don't want to support a company that
switching to a invests in fossil fuel 2296 | 32% | 634 |29%| 709 |32%| 445 |31%|183|36%)| 262 |32%| 1566[32%| 730 |31%| 357 | 24% | 619 | 33% | 235 | 28% | 299 | 37% | 188|48%| 598 |32%
super fund or

bank that does |The financial returns are the same or better

1713 | 24%| 441 [20%| 604 |28%| 344 |24%|118|23%| 186 | 23%| 1258|25%| 455 [19%| 391 | 27% | 403 | 21% | 153 | 18% | 183 | 23% |115|29%| 466 |25%
not invest in or |than my current super fund/bank

finance fossil || want the money from my super fund

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0
fuel projects? invested in projects that improve the world 3463 | 48% | 859 |40%| 1038|48%| 775 |54%|275(55%| 414 |51%| 2425{49%| 1038|44%| 608 | 42% | 843 | 45% | 342 | 41% | 446 | 55% |247|63%| 977 |52%

I’'m concerned about the financial risks of

. L : 1361 | 19%| 361 |17%| 428 |20%| 275 |19%| 87 |17%| 167 |20%| 951 |19%| 409 |17%| 191 | 13% | 433 | 23% | 154 | 18% | 152 | 19% | 89 |23%| 343 |18%
investing in fossil fuels

I don’t want my money invested in projects

) 4340 | 60% | 1242]57%| 1289]|59%| 869 |60%|338|67%| 505 |62%| 2902|59%| 1438|61%| 727 | 50% | 1168]| 62% | 552 | 65% | 483 | 59% |261|66%| 1149|61%
that harm the environment

I don’t want my money invested in projects

3855 | 53%|1015|47%| 1100|50%| 885 |61%]|299|59%| 449 |55%| 2651|54%| 1204|51%| 692 | 47% | 947 | 50% | 415 | 49% | 534 | 66% | 294|74%| 974 |52%
that harm human health

| don’t want my money invested in projects
that could harm iconic areas like the Great | 4469 | 61% | 1270|59%| 1302|60%| 959 |66%| 324]|64%| 506 |62%| 2937|59%| 1532|66%| 858 | 59% | 1138| 60% | 497 | 59% | 460 | 56% | 323|82%| 1194|63%
Barrier Reef
None of these 555 | 8% | 186 | 9% | 191| 9% | 94 | 6% | 22| 4% | 62 | 8% | 407 | 8% | 148 | 6% | 111 | 8% | 110| 6% | 26 | 3% | 95 | 12%| 13 | 3% | 201 |11%
Other 63 | 1% | 0 |0%| 41 |2%| 4 |0%| 4 |1%| 3 | 0%| 48 |1%| 15 |1%| 14 | 1% | 4 | 0% | 41 | 5% | O [ 0% | O | 0O%| 4 | 0%




; ﬂ II
Number of Super Funds Employment Status
A
Total Ahome | A personal . None of . . . Other Non
1 2 3+ business Full time | Part time | Casual Retired
loan loan loan these worker

wc | uc | we| uc| we|uc|we]uc] we] uc | we]| uc |we] uc | wel| uc | we|uc| we|uc|we]uc] we]uc]we]|uc
“Filtered to those who would consider switching funds or | 7288 | 811 [6221( 693 | 763 | 83 [304[ 35 |3126 349 [1512| 165 |252] 23 [3226( 359 |3463| 360[1559| 178|649 80 | 911 | 106{ 707 | 87
banks we | % [wel| % [we| % [we] % |wc] % |wc| % [we] % |wc| % [we| %|wc| % [wc|] %|wc| %|wc| %
B7b. For which |It feels more aligned with my values 2559 | 35% [ 2111 34% | 296 |39%| 151[50%| 902 | 29% | 571 | 38% | 46 | 18% [ 1279 40% | 1184|34%| 507 |33%|216[33%| 362 [40%| 290 [41%

of the following || gon't want my money invested in projects
reasons would

ou consider

y. . | don't want to support a company that
switching to a invests in fossil fuel 2296 | 32%1908| 31% | 243 |32%| 144|47%| 788 | 25% | 364 | 24% | 23 | 9% |1244] 39% | 823 | 24%| 506 |32%|271|42%| 394 |43%| 301 |43%
super fund or

bank that does |The financial returns are the same or better
not invest in or |than my current super fund/bank

. 3477 | 48% 2974 48% | 328 |43%| 176]58%| 1381| 44% | 562 | 37% | 23| 9% |1738| 54% | 1430]41%| 792 |51%|360|55%| 532 | 58%| 364 |51%
that make climate change worse

1713 | 24%|1393| 22% | 243 |32%| 76 | 25%| 740 | 24% | 402 | 27% | 25| 10% | 723 | 22% | 786 |23%| 416 |27%]|210|32%| 129 |14%| 171 |24%

finance fossil || want the money from my super fund

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0,
fuel projects? invested in projects that improve the world 3463 | 48% | 2894| 47% | 396 |52%|173|57%| 1373| 44% | 712 | 47% | 123| 49% | 1623| 50% | 1437|42%| 847 [54%|330|51%| 537 |59%| 312 [44%

I’'m concerned about the financial risks of

. L . 1361 | 19%|1221| 20% | 123 |16%| 17 | 6% | 510 | 16% | 195 | 13% | 43| 17% | 739 | 23% | 636 | 18%| 227 |15%|153|24%| 244 |27%| 101 |14%
investing in fossil fuels

I don’t want my money invested in projects

) 4340 | 60% | 3642 59% | 472 |62%|226]|74%| 1743| 56% | 781 | 52% | 87 | 35% | 2114| 66% | 1823|53%| 1017|65%| 393|61%| 625 |69%| 481 |68%
that harm the environment

I don’t want my money invested in projects

3855 | 53%|3318| 53% | 344 |45%|193|63%| 1428| 46% | 706 | 47% | 67 | 27% | 1938| 60% | 1614|47%| 928 |60%|341|52%| 603 |66%| 369 |52%
that harm human health

| don’t want my money invested in projects
that could harm iconic areas like the Great | 4469 | 61% |3682| 59% | 538 | 71%]| 250|82%| 1639| 52% | 797 | 53% | 139] 55% | 2335| 72% | 1912|55%| 1044|67%| 409|63%| 670 | 74%| 435 |61%
Barrier Reef

None of these 555 | 8% | 522 | 8% | 29 | 4% | 5 | 2% | 303 | 10% | 147 | 10% | 30| 12% | 145 | 4% | 265| 8% | 92 | 6% | 35| 5% | 71 | 8% | 92 [13%
Other 63 | 1% | 59 | 1% | O |0%| 4 |1%| 48| 2% | O | 0% | O | 0% | 16 | 0% | 7 |0%| O |[O0%| 4 |1%]| O |0%| 52 | 7%
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Income Education
Total S40K- High TAFE /
<S40K >$100K Universit
5 $100K s School | Technical ¥
WC | UC|JWClUClWwWC]UClwC]UC|wC]UuC|lwC]|]UuC|wC]UucC
*Filtered to those who would consider switching funds or 7288 | 811 |1222|150|3426] 382]|1775] 191|1998| 230] 2246] 270| 2969| 306
banks wcC % | WC| % | WC|] % |WC|] % |WC| %|WC|] % ]|WC| %
B7b. For which |[It feels more aligned with my values 2559 | 35% | 470 |38%| 1182]|35%| 699 |39%| 659 |33%| 925 |41%| 975 |33%
of the following || gon't want my money invested in projects . . 5 . . 5 .
reasons would [that make climate change worse 3477 | 48% | 681 |56%| 1585|46%)| 827 [47%| 937 |47%| 1134|50%( 1407|47%,
ou consider
Y o | don't want to support a company that
switchingtoa | ) . 2296 | 32% | 449 |37%| 1086|32%| 491 |28%| 593 |30%| 776 |35%| 927 |31%
super fund or invests in fossil fuel
The financial returns are the same or better
bank that does 1713 | 24% | 349 |20%| 770 [22%| 431 [24%| 362 |18%| 630 |28%| 721 [24%
not invest in or |than my current super fund/bank
finance fossil. |1 want the money from my super fund 3463 | 48% | 584 |48%|1757|51%| 744 |42%| 923 |46%| 1184]|53%| 1356]|46%
fuel projects?  [invested in projects that improve the world ? § § b N Y §
I’'m concerned about the financial risks of
. L . 1361 | 19% | 301 | 25%| 636 |19%| 286 |16%| 388 | 19%| 446 |20%| 513 |17%
investing in fossil fuels
I don’t want my money invested in projects
) 4340 | 60% | 792 |65%| 2054|60%| 1044|59%| 1181|59%)| 1448| 64%| 1685|57%
that harm the environment
I don’t want my money invested in projects
3855 | 53% | 763 |62%| 1808|53%| 895 |50%| 1001|50%| 1334|59%| 1520{51%
that harm human health
| don’t want my money invested in projects
that could harm iconic areas like the Great | 4469 | 61%| 858 |70%|2115|62%| 994 |56%| 1104|55%| 1472|66%| 1894|64%
Barrier Reef
None of these 555 | 8% | 108 | 9% | 227 | 7% | 100 | 6% | 180 | 9% | 135 | 6% | 205 | 7%
Other 63 | 1% | 11 | 1%| 45 | 1%| 3 | 0%| 41 | 2%| 14 | 1%| 8 | 0%
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Gender Age
Total
Male Female | 18to24 | 25to34 | 35t0 49 50+
WC | UC|WClUC|lWwWClUClwC]UC|wC]UuC|lwC]|]UuC|wC]UucC
*Filtered to those who would not consider switching funds | 4917 | 563 |2648] 293|2269| 270| 325 [ 38 [ 867 | 78 [1350| 148) 2375 299
or banks wcC % | WC| % | WC| % |WC|] % |WC| %|WC|] %]|WC| %
B7c. For which |1 think | would lose money 582 | 12%| 425 |16%| 157 | 7% | 29 | 9% | 92 |11%| 112 | 8% | 349 |15%
of the following || 4on't have enough information to change
reasons would 1o justify switchin 1948 | 40% | 974 |37%| 974 [43%| 117 [36%| 283 |33%| 511 [38%| 1037|44%
ou be unlikely
1’0 switch banks I don't know how to switch 138 | 3% | 41 | 2% | 97 | 4%| 18 | 6% | 14 | 2%| 19 | 1% | 86 | 4%
I'd prefer to wait until more people switch
or super funds? befirel do peop 134 | 3% | 71 | 3%| 62 |3%| 5 |1%| 26 | 3%| 56 | 4%| 48 | 2%
It's too complicated to switch eg updating
scheduled Bpay and 1518 | 31%| 718 | 27%| 800 |35%| 120 |37%| 297 |34%| 397 | 29%| 703 |30%
| can't be bothered 1316 | 27%| 791 |30%| 525 |23%| 187 |57%| 340 |39%| 401 |30%| 389 | 16%
All banks are the same 1188 | 24% | 737 |28%| 451 |20%| 36 |11%| 176 | 20%| 485 |36%| 490 |21%
All super funds are the same 881 | 18%| 492 |19%] 390 |17%| 5 | 1% | 116 |13%| 281 |21%| 480 |20%
Fossil fuel investments are not important
enough for me 406 | 8% | 241 | 9% | 165 | 7% | 31 |10%| 48 | 6% | 129 |10%| 197 | 8%
| consider the fossil fuel industry to be a
good investment 933 | 19%| 591 |22%| 343 |15%| 16 | 5% | 91 |11%| 232 |17%]| 593 |25%
None of these 524 | 11%| 302 [11%| 221 |10%| 37 [11%| 85 |10%| 180 |13%| 221 | 9%
Other 370 | 8% | 125 5% | 246 |11%| 6 | 2% ]| 50 | 6% | 59 | 4% | 255 |11%
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27 I
lonergan research 1
State Capital City Bank
Creart
Total Union /
NSW/ACT VIC QLD SA WA Yes No ANZ CBA NAB Westpac e Other
Building
Saciety

wc | uc | we | uc| we|uc| we | uc|we|uc| weluc] weluc|wef|uc|we| uc|we| uc|we]| uc]we]| uc |we|uc|we]uc
*Filtered to those who would not consider switching funds | 4917 | 563 |1767| 91 |1057| 73 [1001] 140{365[ 110| 535 | 139{3014] 341[1903( 222| 654 [ 79 [1388] 134 | 536 60 [ 691 | 72 337 47 [1311]171

or banks wc| % |wc| % |wc]w|wc|] %|wel | wec|%w|wc]%|wc|l%|wc| % |wc|] % |wc|] % |wc|] % [wc|] % |wc| %
B7c. For which [l think | would lose money 582 | 12% | 182 |10%| 147 |14%| 96 |10%| 63 |17%| 66 |12%| 288 |10%| 293 [15%| 38 | 6% | 154 | 11% | 53 | 10% | 119 | 17% | 52 |16%| 165 |13%
of the following || 4on't have enough information to change
o - 1948 | 40% | 680 |38%| 376 |36%| 429 |43%| 153|42%| 239 |45%| 1144|38%| 804 [42%| 229 | 35% | 431 | 31% | 243 | 45% | 332 | 48% | 196|58%| 518 [39%

reasons would |44 justify switchin
ou be unlikely
roswitchbanksIdon'tknowhowtoswitch 138 | 3% | 29 | 2%| 48 | 5%| 30 | 3%| 9 | 2% | 23 | 4%| 94 |3%| 44 | 2% | 47 | 7% | 41 | 3% | 0 | 0% | 16 | 2% | 0 | 0%| 35 | 3%

I'd prefer to wait until more people switch
or super funds?|'© P peop 134 | 3% | 55 | 3%| 26 | 2% | 26 | 3% | 11| 3%| 16 | 3%| 75 | 2% | 59 |3%| 20 | 3% | 15| 1% | 8 | 1% | 64 | 9% | 0 | 0% | 27 | 2%

before | do

It's too complicated to switch eg updating

1518 | 31%| 609 |34%| 299 |28%]| 296 |30%| 81 |22%| 156 |29%| 870 [29%| 648 |34%| 263 | 40% | 404 | 29% | 182 | 34% | 209 | 30% | 36 |11%| 424 |32%
scheduled Bpay and

| can't be bothered 1316 | 27% | 470 |27%| 254 |24%| 242 |24%|107|29%| 176 |33%| 734 |24%| 582 |31%| 137 | 21% | 330 | 24% | 142 | 27% | 163 | 24% | 98 | 29%| 445 |34%
All banks are the same 1188 | 24% | 369 |21%| 245 |23%| 252 | 25%| 91 | 25%| 151 |28%| 679 |23%| 509 |27%| 136 | 21% | 342 | 25% | 152 | 28% | 238 | 34% | 36 | 11%| 285 |22%
All super funds are the same 881 | 18% | 319 |18%| 207 | 20%| 161 |16%| 55 |15%| 87 |16%]| 575 |19%| 306 |16%| 72 | 11% | 276 | 20% | 123 | 23% | 153 | 22% | 69 |21%| 188 |14%

Fossil fuel investments are not important

406 | 8% | 62 | 4% | 119 |11%| 102 |10%| 17 | 5% | 36 | 7% | 234 | 8% | 172 | 9% | 95 | 15% | 136 | 10%| 15 | 3% | 44 | 6% | 7 | 2% | 109 | 8%
enough for me

| consider the fossil fuel industry to be a
good investment

None of these 524 111%| 192 |11%| 129 |12%| 106 |11%| 34| 9% | 34 | 6% | 370 |12%| 153 | 8% | 96 | 15%| 99 | 7% | 37 | 7% | 71 | 10% | 17 | 5% | 204 |16%
Other 370 | 8% | 176 |10%| 14 | 1% | 81 | 8% | 20| 5% | 63 |12%| 283 | 9% | 87 | 5% | 78 | 12%| 71 | 5% | 6 1% | 65 | 9% | 33 |10%| 117 | 9%

933 | 19%| 295 [17%| 288 |27%| 206 |21%| 71 |19%| 57 |11%| 606 |20%| 327 |17%| 83 | 13% | 290 | 21% | 184 | 34% | 76 | 11% | 68 |20%| 231 |18%




” ﬂ II
Number of Super Funds Employment Status
A
Total Ahome | A personal . None of . . . Other Non
1 2 3+ business Full time | Part time | Casual Retired
loan loan loan these worker

wc | uc | we| uc| we|uc|we]uc] we] uc | we]| uc |we] uc | wel| uc | we|uc| we|uc|we]uc] we]uc]we]|uc
“Filtered to those who would not consider switching funds | 4917 | 563 [4197[ 468 | 509 | 66 211 29 |2030| 237 [ 547| 77 | 39| 7 [2535( 277 |2238| 230 803 | 99 [346| 42 |1079] 123 451 69

or banks wc| % |wc| % |wc| % |wc]l %|wc|] % |wc| % |wc| % |wc| % |wc]| % |wc| % |wc|] %|wc| %|wc| %
B7c. For which |I think | would lose money 582 | 12%| 456 | 11%| 108 [21%| 18| 9% | 269 | 13% | 70 | 13% | 18| 47% | 283 | 11% | 254 |11%| 72 | 9% | 59 |17%| 143 |13%| 54 |12%
of the following || 4on't have enough information to change
. . . . 0 0 0 0| (] 0 0 (] 0| 0 0 0 0
reasons would |y justify switchin 1948 | 40% | 1631 39% | 230 |45%| 87 |41%| 916 | 45% | 217 | 40% | 11| 28% | 907 | 36% | 786 |35%| 297 |37%| 140|40%| 521 |48%| 205 |45%
ou be unlikely
zoswitchbanks I don't know how to switch 138 | 3% | 116 3% | 22 |4%| o |0%| 51 | 3% | 6 | 1% | 18| 47%| 84 | 3% | 36 | 2%| 30 | 4%| 10| 3%| 31 | 3%| 31 | 7%
I'd prefer to wait until more people switch
or super funds?| € P peop 134 | 3% | 112 3% | 21 [4%| o |0%]| 45| 2% | 22 | 4% | 0| 0% | 75 | 3% | 55 | 2%| 35 | 4%| 0 | 0% | 40 | 4%| 4 | 1%

before | do

It's too complicated to switch eg updating

1518 | 31%|1303] 31%| 170 |33%| 45 |21%| 723 | 36% | 151 | 28% | 30| 77% | 696 | 27% | 675 |30%| 256 |32%|168|49%| 293 |27%| 126 |28%
scheduled Bpay and

| can't be bothered 1316 | 27%|1134| 27% | 114 |22%| 68 |32%| 497 | 24% | 137 | 25% | 22| 57% | 692 | 27% | 608 [27%| 254 |32%|150|44%| 141 |13%| 163 |36%
All banks are the same 1188 | 24%|1029| 25% | 101 |20%| 58 |28%| 670 | 33% | 111 | 20% | 22| 57% | 444 | 18% | 672 |30%| 163 |20%| 43 |13%| 168 [16%| 143 |32%
All super funds are the same 881 | 18%| 818 | 19%| 44 | 9% | 20| 9% | 417 | 21% | 47 | 9% | 22| 57% | 426 | 17% | 377 |17%| 167 |21%| 63 | 18%| 141 |13%| 134 |30%

Fossil fuel investments are not important

406 | 8% | 275 | 7% | 112 [22%| 19| 9% | 197 | 10%| 39 | 7% | 4 | 11%| 185 | 7% | 182 | 8% | 138 |17%| 12| 4% | 30 | 3% | 43 |10%
enough for me

| consider the fossil fuel industry to be a
good investment

None of these 524 | 11%| 485 | 12%| 30 [ 6% | 8 | 4% | 189 | 9% | 63 | 11%| 3 | 8% | 296 | 12% | 269 |12%| 34 | 4% | 41 |12%| 152 [14%| 27 | 6%
Other 370 | 8% | 293 | 7% | 38 | 7% | 40|19%| 125| 6% | 27 | 5% | O | 0% | 240 | 9% | 125]| 6% | 57 | 7% | 36 [10%| 128 |12%| 25 | 6%

933 | 19%| 752 | 18% | 124 |24%| 58 |27%| 470 | 23% | 102 | 19% | 3 | 7% | 414 | 16% | 470 |21%]| 190 |24%| 7 | 2% | 228 |21%| 39 | 9%




29
Income Education
Total S40K- High TAFE /
<S40K >$100K Universit
5 $100K s School | Technical ¥
WC | UC|JWClUClWwWC]UClwC]UC|wC]UuC|lwC]|]UuC|wC]UucC
*Filtered to those who would not consider switching funds | 4917 | 563 | 853 | 119]2069| 2301394 148(1618| 209| 1334 162| 1884 188
or banks wcC % | WC| % | WC|] % |WC|] % |WC| %|WC|] % ]|WC| %
B7c. For which |1 think | would lose money 582 | 12%| 145 |17%] 259 |13%| 120 | 9% | 215 |13%| 169 |13%]| 195 |10%,
of the following || 4on't have enough information to change
reasons would 1o justify switchin 1948 | 40% | 371 |43%| 772 [37%| 547 [39%| 731 |45%| 560 [42%| 653 |35%
ou be unlikely
Ioswitch banks I don't know how to switch 138 | 3% | 33 | 4%| 94 | 5%| 6 |0%| 41 |3%| 15 | 1% | 82 | 4%
I'd prefer to wait until more people switch
or super funds? befirel do peop 134 | 3% | 10 | 1%| 75 | 4% | 42 | 3%| 48 | 3%| 61 | 5% 25 | 1%
It's too complicated to switch eg updating
scheduled Bpay and 1518 | 31%| 310 |36%| 647 |31%| 424 |30%| 563 |35%| 321 |24%| 634 |34%
| can't be bothered 1316 | 27%| 241 |28%| 624 |30%| 306 |22%| 548 |34%| 273 | 20%| 430 |23%
All banks are the same 1188 | 24% | 238 | 28%| 545 |26%| 322 |23%| 448 |28%| 330 | 25%| 410 |22%
All super funds are the same 881 | 18% | 176 |21%| 417 |20%| 240 |17%| 332 |21%| 267 |20%| 282 |15%
Fossil fuel investments are not important
enough for me 406 | 8% | 42 | 5% | 166 | 8% | 177 |13%| 118 | 7% | 57 | 4% | 231 |12%
| consider the fossil fuel industry to be a
good investment 933 | 19% | 188 |22%| 291 |14%| 371 |27%| 224 |14%| 222 |17%| 484 |26%
None of these 524 | 11%| 34 | 4% | 252 |12%| 137 |10%| 124 | 8% | 107 | 8% | 279 | 15%
Other 370 | 8% | 102 [12%| 115 6% | 95 | 7% | 92 | 6% | 126 | 9% | 152 | 8%
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Gender Age
Total
Male Female 18to24 | 25to34 | 35to0 49 50+
wc | uc | we|uc|wc|uc|wec|uc]wec|uc]we]|uc|we]|uc
11683|1314|6246| 659| 5437| 655 1240| 128| 2419] 233| 3361| 359 4663 594
*No filter wc| % |wc| % |wc]w|wc|]%|wec|]%|wec| % ]|wc| %
B8a. Are you aware of the ‘carbon |No 11310] 97% | 6019|96%| 5291| 97%| 1180]95%| 2350] 97%| 3250] 97%| 4530/ 97%
bubble’? Yes 373 | 3% | 227 | 4% | 146 | 3% | 60 | 5% | 69 | 3% | 111 | 3% | 133 | 3%
B8b. Towhat | g, erannuation [EXtremely concerned 1134 | 10%| 523 | 8% | 611 |11%| 193 |16%| 157 | 6% | 337 | 10%| 447 | 10%
iz:fcl’;tr:;zyou funds are too  |Very concerned 2366 | 20%|1184]19%]| 1182]22%| 282 |23%| 594 | 25%| 682 |20%| 807 |17%
e of heavily invested |Slightly concerned 2998 | 26% | 1792]|29%| 1205|22%| 388 |31%| 788 |33%| 784 | 23%| 1038|22%
the following in fossil fuel  INot at all concerned 1422 | 12% | 976 |16%| 446 | 8% | 102 | 8% | 210 | 9% | 341 |10%| 769 |16%
roject
risks associated projects Dont knowNot sure 3764 | 32% | 1771]|28%| 1993|37%| 274 |22%| 670 | 28%| 1216 36%| 1603|34%
yvithfossilfu?el ldon';klowt Extremely concerned 1011 | 9% | 378 | 6% | 633 |12%| 210 |17%| 205 | 8% | 295 | 9% | 301 | 6%
investments? enough abou
how my Very concerned 2473 | 21% | 1279]|20%| 1194 22%| 344 |28%| 570 | 24%| 711 |21%| 848 |18%
superannuation is| .
invested to |18ty concerned 3137 | 27% | 1828]|29%| 1309] 24%| 413 |33%| 826 |34%| 864 |26%| 1034|22%
properly assess |Not at all concerned 1469 | 13%| 993 |16%| 476 | 9% | 108 | 9% | 165 | 7% | 460 |14%| 736 | 16%
the risks of fossil
fuel investment |Dont knowNot sure 3594 | 31% | 1768|28%| 1826]|34%| 164 |13%| 653 |27%| 1031|31%| 1745|37%
The rel . Extremely concerned 1718 | 15% | 827 |13%| 891 |16%| 259 |21%| 262 |11%| 498 |15%| 699 |15%
e rellance o
Australia's Very concerned 3465 | 30% | 1739|28%| 1725|32%| 404 |33%| 743 |31%| 988 |29%| 1329]29%
economy on the Slightly concerned 3207 | 27% | 1845]|30%| 1362|25%| 320 |26%| 681 | 28%| 976 |29%| 1230|26%
fossil fuel sector |Not at all concerned 1224 | 10%| 812 [13%| 412 | 8% | 68 | 6% | 243 |10%| 292 | 9% | 620 |13%
Dont knowNot sure 2070 | 18% | 1023]|16%| 1047]19%| 189 |15%| 488 | 20%| 607 | 18%| 785 |17%
Thelack of  |Extremely concerned 2402 | 21% | 1166|19%| 1235|23%| 248 |20%| 299 |12%| 749 |22%| 1106|24%
investmentin |Very concerned 3166 | 27% | 1572|25%| 1594|29%| 351 |28%| 635 | 26%| 898 |27%| 1282|27%
clean energy  |Slightly concerned 2859 | 24% | 1758|28%| 1101|20%| 379 |31%| 793 |33%| 777 | 23%| 909 [19%
altfem:tflveTtO Not at all concerned 1093 | 9% | 782 [13%| 311 | 6% | 104 | 8% | 132 | 5% | 267 | 8% | 591 |13%
0SS
I1TUels — 1pont knowNot sure 2163 | 19% | 968 |15%| 1195|22%| 158 |13%| 559 | 23%| 670 |20%| 776 |17%
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Tot.
* al
No fil s
o8 ter NSW/A tate
b . Are you CT Vi
ubble’? aware of the wc | uc ‘ QLb
_ ‘ca Wi Capi
BSb. To wh rbon |No 11683] 131 cluclw SA pital City
extent are at su Yo we 4]3759] 204 cluclwc WA
you pe S % 31 Y
concerned ; rannuatio 11310 . lwel o 20| 209 uc [wce es
ab und n |Extr 979 % 2302 uc No
out each h s are too emely co 37 % | 3683 we | % 304|183 welo A —
the follo of eavily invested Very conc ncerned T 3 3% — 98%| 3013l 9 5 | WC| % 9| 2461299 clwel uc NZ c nk
. win in fossi e - erned 134 o 7% 6 |WC 33 Wi BA
risks as g ossil f Slightl 10% 29% | 1 4l 2185 % 1762 <Tu
ks associat sil fuel y conc 23 6| 239 08 | 3% 95%|8 wc | 9 3/ 850 clw NAB o
with fossi ed project Not erned 66 | 207 6% 6| 117 16]97% % | W 4060 cf uc w edit
i ssil fu S atallc 0%| 72 3811 5% 6| 1261 Cl % 464|2 WC estpac Uni
investm el | 1d D oncern 2998 6 |19% o 227 iom 23| 39 S YR B wc 012| 2 uc ion /
ents? on't kno ont know ed 26%)1 8| 772 7 {10 %| 3 349|9 % 22 |31 wc Buildi
f N 14 104 25% %| 10 8 | 39 6% wC 11 uc ine| Ot
enou w otsu 22 29% 6| 40 8] 139 % 3960 % 310 Wi g er
gh abo Extre re 12%] 4 4| 750 6 [18% % 13 274 98% 6 137 C saci
2 1% 6| 19 WC 1] 1 uc jety
how ut mely con 3764 54 |12% 24%| 5 ol 13211 10% s 99 71| 089 % 53 |1 We
m cern 32% 6| 38 63 | 249 6%| 2 6| 744 2% 8% | 3 WC 444 uc
superan Y Ve ed 6| 1235 9112% 4%\ 22 731219 10% 0| 41 004| 9 % 154 |7 wWC
i nuation i ry conce 1011 | 99 33%)| 82 6 25611 1]26%| 3 %) 1684 389 |10% 2% 7% | 134 6 | WC 19] 98 uc
invested nis rned % | 276 7 [27% 1%l 101 59 | 28% 22| 6 4| 259 107 | 39 6| 98% % |w 3026| 3
to Sli 7% 850 12% 4l 201 82 179 13% % | 2 611411 cl % 77
properl ightly 2473 6| 35 37% 6| 102 6] 269 7%| 4 199 5 98% 6 | w
yas conce 21% 3 19 {2773 8% %| 98 09]2 6% 2 6| 705 c| %
the ri sess rned 4| 80 %| 12 3% 65| 897 2 | 249 0% 5 | 10 32 98% A
sks of No 8 |22% 8| 6% 4333 12% %| 487 697 0| 7% 2% 6| 2872
fuel i fossil tat all 3137 4| 800 5| 76 3%| 228 6| 525 |1 24% 22%| 3 6 | 149 14 [ 29 95%
nvestm concer 27% 26% 9% 1 2{30% 3%| 19 0| 844 70 | 27% 10% %| 154
ent |Do ned 972 | 269 440 199 51 [12% 6 1481 7| 10% 27% 7% 22 6| 54| 79 5%
nt kno 1469 %l 768 %l 171 4| 703 36%| 6 6| 534 329 2 7| 16% 7% | 37
The reli wNot 13% 25% 20% 9% 60 | 339 17% 4% | 3 61114 3 [12%
elianc Extr sure 6| 490 |1 6| 646 |2 241|199 308 | 89 %] 8 6| 155 54 16% 6
% 36 119 25% 549
Australi e of emely ¢ 3594 3%| 403 8%| 250 %| 1708 6| 245 27% %| 2 61139 18%
alia’ Ve oncern 31% 13% 30% 22% 12% 6| 416 15| 1 19% o
econom S ry conce ed 511213 5| 284 ol 39713 5| 765 o | 284 30% 5% 5 245 |2
X rned 1718 32% 12% 1%| 1 19%) 9% 4| 499 2| 7% 8%
fossil y on the Sligh 159 6| 795 6| 94 978 312 6 | 77 35% 6| 26
fuel s tly con 3 %| 45 25% 11%, 26%| 1 16% 6% 1361 8| 9%
ector |NO cerned 465 | 3 2 ek o 8043 114199 159|299 728 6 | 136 50% 0
atall co 3 %11 6| 456 |4 5%(247 %] 971 %| 646 23%| 4 9% 991 |339
D ncer 207 29|30% 5%| 3 29% 13% 32% 10 | 307 63| 99 %
The la ont kn ned 27% 6| 106 39 159 6| 396 6| 497 6| 846 0% | 1 % 2
The lack of owNot ooa [10% 1137 9)34% 5%|178 30% 2 12% 27% 73| 129 07 | 7%
investm Extrem sure 4[10% 30%| 8 6| 660 21% 263(309 2801 6] 335 % |14 ;
enti ely co 20 5] 435 30 [279 29%|1 6| 246 |1 %| 13 4% | 4 24% 0]20%
clean in [Ver ncern 70| 1 12% %| 56 94{239 9%| 1 31|33¢ 23(1 0| 385 o 709
ener y conc ed 8% | 6 4| 351 0 |24% %| 369 156|159 %| 528 4% | 1 27% 23%
alternati gy |sli erned 2402 08 | 169 11%) 6| 199 28% s%| 56 26% 03 | 149 s | 180|2
tives lightly = %| 414 223 [109 24%| 3 5] 2360 1]14% 6| 830 4% | 16 5%| 74
fossil t© conce 316 638 13% %| 84 77 |29 31%| 1 6| 267 27% 6| 129 4 [25%
fuels Not at rned 6| 27Y 17% 6| 519 10% %l 182 104|2 13% 6| 356 % | 44 o
all co 8 % | 1083 705 | 239 23%| 1 0| 75 2|24% 7%| 70 6| 398 26% 6%
Dontk ncerned 59 | 24% 29%| 8 %| 458 85| 22% 5] st 2% 1385|3 4| 35% 13%] 1 584 | 409 361 [129
nowNo 1 6] 920 37 |279 20%| 2 9| 231 1[12% 4%| 43 6| 837 11| 89 0% | 29 %
t sure 093 | 9 24% %| 58 10[259 18%] 1 6| 343 8| 229 27% % | 2 2[41%
% 6| 864 9 1269 %| 31 404|1 8% %| 9 6| 430 391 6| 100
2163 445 |1 28% %| 209 7 124% 8%| 6 6| 241 77 | 319 31% 7% | 1 4133%
19% 2%| 22 o| 562 |2 25% o| 1629 66 [ 169 12% % | 44 6| 369 36{19% §
673 1] 7% 4%| 1 378 [2 21% %| 36 466 0329 26% 4| 568
18% 6| 18 71| 209 9%| 2 6| 773 3] 189 15% %| 4 6 [190 19%
492 1] 8% %| 30 099]2 19% %| 4 6| 110 77| 3 26% 4
16% 6| 71 s | 249 8%| 1 6| 396 32| 1 8% 3% |1 934
513 8% %| 18 068|2 20% 4% | 2 6 | 132 111159 31%
22% 6] 102 16249 6% 6] 52 80 9% %| 7
178[2 8% %) 10 594 5[179 20% 6|6 642
1% | 67 43[2 29% %| 2 6| 226 2| 9% 5%
ol 194 |15% 1406 9% | 416 16% 442 220/0 830 | 28% 453 1% | 263 16% | 221 31: 213 | 7%
2| 18%l 759 10% 176 9<y0 265 | 28% 313 o I 19% | 214 304) vy
9% 6 | 3 76 % °
6| 404 | 20% 55| 11% | 10 27% | 355 30% | 154 21; 746 | 25%
485 | 16% 3| 8% 25% | 74 | 698 [239
b | 221 152 | 1 10% %
16% 0% | 7 746 |2
6| 242 2 [109 5%
17% | 2 %| 230
04l28%| 60 8%
o 120%




N ﬂll
Number of Super Funds Employment Status
A
Total Ahome | A personal . None of . . . Other Non
1 2 3+ loan loan business these Full time | Part time | Casual Retired worker
loan
wc | uc | we | uc | we | uc|we|uc|we]| uc | we| uc Jwe| uc | we| uc | we|uc| we]| uc|wce|uc| we|uc| we]uc
11683|1314|9929| 1107| 1244| 145|510| 62 |4944] 560 |2037]| 239 |267| 28 |5473| 605 |5531| 567| 2268 266|936| 118|1844] 214] 1104] 149
*No filter wc | % |wc| % |wc| % |we| % |wec| % |wec| % |we|] % [wc] % [wc| % |wc] % |wc| % |wc| % |wc| %
B8a. Are you aware of the ‘carbon |No 11310| 97% | 9625| 97% | 1189|96%| 496|97%| 4726] 96% | 1978] 97% | 249| 93% | 5346| 98% | 5352|97%| 2156|95%| 896|96%| 1826 99%| 1080|98%
bubble’? Yes 373 | 3% | 304| 3% | 55 | 4% | 14| 3%| 217| 4% | 59 | 3% | 18| 7% | 127| 2% | 179| 3% | 111 | 5% | 41| 4% | 18 | 1%| 24 | 2%
B8b. Towhat | g, erannuation [EXtremely concerned 1134 [ 10%| 983 | 10% | 104 | 8% | 47| 9% | 360 | 7% | 258 | 13% | 39| 15% | 590 | 11% | 433 | 8% | 326 [14%| 90 |10%| 200 |11%| 85 | 8%
extentareyou | ¢ 4caretoo |Very concerned 2366 | 20% | 2033 20% | 236 |19%| 97 |19%| 1065| 22% | 503 | 25% | 55 | 21% | 1064| 19% | 1283|23%| 444 |20%|203|22%| 295 | 16%| 142 [13%
concerned heavily invested |Slightly concerned 2998 | 26% | 2547] 26% | 340 |27%| 111|22%| 1408| 28% | 630 | 31% | 106| 40% | 1195]| 22% | 1529]|28%| 591 |26%| 235|25%| 396 |21%| 248 |22%
?::lf’;f;;?n‘: in fossil fuel  [Not at all concerned 1422 [ 12% | 1184] 12% [ 204 [16%| 34 | 7% [ 656 [ 13% [ 156 | 8% | 3 | 1% | 638 | 12% [ 880 [16%| 208 | 9% [ 28] 3% [ 236 [13%| 70 [ 6%
risks associated projects Dont knowNot sure 3764 | 32% |3182| 32% | 360 |29%| 222|43%| 1454| 29% | 489 | 24% | 64 | 24% | 1986| 36% | 1407|25%| 699 |31%|381|41%| 718 |39%| 559 |51%
with fossil fuel I don'tknow  |Extremely concerned 1011 | 9% | 808 | 8% | 157 |13%| 46| 9% | 344 | 7% | 278 | 14%| 41| 15% | 468 | 9% | 378 | 7% | 346 [15%| 77| 8% | 131 ]| 7% | 79 | 7%
investments? enough about
how my Very concerned 2473 | 21% | 2176| 22% | 231 |19%| 67 |13%| 1017| 21% | 471 | 23% | 57 | 21% | 1155| 21% | 1084|20%| 625 |28%|197]21%| 293 | 16%| 274 |25%
superannuation is
pinveste dto |Slihtly concerned 3137 | 27% | 2706| 27% | 320 |26%| 111|22%| 1609 33% | 676 | 33% | 96 | 36% | 1190| 22% | 1886|34%| 454 |20%|276]29%| 305 |17%| 215 |20%
properly assess |Not at all concerned 1469 | 13% | 1204| 12% | 220 [18%| 45| 9% | 664 | 13% | 156 | 8% | 8 | 3% | 692 | 13% | 846 |15%| 198 | 9% | 99 |11%| 242 |13%| 84 | 8%
the risks of fossil
fuel investment |Dont knowNot sure 3594 | 31% |3036| 31% | 316 |25%| 242|47%| 1310| 26% | 456 | 22% | 64 | 24% | 1967| 36% | 1337|24%| 645 |28%|288|31%| 873 |47%| 452 |41%
Extremely concerned 1718 | 15% | 1400| 14% | 214 |17%|103|20%| 582 | 12%| 353 | 17% | 40| 15% | 882 | 16% | 672 |12%| 515 |[23%| 91 |10%| 312 |17%| 127 |12%
Thj ret"al'fcf of [Very concerned 3465 [ 30% [ 2971 30% | 351 [28%| 142|28%| 1529 31% | 627 | 31% [ 104] 39% | 1605| 29% | 1666|30%| 630 |28%|317|34%| 508 |28%| 344 |31%
ustralia’s
economy on the Slightly concerned 3207 | 27% | 2717 27% | 347 |28%)| 143|28%| 1529 31% | 651 | 32% | 79 | 30% | 1256| 23% | 1669|30%| 597 |26%|261|28%| 471 |26%| 209 |19%
fossil fuel sector |Not at all concerned 1224 | 10% | 1045 11%| 134 [11%| 45| 9% | 539 11%| 135 7% | 3 | 1% | 577 | 11% | 718 |13%| 180 | 8% | 33 | 4% | 217 |12%| 76 | 7%
Dont knowNot sure 2070 | 18% | 1795| 18% | 198 |16%| 77 |15%| 765 | 15% | 270 | 13% | 40| 15% | 1153| 21% | 806 |15%| 345 |15%|234)25%| 336 |18%| 348 [32%
The lack of  |Extremely concerned 2402 | 21% | 2012 20% | 239 |19%| 150|30%| 779 | 16% | 373 | 18% | 50| 19% | 1325| 24% | 836 |15%| 632 |28%|199)21%| 426 |23%| 308 |28%
investmentin |Very concerned 3166 | 27% | 2729 27% | 313 |25%| 125|25%| 1352| 27% | 656 | 32% | 60 | 22% | 1430| 26% | 1535|28%| 597 |26%| 260]28%| 554 |30%| 222 |20%
clean energy  |Slightly concerned 2859 | 24% | 2465| 25% | 295 |24%| 100]20%| 1518| 31% | 650 | 32% | 118| 44% | 965 | 18% | 1720|31%| 449 |20%|245|26%| 274 | 15%| 170 |[15%
alternatives to  [Not at all concerned 1093 | 9% | 835 | 8% | 210 |17%| 48| 9% | 490 10% | 111 ]| 5% | 3 | 1% | 521 | 10% | 583 [11%| 223 [10%| 23 | 2% | 176 |10%| 88 | 8%
fossil fuels 50t knowNot sure 2163 | 19% | 1889 19% | 187 |15%| 87 |17%| 804 | 16% | 247 | 12% | 37| 14% | 1233| 23% | 857 |16%| 367 |16%|210]22%| 413 |22%| 316 |29%
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Income Education
Total S40K- High TAFE /
<$40K >$100K Universit
5 $100K s School | Technical niversity
wc | uc | we|uc|we]uc]we]uc]we|uc|we|uc|we]uc
11683|1314]1932| 253|5313| 595/ 3015| 317| 3438| 420| 3425| 414| 4664| 471
*No filter we | % |wc| % |wc|%]|wec]%|wc]%|wc|%]|wc| %
B8a. Are you aware of the ‘carbon |No 11310| 97% | 1900|98%| 5149| 97%)| 2882| 96%| 3405 99%| 3308|97%| 4440(95%
bubble’? Yes 373 | 3% | 33 | 2% | 164 | 3% | 134 | 4% | 33 | 1% | 116 | 3% | 224 | 5%
B8b. Towhat | g, erannuation [EXtremely concerned 1134 | 10%| 181 | 9% | 512 [10%| 280 | 9% | 399 |129%| 313 | 9% | 358 | 8%
extent are you funds are too  |Very concerned 2366 | 20% | 329 |17%] 1199]23%| 579 |19%| 558 | 16%| 714 |21%| 1081|23%
ancer“e"h . heavily invested |Slightly concerned 2998 | 26% | 510 |26%| 1426]27%| 832 |28%| 673 | 20%| 866 |25%| 1432|31%
about each o i -
the following in fossil fuel  INot at all concerned 1422 | 12%| 170 | 9% | 630 |12%| 517 |17%| 377 |11%| 485 | 14%| 558 | 12%
risks associated projects Dont knowNot sure 3764 | 32% | 742 |38%| 1547|29%| 807 |27%| 1431]42%| 1047|31%| 1235 26%,
with fossil fuel I don'tknow  |Extremely concerned 1011 | 9% | 185 |10%| 461 | 9% | 263 | 9% | 286 | 8% | 294 | 9% | 367 | 8%
investments? enough about
how my Very concerned 2473 | 21% | 408 |21%| 1314|25%| 512 |17%| 682 |20%| 753 |22%| 1026 22%,
superannuation is
pinveste dto |Slihtly concerned 3137 | 27% | 469 |24%| 1381|26%| 964 |32%| 804 |23%| 883 |26%| 1396(30%,
properly assess |Not at all concerned 1469 | 13% | 146 | 8% | 650 [12%| 582 [19%| 368 |119%| 355 |10%| 743 | 16%
the risks of fossil
fuel investment |Dont knowNot sure 3594 | 31% | 724 |37%| 1507|28%| 695 |23%| 1297]38%| 1139|33%| 1132 24%,
. Extremely concerned 1718 | 15% | 427 [22%| 681 |13%| 394 |13%| 470 | 14%| 555 |16%| 628 |13%
Th: ret"arcf of [Very concerned 3465 [ 30% | 404 |21%| 1784]34%| 892 [30%| 828 |24%| 951 [28%| 1647|35%
ustralia’s
economy on the Slightly concerned 3207 | 27% | 530 |27%| 1602|30%| 844 |28%| 924 |27%| 946 |28%| 1337|29%
fossil fuel sector |Not at all concerned 1224 | 10%| 148 | 8% | 476 | 9% | 490 [16%| 303 | 9% | 415 |12%| 503 |11%
Dont knowNot sure 2070 | 18% | 424 |22%| 770 |14%| 395 [13%| 912 |27%| 558 | 16%| 549 [12%
The lack of  |Extremely concerned 2402 | 21% | 547 |28%| 1046|20%| 539 |18%| 626 |18%| 753 |22%| 959 [21%
investmentin |Very concerned 3166 | 27% | 439 |23%| 1646|31%| 785 |26%| 904 | 26%| 949 |28%| 1301|28%
clean energy |Slightly concerned 2859 | 24% | 397 |21%| 1353|25%| 862 |29%| 734 |21%| 783 |23%| 1328 28%
alternatives to  [Not at all concerned 1093 | 9% | 129 | 7% | 413 | 8% | 432 |14%| 297 | 9% | 323 | 9% | 456 |10%
fossil fuels 50t knowNot sure 2163 | 19%| 421 [22%| 856 [16%| 398 [13%| 876 [25%| 616 [18%]| 620 [13%
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Gender Age
Total

Male Female | 18t024 | 25to34 | 35t049 50+
we | uc | we | uc] weluc| weluc|we]ucl|we]uc|weluc
11683 1314] 6246 659]5437| 655| 1240[ 128( 2419] 233 3361| 359 4663 594
*No filter we | % [wel % |wel %|we|w|[we]%|[we|]%]|wec| %
B9. To what Banks should  |strongly agree 4076 | 35% | 1860|30%| 2216/ 41%| 359 [29%| 718 |30%| 1181|35%| 1818]|39%

extent do you consider the

agree or cocialand _|Slightly agree 5850 | 50% | 3139]50%| 2711|50%)| 649 [52%| 1331|55%| 1709 51%| 2160 46%
disagree with environmental |[Slightly disagree 1333 | 11%| 930 |15%| 403 | 7% | 164 |13%| 325 |13%| 377 |11%| 467 |10%
Z;‘:t:;"znwt':?g projzf::;x:oan Strongly disagree 424 | 4% | 316 | 5% | 108 | 2% | 67 | 5% | 46 | 2% | o4 | 3%| 218 [ 5%

moneyto  |Total Agree 85% 80% 91% 81% 85% 86% 85%
The risk Strongly agree 2233 | 19% [ 1059]179%| 1174] 22%| 268 [22%| 450 [19%| 596 |18%| 919 [20%
associated with g1y aeree 6597 | 56% | 3419[55%| 3178|58%| 789 |64%| 1470|61%| 1961]58%| 2378|51%
'f';‘;elsct;';f;::lis'/l Slightly disagree 2486 | 21% [ 1570 25%| 916 [17%| 170 [14%| 4509 [19%| 721 |21%[1137]24%
projectsis |Strongly disagree 367 | 3% | 198 | 3% | 169| 3% | 14 | 1%| 40 | 2% | 83 | 2% | 229 | 5%

erowing Total Agree 76% 72% 80% 85% 79% 76% 71%
Banksonly  [strongly agree 2355 | 20% | 1344]229%| 1012 19%| 258 [21%| 465 [19%| 556 |17%| 1076 23%
responsibility is to[ iy agree 3971 | 34% | 2260]36%| 1711]31%| 482 [39%| 973 | 20%]| 115834%] 1358]20%
ﬁnar::i):lr:':tzms Slightly disagree 3617 | 31% | 1686 27%| 1932 36%| 388 [31%| 763 [32%] 1046]31%] 1421]30%
for their _|Strongly disagree 1740 | 15% | 957 [15%| 783 [14%| 112 | 9% | 218 | 9% | 601 |18%| 809 [17%

shareholders |Total Agree 54% 58% 50% 60% 59% 51% 52%
Strongly agree 3404 | 29% [ 1735]28%| 1669|31%| 342 [28%| 510 [21%| 1043|31% 1508]32%
Australia has too |Slightly agree 5382 | 46% | 2899]46%| 2484|a6%| 547 [44%| 1399 58%| 1464 44%| 1972 42%
many eggs in the |Slightly disagree 2404 | 21%|1270]|20%]| 1134]21%| 323 |26%| 462 |19%| 693 |21%| 927 | 20%,
mining basket [strongly disagree 492 | 4% | 342 5% | 150 | 3% | 28 | 2% | 47 | 2%| 161 | 5% 256 | 5%

Total Agree 75% 74% 76% 72% 79% 75% 75%
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Total State
NSW, Capi -
/ACT| vIC b apital City
SA
*No fi W W
i iﬁ,ter - T ocTweTocTwe A Yes o Bank
ext.enci\;v:at Banks should V\7§3 1314|3759| 204|3120 ZUOCQ WC | UC[WC| UC| wC ANZ CBA NAB Lredit
you . S [ 2 uc .
agree or consider the trongly agree 207 % | WC| % | WC| % 302] 304|839] 246]1299] 33 WC | UcC| wcfuc] wc Westpac ;nlon/ Oth
. H . o i i
disagree with social and Slightly agree 6 | 35% | 1187|32%[ 1199 we | % [wel % [ we 1| 7623| 850] a060] 464 uc [we] uc [we uilding .
the followi environment - 5850 y 38%| 778 349 % | wel o 20121 222 13 uc | we Saciety
N lowing impact al |Slightly disagre 50% | 1952|52%| 147 4%| 346|41%| 487 |37 % [ WC| % | wC 111) 310 | 1371) 153 uc JWc) uc) we
statements? ) s of e 9 7|47%| 1 %| 2682 % | wi 1444 uc
s? | projects the stronely di 1333 | 11%| 416 | 129 4| 1181|51%| 383|469 35%| 1394|34% c| % |wc| ¢ 154 |719| 98 |30
y loan gly disa 11%| 3 %| 660 605 | 309 % | w 26| 377
mo gree 424 o| 352 [11%)] 264 51%) 3808509 0% | 1014 33% Cl % [wc| 9
Thneyto Total Agree 4% | 2041 5% | 91 119%[ 79[ 9%] 133 )1 ¢8| 2041 |805] 1031 SIE gl 494 =B 510 = pjwe) %
e risk 0 3% 0% 93 % | 155 5% |26
859 6| 80 01129 1] 509 6|379
associated with Strongly agree >% 84% 3% | 30| 4% 19 %| 403 [10%) 307 %| 678 49% | 786 %) 1187]39%
investing i Sligh 2233 86% 859 1% | 203 | 39 15% | 442 | 149 54% | 355|49%
) sting in fossil ightly agree 19%| 727 |19%| 659 % 87% 28% %| 221 | 5% | 68 %| 108| 8% | 94 6l 14481 48%
. 0, 0,
uel Companies/ S||ght|y diSagree 6597 | 56% 1 1992|53% 21%| 359 | 16%| 185|229 ° 85% 85% 3% | 103 | 3% 90 3 6% | 48| 7% | 334 |11¥
projects is Strongly disagr 2486 | 21%] 946 |25 6| 1791]57%| 1419]|62%| 479 %| 267 | 21%| 1472|19% . 81% 2% 7% | sa | a% | 50| 7% %
growing __[To = 367 | 39 %) 612 [20%) 4 6| 479]57%]| 730 | 56% 6| 762 | 19%| 409 - 86% 0| 58 ) 2%
Banks onl tal Agree 3% | 94 | 3% 6| 406 |18%| 138 4| 4329 57%]| 2 20% | 504 90% 869
y s 6| 58 | 2% 16%| 260 [ 209 6| 2268|56%] 10 16% | 168 6% 879
responsibility i Strongly a 76% 729 6| 118 | 5% 0%| 1615|219 71| 53% |1 12% | 267 %
yist gree 2% 6| 37 o, 1%| 87 718| 559 18%
maximi Olslightl 2355 | 209 79% 779 4%) 43 [3%] 2 1[21%| 492 | 249 5% | 903 | 66% 6]196[27%| 689 [ 239
. imise y agree % | 885 [24%| 6 % 79% 081 3% | 159 S 4% | 824 | 26% 909 | 63% |347 3%
financial re Slightly di 3971 | 349 6| 618 | 20%) 39 77% . 4%| 40 | 29 6| 208 | 15% 48%| 1650559
P e ghtly disagree . 4% | 1094]29%| 1056 2 [17%]179]21%| 21 76% | 75% 2% | 65 [ 2% | 92 223 | 15% | 146| 20% %
or their 5tr0ng| - 617 | 319 34%| 91 ° 4116% ° 74% 7% 6| 592 | 20%
y disagr % |1330[359 8 [40%)| 2 6] 1546] 20% o 719 6 | 45 | 3% 0%
shareholde gree 1 35%| 915 | 299 96|35%| 52 6] 809 [20% % 789 6 |30) 4%
rs |Total A 740 | 15% 29%)| 626 5 | 40%| 2 6| 332 169 8% 6| 95 | 3%
gree 6| 450 |12% 27%| 227 840|37%| 1 % | 739 81% >
530 27%| 3 6 1131|289 24% | 2 75%
Australia h Strongly agree >4% 53% 54017% 365 | 16%| 137 15.; 244 26%| 2184 29%| 1433 3; 734 | 36%] 1086 35; 596 22% | 238 | 16% (128 1; 77%
ia has too [Slightl 3404 | 299 % 6] 216 179 %| 646 6| 579 | 429 %| 62
% 57% %| 1053 149 32% % | 525 3 [21%
many eggs in y agree 6| 909 [24% o 57% 14%| 686 ol 843 | 27% 36% | 22 A
the [Sligh 5382 | 469 6| 1159[37%| 5 6 | 57% 17%| 300 6] 367 | 279 9]32%| 81
ini i 15% % | 420 7 [27%
mining baske ghtly disagree 6% | 1976|53% 81 [25%| 239 58% o 6| 442 | 149 29% o
t 6l 11221369 28%| 38 48% 4% | 129 61223131%
Strongly di 2404 | 219 36%| 119 5130% 53% 9% 6| 1119|379
y di %| 74 2529 6| 2268 o 261 7%
sagree 29 3 |120%| 701 229 %l 364|43%| 621 - 30%| 1136|28% 59% 64% 18% | 139]19%| 4 °
Total Agree 2| 4% | 132 | 4% %l 427 |19%| 1952 48%l| 3480l 46%| 190 525 | 26% | 751 | 24 o 539 68 | 15%
138 | 49 3%| 23 6 1902) 47% % | 32 50%
75% - 4% | 102 3118%|1 5| 903 | 459 3] 24% 48%
77% 4% | 411 59 616]21%| 78 % |1632| 529 6| 456 | 32% |2 -
73% 77% 5 %| 62 | 5% | 258 | 3% 8 [19%| 556 | 28% | 610 % | 649 | 47% | 660 46°/° 47134%| 1103]|36%
% 77% — 61 2341 6% | 29 |11 20% | 296 | 22% | 212 1 6 |285|40%| 1253]41%
0, 0|
6 75% - 7| 4% [ 102 7% 59% | 172/ 24%| 558
o 77% o | 116 | 8% 18%
6 71% 6 |16[2%| 11
6 77% o 2 4%
% 78%
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Number
T of Super Funds
otal l 0
! 2 nerganre
3+ Ahome |A A Seal’ch
*No filter WC 0 loan personal Employment S
B9. To 116 ClWcfuc)wc loan business | Vo€ Of tatus
extent\g:at Banks should W83 1314)9929]1107) 1244 1UC wejucfwel uc | w loan these | Fulltime | Parttime | C
you . C 45 C as .
agree or consider the Strongly agree 40 % |WC| % | WC) % 510] 62 [4944] 560 | 2037 UC [WC] uc | wC| uc ual | Retired Other Non
di _ social sli 76 | 35% 6 [wel % 239 |2 wc worke
diagreewitn | envren and  [SliENtly 2gree - 7 7P ) B e o we| % | we| % e ot e ey [ B e s r
tefollowing mps Tental slightly disagre 350 150%| 2970l 50% 6 J108l39% 1366| 28% | 675 s [wel % [wel % 31| 567]2268| 266 936] 11 wc]uc| wcjuc
statements? cts of e 13 6| 647 [52% 33% b | WC| % 8[1844
! roj 33| 119 6| 233|469 6 |136] 519 6 | WC 21411
projects they loan Strongly disagre 1% 11105 11% %| 2866| 58% | 10 %2197 20% |1 % lwel % | w 104| 149
mon gree 424 179 |14%| 49 85| 53% 123 504|27%| 964 cl | wcl o
TheerYLO Total Agree 4% | 366 | 4% | 28 10%| 571 | 12%| 216 | 1 46% | 2371) 43% [3012]5 &= 408 Bl 633 B -
Is 2% 1% 4%| 11 5| 507
associated with Strongly agree 85% 85% 83% o[ 29[ 6% 141] 3% 61 i 2% | 682 [ 12% | 771 |1 - 39[50%] 368|39%| 906 [49% 2o%
i L ; 2 3% 4% 4
Ivesting n foss Slightly agree 6233 19% [1791] 18% | 316 ¢ | % | Se¥ s oA 2e]222] 4% |2 ¢ 132 6%) 78 | 8% 226 A
uel ¢ - i , 59 259 6% 6| 243 129
Ofﬂpames/ Slightly disagree 7156%]5756[ 8% 5 5%[127]25%| 743 | 15% - 97% 83% 4% 32 [[1%) 21 )28 | 126 [11%
projectsis  |otrongly di 2486 | 21% 59 | 45%| 282|559 6| 477 | 23% ° 82% %[ 79 | 4%
growing_|T e o T 2073| 21% 339 |27% S PR 88 | 33% [ 1198| 22% 93% | 89% 0| 48 [ 4%
Banks o otal Agree 3% [ 309 | 39 6 74 |15%| 11 53% | 140 529 6] 826 |15% 6| 83%
o ‘ __nly P 76% 3% | 31 [ 2% 04l 22% | 459 [ 230 2% | 2908] 53% 4| 519 [23%] 257] 272 84%
sponsibility i ngly agre 769 26 | 5% 3% | 32 3165|57% 7%| 421|239
maxim-yls ©fsjightly = 2355 | 20% % 70% 20% 1211 3% | 19 | 1% 12% 1 1155| 21% | 1362 ol 1355/ 60%| 500l 53%] 93 3%| 210 |19%
IS a o 0}
ﬁnancia|retzm Slightly d.gree 3971 34‘; 2276 21%| 217 1179 62 1°2¢y 75% 7% 78 3% | 212 | 2% | 177 2350% 357 |16%| 168[18% 4122; 51%| 640 |58%
s isagree 6]3369| 34% 6| 804 5% %| 37 22%
for their Stro 3617 6] 411 339 16% | 477 75% 2% | 12| 19 6| 187 [17%
ngly disa 31% | 3082 %| 191|37% 23% | 108 72% 1% | 74 | 49 6
shareholde gree 31%| 387 6 1941] 39% 20% | 1216 83% 4%| 67 | 69
rs |Total A 1740 | 15% 31%| 149 6| 819 | 40% 22% | 10 81% %
gree 411402 14% 29%| 1693 6| 69| 269 33 19%| 4 74%
230 | 189 34%| 5 % [1571| 299 92 |22%|1 77%
Strongl 54% 2 18%| 108] 219 03| 25% 29% | 2130 6l 173]19%| 4
Australia h Y agree 55% 1%| 506 | 109 6| 36| 14% |16 39%| 711 |31 6| 406 [22%| 251
as too |Slightl 3404 | 29% 50% 509 % | 238 | 12% 54| 30% | 162 1%]314|34% 23%
many eggs in y agree 6]2928| 29% % 56% 6] 54| 20% 8| 29%| 707 o| 515 [28%| 3
the [Sligh 5382 [ 469 6| 327 | 26% o 649 6|1032| 19% 31%)| 308 6 301 |27%
i i 149|299 % 6| 741 [ 33%| 6 g
mining baske ghtly disagree 6% | 4559| 469 g 29%| 124 66% 13%| 3 20 |34%
t %| 576 0] 25% o 519 58 [16% | 355 [329
Strongly di 2404 | 219 46%| 24 6| 462 | 239 % 6| 141|15% 2%
y disagree % | 2012] 209 8| 49%) 2 3% | 105 57% 5| 303 169
%| 305 6| 2358| 48% 39% | 1806 53% o%| 197 | 189
Total A 492 | 4% 25%| 87 6|1142| 569 33% 14 52% 8%
gree 6 | 430 | 4% 17%| 1142 % | 100| 379 22| 26%| 7 50%
23% %2315 6| 780 |34% 50%
75% 6| 35 | 3% 26 6| 403 | 20% 2% | 266 4] 330]35% 6
75% 5% | 203 | 49 6 56 [ 21% 2| 48%| 987 6| 491 |27%
73% 4% 6|1076| 2 44%| 4 6| 381 [359
2 78% 739 29 1% | 7| 3% 0% | 1200]22%]| 4 0| 440)47%| 787 | 43% %
3% 79% ° 275 5% 2 45 120%| 145]| 16% 6| 505 |46%
- 77% 759 47| 4% | 56 | 29 6] 480 [26%| 135
5% 729 %| 21| 2% 12%
4% | 78% 6| 85 [5%] 82
° 82% 595 7%
% 80%
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Income Education
Total S40K- High TAFE /
<$40K >$100K Universit
5 $100K s School | Technical niversity
wc | uc | we|uc| weluc] we]uc|we|uc] weluc]we]uc
11683 1314] 1932] 2535313 595|3015| 317] 3438] 420| 3425 414| 4664| 471
*No filter we | % |wel % |we] % |we] % |we|l%|we|%]|we| %
B9. To what Banks should  |strongly agree 4076 | 35% | 832 |43%| 1780]34%| 913 [30%| 1122]|33%| 1327|39%| 1570]|34%
extent do you consider the
agree or cocialand _|Slightly agree 5850 [ 50% | 837 |43%)|2705|51%| 1639|54%| 1776|52%| 1687|49%| 2337|50%
disagree with environmental |[Slightly disagree 1333 | 11%| 163 | 8% | 620 |12%| 373 |12%| 342 | 10%| 303 | 9% | 647 |14%
i i f
the following impacts of e ongly disagree 424 | 4% | 101 | 5%| 208 | 4% | 90 | 3% | 198 | 6%| 107 | 3% | 110 | 2%
statements? projects they loan
moneyto  |Total Agree 85% 86% 84% 85% 84% 88% 84%
The risk Strongly agree 2233 [ 19% | 455 |24%| 967 |18%| 487 | 16%| 664 |19%| 767 [22%| 744 |16%
‘ass°°_'ate‘d ‘f""thl Slightly agree 6597 | 56% | 1061|55%| 3240]61%| 1605|53%| 1863]54%| 1809 53%| 2849]61%
investing in fossi
fuel confpanies  [Slightly disagree 2486 | 21% | 342 |18%| 958 [18%| 828 [27%| 818 [24%| 723 |21%| 928 |20%
projectsis | Strongly disagree 367 | 3% | 75 | a%| 149 3% | 96 [ 3% | 93 | 3% | 126 | 4% | 142 | 3%
srowing Total Agree 76% 78% 79% 69% 74% 75% 77%
Banksonly  [strongly agree 2355 [ 20% | 487 |25%| 969 |18%| 567 [19%| 829 |24%| 714 [219%| 751 |16%
responsibility is to[ iy agree 3971 | 34% | 676 |35%| 1853|35%| 1059|35%| 1096]32%| 1163]|34%| 1700]36%
maximise
finandial returms |31ty disagree 3617 | 31% | 433 |22%| 1616]30%| 1040[34%| 1048]|30%| 941 [279%| 1561|33%
for their Strongly disagree 1740 | 15% | 336 |17%| 876 |16%| 349 [12%| 464 |14%| 606 [18%| 651 [14%
shareholders |Total Agree 54% 60% 53% 54% 56% 55% 53%
Strongly agree 3404 | 29% | 578 |30%| 1478|28%| 856 [28%| 937 [27%| 1119]33%| 1277]27%
Australia has too |Slightly agree 5382 [ 46% | 894 |46%)|2527]48%| 1344|45%| 1611]47%| 1526|45%| 2180[47%
many eggs in the |Slightly disagree 2404 | 21%| 380 |20%| 1091 21%| 671 |22%| 671 | 20%| 690 |20%| 1027|22%,
mining basket  [strongly disagree 492 | a% | 81 | 4% | 216 | 4% | 144 | 5% | 218 6% | 89 | 3% | 180 [ 4%
Total Agree 75% 76% 75% 73% 74% 77% 74%
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Gender Age
Total
Male Female | 18t024 | 25to34 | 35t049 50+
wc | uc | we|uc| weluc] we]uc|we|uc] weluc]we]uc
11683| 1314|6246 659| 5437 655 1240| 128]2419] 233| 3361| 359] 4663| 594
*No filter we | % [we] % we|l%|wec]%|we|%|we|%]|wc| %
B9. To what I would choose a [strongly agree 2543 | 22% | 1076|17%| 1467|27%| 315 |25%| 356 |15%| 782 |23%| 1090 23%,
extent do you bank / -
agree or superannuation |STENtY agree 5302 | 45% | 2960|47%| 2342 43%| 625 |50%| 1317]54%| 1536|46%| 1824]39%
disagree with fund which  |Slightly disagree 2790 | 24% | 1463| 23%| 1327] 24%| 232 [19%| 572 |24%| 825 |25%| 1161|25%
the following | doesntinvestin Io, o\ icaoree 1048 | 9% | 747 |12%| 301 | 6% | 67 | 5% | 173 | 7% | 218 | 6% | 589 |13%
statements? fossil fuels over
one that does | Total Agree 67% 65% 70% 76% 69% 69% 62%
Ba“ksa”‘: Strongly agree 3898 | 33% | 1719]28%| 2178| 40%| 418 |34%| 762 |32%| 910 |27%| 1807]39%
superannuation
funds have a duty |Slightly agree 5571 | 48% | 3151|50%)| 2420 45%| 554 |45%| 1201]|50%| 1772|53%| 2044 44%
to consider the
botential financial| ENY disagree 1675 | 14% | 1010|16%| 665 |12%| 223 [18%| 395 |16%| 461 [14%| 597 |13%
risks to customer |Strongly disagree 539 | 5% | 366 | 6% | 173 | 3% | 46 | 4% | 61 | 3% | 218 | 6% 215 | 5%
savings posed by
dlimate change |TOtal Agree 81% 78% 85% 78% 81% 80% 83%
Superannuation [Strongly agree 3375 | 29% | 1739|28%| 1636]30%| 325 |26%| 636 |28%| 986 |29%| 1379]30%
fundsarent  fgionty agree 5717 | 49% | 2924]|47%| 2793|51%| 671 |54%| 1312]54%| 1576|47%| 2159|46%
transparent
enougi about | SVENtlY disagree 2191 | 19% | 1339|21%| 852 |16%| 221 [18%| 375 |16%| 663 |20%| 932 |20%
how your money |Strongly disagree 400 | 3% | 244 | 4% | 156 | 3% | 24 | 2% | 46 | 2% | 137 | 4% | 193 | 4%
isinvested  |Total Agree 78% 75% 81% 80% 83% 76% 76%
Strongly agree 3491 | 30% | 1490 24%| 2001]|37%| 359 [29%| 604 |25%| 1078|32%| 1450]|31%
fsugeri””‘l’;t'?f” slightly agree 5631 | 48% |3134]50%| 2497]46%| 648 |52%| 1416]59%| 1583|47%| 1984| 43%
unas should otre
) "[siightly disagree 2027 | 17% | 1288|21%| 739 |14%| 187 [15%| 325 |13%| 603 | 18%| 911 |20%
fossil-free
portfolios  |Strongly disagree 534 | 5% | 334 | 5% | 200 | 4% | 46 | 4% | 74 | 3%| 96 [ 3% 318 | 7%
Total Agree 78% 74% 83% 81% 84% 79% 74%

lonergan research III
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State Capital City Bank
Credit
Total Union /
NSW/ACT|  vic aLb SA WA Yes No ANZ CBA NAB Westpac | oo Other
uilding
Saciety
wc | uc | we|uc| weluc] we | uc|we]uc|we|uc]we|uc]we]uc|we| ue|we| ue|wel| uc|we]| uc |wel|uc| we]uc
11683 1314]3759] 2043120 209 2302| 304|839| 246] 1299] 331 7623 850 4060| 464] 2012| 222 |3111| 310 [1371| 153 1444 154 [719] 98 [3026] 377
*No filter we | % [wel % |wel] % |we] % |we|] %|we|%|[wec|] %|wec|]w|we| % [wc] % [wec] % [wec| % |we|] %|wc] %
B9. To what I would choose a |strongly agree 2543 | 22% | 738 |20%| 813 |26%| 443 [19%| 196|23%| 284 |22%| 1649|22%| 894 |22%| 424 | 21% | 568 | 18% | 195 | 14% | 356 | 25% |194]27%| 806 |27%
extent do you bank /
agree or superannuation |STENtY agree 5302 | 45% | 1798| 48%)| 1245|40%| 1066|46%| 395|47%| 657 |51%| 3477|46%| 1825|45%| 897 | 45% | 1502| 48% | 680 | 50% | 698 | 48% |309]|43%| 1216|40%
disagree with fund which  |Slightly disagree 2790 | 24% | 885 |24%)| 802 | 26%| 552 [24%| 192|23%| 266 |20%| 1827|24%| 962 |24%| 552 | 27% | 789 | 25% | 349 | 25% | 269 | 19% |163]|23%| 668 |22%
the followi doesnt invest i )
€ following OesntINVestin ¢ ongly disagree 1048 | 9% | 339 | 9% | 260 | 8% | 241 |10%| 55| 7% | 92 | 7% | €69 | 9% | 379 | 9% | 139 | 7% | 252 | 8% | 147 | 12%| 122 | 8% | 53| 7% | 335 | 11%
statements? fossil fuels over
one that does | Total Agree 67% 67% 66% 66% 70% 72% 67% 67% 66% 67% 64% 73% 70% 67%
Bank
sup:r:nz a’;f.on Strongly agree 3898 [ 33% | 1347|36%| 993 |32%| 719 [31%| 283|34%| 502 |39%| 2537|33%| 1361|34%| 540 | 27% | 1038| 33% | 406 | 30% | 534 | 37% | 285]|40%| 1094|36%
uatl
funds have a duty |Slightly agree 5571 | 48% | 1523| 41%)| 1606|51%| 1214|53%| 431|51%| 596 |46%| 3683|48%| 1888|47%)| 1051| 52% | 1454| 47% | 726 | 53% | 768 | 53% |323]|45%| 1249|41%
to consider the
botential financial| ENY disagree 1675 | 14% | 680 |18%| 426 |14%| 248 [11%| 90 [11%| 149 |11%| 1105|14%| 570 |14%| 330 | 16% | 540 | 17% | 106 | 8% | 130 | 9% | 86 |12%| 483 | 16%
risks to customer |Strongly disagree 539 | 5% | 209 | 6% | 95 | 3% | 121 | 5% | 35| 4% | 52 | 4% | 298| 4% | 241 | 6% | 91 | 5% | 79 | 3% | 132| 20%| 13 | 129 | 25| 4% | 199 | 7%
savings posed by Total Agree 81% 76% 83% 84% 85% 85% 82% 80% 79% 80% 83% 90% 85% 77%
Cllmate Change g (J 0 (J 0 0 (J (] 0 (] (] (] 0 (] 0
Superannuation [Strongly agree 3375 | 29% | 980 |26%|1031|33%| 676 |29%| 229|27%| 377 | 29%| 2237]29%)| 1138(28%| 490 | 24% | 857 | 28% | 454 | 33% | 376 | 26% |207|29%| 991 |33%
fundsarent  fgionty agree 5717 | 49% | 1902|51%| 1418 45%| 1168|51%)| 433|52%| 678 |52%| 3799|50%| 1919]47%| 1089| 54% | 1530] 49% | 574 | 42% | 805 | 56% |356|50%| 1363|45%
transparent
enougﬁ about | SVENtlY disagree 2191 | 19% | 776 |21%| 618 |20%| 340 | 15%|137|16%| 169 |13%| 1391|18%| 800 [20%| 408 | 20% | 663 | 21% | 238 | 17% | 253 | 18% |126|18%| 504 |17%
how your money |Strongly disagree 400 | 3% [ 102 3% 53 | 2% | 119 5% | 41| 5% 75 | 6% | 197 | 3% | 203 [ 5% | 26 | 1% | 61 | 2% | 105| 8% | 10 | 1% | 30| 4% | 168 | 6%
isinvested  |Total Agree 78% 77% 78% 80% 79% 81% 79% 75% 78% 77% 75% 82% 78% 78%
~ [strongly agree 3491 [ 30% | 1073|29%| 1035|33%| 656 [28%| 263[31%| 378 |29%| 2187|29%| 1304|32%| 554 | 28% | 927 | 30% | 390 | 28% | 339 | 23% | 251|35%| 1031|34%
fsugeri””‘l’;t'?f” Slightly agree 5631 | 48% | 1801|48%| 1412]45%| 1210 53%| 417|50%| 660 |51%| 3844]|50%)| 1787|44%| 1008| 50% | 1487| 48% | 656 | 48% | 851 | 59% |320|44%| 1308|43%
unds shoula orrer
) Slightly disagree 2027 | 17% | 691 |18%| 520 |17%| 324 [14%| 130[ 15%| 215 |17%| 1278 17%| 748 [18%| 390 | 19% | 548 | 18% | 232 | 17% | 234 | 16% | 96 |13%| 527 [17%
fossil-free
portfolios  |Strongly disagree 534 | 5% | 194 | 5% 152 | 5% | 112 | 5% | 29| 3% | 46 | 4% | 314 | 4% | 220 5% | 60 | 3% | 148 | 5% | 93 | 7% | 20 | 1% | 53| 7% 160 | 5%
Total Agree 78% 76% 78% 81% 81% 80% 79% 76% 78% 78% 76% 82% 79% 77%
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Numb
Total er of Super Funds IOn
a
1 erganrese
2 Ah al'Ch
34+ | ome | A personal A Employment Stat
*No filter wc | uc | we| uc | we oan loan | usiness None of atus
B9. To what | 11683|1314|9929|1 UC|WC] UC| WC loan these Full time | Part time
would ch 107| 1244 uc | w Casual . 0
extent do you - ho0se s [strongly we | % | we| % 145|510| 62 |4944 c| uc Jwe] uc|w Retireq |Other Non
agree or ank / agree o4 % [ wc| % [w 560 | 2037 2 cluc|w worke
; C 39 c|uc r
disagree with superannuation Slightly agree 3| 229%12210] 22%| 225 wlwel % lwel o 2671 28 15473] 605 [ 55 we luclwcloclTw
the followi fund which  [slightl 5302 | 45% | 4420 18%| 108l 21%| 820 | 179% % |lwel % | wel| % 31l 56712263 2661 936| 118 cluclweluc
ng doesnt i ightly disagre 45%| 602 6| 466 | 23% 6 | WC| % 1844] 21
statements? .nt invest in © 2790 48%| 220 43% 6] 71 26% | 142 6 | WC| % |WC 4]1104] 149
’ fossil fuels over Strongly disagree 24% | 2365] 24% | 317 | 26%| 107 ol 2524| 519% | 941 | 26% | 177] 66 1| 26% | 822 |15%| 787 135%| 2 % | WC| % | WC| %
one that does |To 1048 | 9% 6 107[21%] 1133 % | 2168| 409 6 270[29%) 39
tal A 6 | 874 | 9% 23%| 531 % | 2838(519 8 |22%| 265
Banks and gree 6 | 100 | 8% 26% | 12| 59 %| 875 [39% 24%
67% 6| 74 [15%| 4 5% [1360 6| 398|43%
fsuPerannuatiOH Strongly agree - 67% 66% 649 o7 | % %9 5% 7 3% 25% | 1371)25%| 429 [19%|2 | 682 | 37%]| 508 | 46%
u 38 % 6] 219
tzds have a duty |Slightly agree o8 | 33% | 3230 33%| 226 |34% 6 68% co% pom o | 524 | 10% | 299 | 9% | 176 | 8% 23%| 568 |319%| 202 [ 18%
consider the 55 6l 2331469 % 41 50| 59 0
71 6%| 130 66% 5% | 19
potential financial slightly disagree 28% | assal a0%| 292 |a0%] 106 6l 26% | 597 | 20% | 126 2479 ° 66% 73% - 5 |11%| 128 [12%
ri g 389 6121 o
isks to customer |st 1675 | 1% | 1393] 149 2% 2646| 54% | 1043 90| 40% | 1554 28%| 8 59% 70%
savings posed by rongly disagree o35 %| 231 [19%l 51 |10%| 8 51% | 85| 329% | 2260| 41 17 | 36%| 348|37%| 744 |4
. 0 0, 00
Sdlmate change |TOtal Agree 5% | 413 4% | 95 | 8% 6 802 | 16%| 338 | 17%[ 51 [ 19% % | 2754| 50%| 1025]45%| 466] 50 | 434 |39%
uperannuati 819 6] 31| 6%]| 1 6| 720 | 139 %| 793 |439
funds arenltOn Strongly agree % 82% 74% 6] 190 4% | 59 | 3% | 4 | 2% % | 938 [17%| 344 |15%| 96 |1 | © e
- 3 ° 849 0%
transparent Slightly agree 375 | 29%]2890] 29% | 376 |30 ® 80% 81% 6 | 303 | 6% | 285 | 5%| 81 | 4% 6| 210 |11%| 87 | 8%
R 5 0, o
henOUghabOUt Slightly disagree 717 | 49% | 2910] 29% | 537 %l 109]21%| 1216| 25% | 661 79% 81% 78% 61 261 3%| 96 | 5%| 50 | 5%
V)
oW your money Strongly disagree 2191 | 19% | 1811[ 18% | 284 43%| 271]53%| 2623 53% | 103 32%|122] 46% | 1684] 31% - 81% 87% 83% 2
isinvested  |To 200 | 39 g 23%| 96 g 5| 51%| o 6 | 1470|27% ° 88%
tal Agree 3% | 319 | 3% 19%| 942 | 199 7| 36% [ 245 o| 745 [33%|2 6
6| 47 | 49 9% | 303 8| 45% | 28 5| 285|30%| 5
78Y 4% 15% 10] 519 37 |29%
Superannuati Strongly agree 8% 79% L o 32l 7% | 163 | 3% 6| 45| 17% | 1105| 209 %| 1014]45%)| 466|509 %| 337 [31%
fi on Isii 3491 [ 309 73% | 749 37| 2% | 4 0% | 1002 18% 0%| 887 |48%
unds should offer ightly agree p 30%2933) 30%| 413 [339 2 8% 83% 2% | 226 | 4% | 249 6| 476 [21%) 137)15%| 376 ¢ 540 |49%
fossil-free Slightly disagree 631 | 48%|4920] 50% | 513 %l 1251209 1208] 24% | 577 ° 82% 76% sl 32 | 1% 43 | 5% 20%| 200 [18%
: 2 419 6 779 6] 43
portfolios |Strongly disagree 027 | 17% | 1601 16%| 287 %| 197]39%| 2639] 53% [ 10 28% | 92 [ 35% [ 1855 34% % 78% | 80% 2%| 27 | 2%
Total Agree 534 | 5% | 474 | 5% 23%| 138]27%| 908 | 18% 56l 529 [128] 48% [ 2381 6 | 13051 24%| 883 [39%| 309 77% 79%
78% s | 30 [2%] 29[ 6% 6| 353 [ 17% | 42 169 44% | 2954]53% 10 33%| 552 [30%| 4
79% 2% s 1881 4% | s0 - 16% | 932 | 17% | 9 75]27%l 466l 50%| 7 6| 443 140%
¢ | 1% | 78% T o T o Taoe e Toes T o T 20 T W B e
0
80% 83% 6 [ 283] 5% 71 |39 %| 480 |26%| 186 [179
77% 77% 3% | 30| 3% | 108 17%
0,
o 86% 3% 68066 22 | 4%
% 79%
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Income Education
Total S40K- High TAFE /
<$40K >$100K Universit
3 $100K s School | Technical niversity
wc | uc | we | uc] we|uc] we]uc| we]uc|wel|uc] we]uc
11683| 1314|1932 253|5313] 595| 3015 317|3438| 420] 3425] 414 4664| 471
*No filter we | % |wc| % |wec| %|wec] % |wc]%|wc|%]|wec| %
B9. To what I would choose a [strongly agree 2543 | 22% | 577 |30%| 1177|22%| 473 |16%| 695 |20%| 915 |27%| 875 [19%
extent do you bank /
agree or superannuation |SHENtly agree 5302 | 45% | 707 |37%| 2481| 47%| 1468|49%)| 1506| 44%| 1463| 43%| 2284|49%
disagree with fund which  |Slightly disagree 2790 | 24% | 479 |25%| 1208|23%| 781 |26%| 822 |24%| 791 |23%| 1149|25%
the following | doesntinvestin Io, o\ icaoree 1048 | 9% | 170 | 9% | 447 | 8% | 293 |10%| 414 [12%| 255 | 7% | 356 | 8%
statements? fossil fuels over
Total Agree 67% 66% 69% 64% 64% 69% 68%
one that does g
Bank
. p:r’;nz ar;f'on Strongly agree 3898 | 33%| 752 [39%| 1657|31%| 1016|34%| 1063|31%| 1188|35%| 1588]|34%
u uati
funds have a duty |Slightly agree 5571 | 48% | 843 |44%| 2692|51%| 1384|46%)| 1678] 49%| 1578| 46%| 2250|48%
to consider the ] -
0 7 [slightly disagree 1675 | 14% | 205 |12%| 777 |15%| 457 |15%| 520 | 15%| 512 |15%| 616 |13%
potential financial
risks to customer |Strongly disagree 539 | 5% | 133 | 7% | 187 | 4% | 158 | 5% | 177 | 5% | 146 | 4% | 210 | 5%
savings posed by . 3 ) N " . .
climate change |T0tal Agree 81% 83% 82% 80% 80% 81% 82%
Superannuation |strongly agree 3375 | 29% | 561 |29%| 1571|30%| 786 |26%| 919 |27%| 1011|30%| 1375]|29%
fundsarent  fgionty agree 5717 | 49% | 990 |51%| 2577|49%| 1503|50%| 1775]|52%| 1674| 49%| 2191|47%,
transparent
enougi about | SVENtlY disagree 2191 | 19% | 343 |18%| 988 |19%| 617 [20%| 636 |18%| 625 | 18%| 927 |20%
how your money |Strongly disagree 400 | 3% | 38 | 2% | 177 3% | 109 | 4% | 108 | 3% 115 | 3% | 171 | 4%
isinvested  |Total Agree 78% 80% 78% 76% 78% 78% 76%
Strongly agree 3491 | 30% | 700 |36%| 1594|30%| 788 |26%| 978 |28%| 1201|35%| 1254|27%
fsugeri””‘l’;t'?f” slightly agree 5631 | 48% | 839 |43%)|2606|49%| 1486|49%| 1619] 47%| 1608|47%| 2341 50%
unds shoula orrel
fousiLfree "[siightly disagree 2027 | 17%| 303 |16%| 879 |17%| 589 [20%| 682 |20%| 445 |13%| 872 [19%
. Strongly disagree 534 | 5% | 91 | 5% 234 | 4% | 152 | 5% | 158 | 5% | 170 | 5% | 197 | 4%
portfolios
Total Agree 78% 80% 79% 75% 76% 82% 77%
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For any questions or comments, please . I I I
contact Chris Lonergan on 1300 123 453




